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1 FC3257 Abhijit Mahata Golf Greens VI-6A1 29-Aug-24 5,969,026                347,243              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,621,783                          -                                      
2 FC3041 Ankur Chatterjee Golf Greens VI-5B2 07-Aug-24 563,489                   213,807              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 349,682                             -                                      
3 FC3307 Avik Bhattacharya Golf Greens VIII-9B2 27-Jun-24 9,140,454                -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 9,140,454                          -                                      
4 FC1445 Biswajit Mondal Golf Greens VII-4B2 25-Jun-24 11,035,763              363,143              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 10,672,620                        -                                      
5 FC2241 Chandra Chakravarty Golf Greens VI-6B1 29-Jun-24 10,032,959              -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 10,032,959                        -                                      
6 FC2102 Debashis Das Golf Greens VI-4B2 19-Jun-24 11,211,972              257,746              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 10,954,226                        -                                      
7 FC2092 Inderjit Singh Golf Greens VIII-5B2 02-Jul-24 12,212,517              363,143              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 11,849,374                        -                                      
8 FC1790 J J Automotive Pvt Ltd Golf Greens VII-7B2 15-Apr-24 9,591,665                257,746              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 9,333,919                          -                                      
9 FC2141 Jaydip Porel Golf Greens VIII-3A1 21-May-24 8,261,494                227,134              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 8,034,360                          -                                      
10 FC2010 Sagarnil Gupta Golf Greens VIII-3B2 19-Jun-24 10,530,775              240,798              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 10,289,977                        -                                      
11 FC2105 Shyamali Chatterjee Golf Greens VII-3A1 24-Jun-24 11,128,257              241,846              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 10,886,411                        -                                      
12 FC2012 Sibabrata Aich Golf Greens VIII-2B1 20-Jun-24 11,221,077              240,075              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 10,981,002                        -                                      
13 FC3035 Subrata Bhowmick Golf Greens VII-6A1 08-Aug-24 8,864,606                347,243              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 8,517,363                          -                                      
14 FC0711 Ahbab Ahmed Hiland Elgin I-11B11 17-Apr-24 262,628                   254,266              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 8,362                                 -                                      
15 FC0659 Amit Shah Hiland Elgin I-2B7 17-Apr-24 775,965                   977,118              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
16 FC3195 Amitava Moitra Hiland Elgin I-9A3 11-Aug-24 265,776                   212,953              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 52,823                               -                                      
17 FC3196 Amitava Moitra Hiland Elgin II-5B2 11-Aug-24 465,776                   65,660                Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 400,116                             -                                      
18 FC0634 Arnab Gupta Hiland Elgin II-4B11 17-Apr-24 50,000                     218,871              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
19 FC0669 Arnab Saha Hiland Elgin I-3A1 17-Apr-24 475,000                   536,622              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
20 FC3094 Ashim Nandi & Swapna Nandi Hiland Elgin II-6B3 20-Aug-24 371,466                   274,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 97,006                               -                                      
21 FC0555 Ashok Kumar Singh Hiland Elgin I-7B6 17-Apr-24 382,945                   559,616              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
22 FC0739 Aslam Shaikh Hiland Elgin I-10B12 17-Apr-24 50,000                     237,480              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
23 FC3201 Ayushmaan Parijat Biswas Hiland Elgin I-5A4 26-Aug-24 93,603                     485,940              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
24 FC3365 Barun Kumar Hensh & Bithi Hensh Hiland Elgin 1-9B2 18-Sep-24 50,000                     274,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
25 FC3046 Bhupinder Kaur Hiland Elgin I-7B5 05-Aug-24 441,026                   274,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 166,566                             -                                      
26 FC3159 Biswajit Bhattacharya Hiland Elgin II-3B2 25-Aug-24 110,000                   274,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
27 FC3098 Debasish Roy Hiland Elgin I-4A3 20-Aug-24 322,456                   532,940              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
28 FC0083 Deepak Khaitan Hiland Elgin II-2B10 11-Apr-24 150,000                   519,480              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
29 FC3349 Dinabandhu Ray & Sanjita Ray Hiland Elgin 1-13B2 13-Sep-24 225,000                   603,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
30 FC3083 Dipali Bhowmick Hiland Elgin I-1B8 14-Aug-24 334,614                   603,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
31 FC1658 Diptendu Hazra Hiland Elgin I-7B10 03-Jul-24 423,725                   519,480              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
32 FC3335 Gour Mohan Bakshi Hiland Elgin 2-6B4 11-Sep-24 50,000                     50,000                Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
33 FC3054 Goutam Chowdhury Hiland Elgin I-9B11 12-Aug-24 303,992                   570,162              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
34 FC3204 Indrajit Majumdar Hiland Elgin II-8B2 26-Aug-24 485,776                   556,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
35 FC3096 Jaideep Banerjee Hiland Elgin I-7B9 20-Aug-24 237,196                   284,000              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
36 FC3102 Jhunu Pan Hiland Elgin I-10A4 21-Aug-24 323,251                   485,940              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
37 FC3137 Kiran Burman Hiland Elgin II-1B9 24-Aug-24 225,000                   566,480              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
38 FC3197 Koshik Kumar Majhi Hiland Elgin II-4A4 18-Aug-24 200,000                   212,000              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
39 FC3376 Madhumita Ghosh Hiland Elgin 1-1B9 18-Aug-24 424,372                   636,584              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
40 FC3022 Malabika Talukdar Hiland Elgin II-7B9 21-Jul-24 200,000                   519,480              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
41 FC3079 Manasi Saha Hiland Elgin II-7A6 15-Aug-24 200,000                   212,000              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
42 FC3106 Mandar Mukherjee Hiland Elgin I-14A1 21-Aug-24 361,664                   519,996              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
43 FC3090 Manish Kumar Singh Hiland Elgin I-3B10 20-Aug-24 75,000                     50,000                Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 25,000                               -                                      
44 FC0678 Mohammad Sabir Hiland Elgin II-9B12 17-Apr-24 436,863                   570,162              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
45 FC2339 Mohammed Yousuf Alam Hiland Elgin II-6B1 21-Jun-24 400,000                   559,616              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
46 FC3224 Mousumi Pal Hiland Elgin I-11B12 27-Aug-24 279,996                   323,000              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
47 FC1478 Nalini Sinha Hiland Elgin II-9A3 11-Jul-24 3,521,104                -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,521,104                          -                                      
48 FC3136 Paroma Banerji Hiland Elgin II-12B1 23-May-24 1,719,872                959,959              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 759,913                             -                                      
49 FC0205 Pawan Kumar Pareek Hiland Elgin II-7B8 14-Apr-24 429,010                   603,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
50 FC3064 Pradipta Choudhury Hiland Elgin I-1B5 13-Aug-24 345,316                   603,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
51 FC0424 Pratiti Guha Hiland Elgin II-2B7 15-Apr-24 4,775,366                977,118              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,798,248                          -                                      
52 FC1595 Priyadarshini Maji Hiland Elgin II-14B9 02-Jun-24 751,087                   923,600              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
53 FC3138 Promita Barua Hiland Elgin II-11B7 24-Aug-24 361,664                   -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 361,664                             -                                      
54 FC0842 Rashida Bano Hiland Elgin I-11A3 18-Apr-24 233,140                   485,940              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
55 FC3203 Rupa Brahma Saha Hiland Elgin II-14B3 26-Aug-24 225,000                   642,928              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
56 FC3135 Saam Kumar Biswas Hiland Elgin II-12B11 23-May-24 125,000                   519,480              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
57 FC3056 Sabitri Chatterjee Hiland Elgin II-10A3 10-Aug-24 150,000                   489,096              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
58 FC3125 Sangita Bhattacharyay Hiland Elgin II-10B3 23-Aug-24 50,000                     274,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
59 FC0409 Saptarishi Ganguly Hiland Elgin I-9B12 16-Apr-24 50,000                     570,162              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
60 FC3086 Satyajit Chakraborty Hiland Elgin I-12B4 19-Aug-24 50,000                     274,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
61 FC0611 Saurav Sinha Hiland Elgin I-13B1 17-Apr-24 38,000                     274,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
62 FC3330 Shimanti Paul Hiland Elgin 2-5B11 05-Sep-24 123,058                   50,000                Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 73,058                               -                                      
63 FC3285 Shobhna Biswas Hiland Elgin II-6B2 31-Aug-24 689,627                   556,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 133,167                             -                                      
64 FC3042 Sipra Sinhamahapatra And Mr. Chanchal Sinhamahapatra Hiland Elgin I-12B12 11-Aug-24 273,000                   566,480              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
65 FC3069 Sk. Mahammad Ali Hiland Elgin I-3B4 19-Aug-24 340,000                   556,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
66 FC3100 Sneha Lochan Hiland Elgin I-4A4 14-Aug-24 376,750                   485,940              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
67 FC3283 Soma Bhattacharyya Hiland Elgin I-8B2 31-Aug-24 50,000                     274,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
68 FC3034 Somraj Sen Hiland Elgin II-10B12 08-Aug-24 150,000                   237,480              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
69 FC3099 Souvik Mondal Hiland Elgin II-11A4 20-Aug-24 110,000                   50,000                Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 60,000                               -                                      
70 FC1211 Srimonta Dutta Hiland Elgin I-8B10 05-May-24 405,954                   519,480              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
71 FC3243 Sumit Ray Hiland Elgin II-3B9 29-Aug-24 367,316                   323,000              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 44,316                               -                                      
72 FC0135 Surya Kant Hiland Elgin II-2B6 15-Apr-24 544,613                   691,961              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
73 FC3088 Sushil Kumar Hiland Elgin II-2B8 19-Aug-24 105,000                   274,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
74 FC3256 Tapas Kr Ghosh Hiland Elgin II-4B4 30-Aug-24 260,000                   556,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
75 FC3112 Tarun Sitaraman Hiland Elgin II-3B4 22-Aug-24 50,000                     274,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
76 FC3124 Tathagata Chakraborty Hiland Elgin I-11A4 22-Aug-24 200,000                   485,940              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
77 FC3067 Uday Shankar Ghosh Hiland Elgin I-8B1 18-Aug-24 465,756                   556,460              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
78 FC0461 Saswata Pramanick Hiland Elgin/Usshar II-5B11 & USST2193B 07-May-24 4,031,039                3,339,671           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 691,368                             -                                      
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79 FC0569 Anirjit Ghosh Hiland Esplanade G49 16-Apr-24 319,522                   319,522              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
80 FC3338 Saswati Roy Hiland Esplanade 2-G104 12-Sep-24 283,310                   283,310              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
81 FC0636 Abira Deb Hiland Greens - I 4-7A2 17-Apr-24 144,640                   398,080              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
82 FC3101 Achintya Bhattacharjee Hiland Greens - I 34-8A6 14-Aug-24 414,693                   821,549              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
83 FC3080 Ajay Kumar Kapoor Hiland Greens - I 38-8A6 14-Aug-24 121,693                   183,717              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
84 FC1536 Ajay Kumar Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 31-7A1 20-May-24 579,579                   595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
85 FC0233 Ajoy Kumar Biswas Hiland Greens - I 23-11A4 14-Apr-24 347,392                   1,049,163           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
86 FC2303 Alok Basu Hiland Greens - I 19-6A1 01-Jul-24 3,754,316                604,030              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,150,286                          -                                      
87 FC0208 Aloke Kumar Panda Hiland Greens - I 42-2A6 17-Apr-24 504,979                   585,474              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
88 FC3384 Amendranath Ghupta And Mrs. Sudupta Gupta Hiland Greens - I 18-4A1 21-Sep-24 723,424                   501,291              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 222,133                             -                                      
89 FC2233 Amit Karan Hiland Greens - I 18-5A1 27-Jun-24 212,595                   409,899              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
90 FC0492 Amit Kumar Dutta Hiland Greens - I 21-5A3 24-Apr-24 696,130                   929,524              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
91 FC3371 Amit Kumar Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 12-12A3 16-Sep-24 664,290                   449,809              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 214,481                             -                                      
92 FC0301 Amit Kumar Singh Hiland Greens - I 24-7A5 14-Apr-24 555,053                   835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
93 FC3358 Amitabh Mishra Hiland Greens - I 1-2A6 25-Aug-24 2,857,516                798,438              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,059,078                          -                                      
94 FC0329 Amitabha Acharya Hiland Greens - I 4-14A6 14-Apr-24 418,000                   620,828              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
95 FC1532 Anand Jyoti Developers Private Limited Hiland Greens - I 33-10A2 19-Jul-24 10,130,009              1,220,414           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 8,909,595                          -                                      
96 FC0365 Ananya Kumar Kali Hiland Greens - I 14-10A2 18-Apr-24 727,800                   835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
97 FC2116 Anasua Roychowdhury Hiland Greens - I 23-10A4 20-May-24 429,999                   837,647              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
98 FC1500 Animesh Halder Hiland Greens - I 12-7A4 28-May-24 385,439                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
99 FC0565 Anindya Bhukta Hiland Greens - I 14-9A3 (cancelled) 17-Apr-24 1,858,947                1,858,947           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
100 FC0561 Aniruddha Dey Hiland Greens - I 41-9A6 17-Apr-24 86,016                     182,035              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
101 FC3038 Anita Khaitan Hiland Greens - I 29-14A6 07-Aug-24 275,000                   596,542              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
102 FC2310 Anjan Neogi Hiland Greens - I 12-9A6 02-Jul-24 207,028                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 44,671                               -                                      
103 FC3343 Anjana Pal Hiland Greens - I 17-11A6 13-Sep-24 1,485,255                949,128              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 536,127                             -                                      
104 FC0532 Ankur Rahman Hiland Greens - I 1-14A1 16-Apr-24 652,500                   1,024,299           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
105 FC3374 Annu Jindal Hiland Greens - I 36-12A4 & 41-10A2 26-Aug-24 140,810                   387,917              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
106 FC3321 Ansuman Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 24-9A4 02-Sep-24 238,495                   835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
107 FC1137 Anupam Kumar Sharma Hiland Greens - I 14-7A5 01-May-24 204,196                   414,874              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
108 FC0448 Aparajit Barua Hiland Greens - I 13-7A3 16-Apr-24 366,666                   907,871              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
109 FC1358 Aparna Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 1-12A3 13-May-24 786,930                   798,438              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
110 FC0592 Arabinda Mahapatra Hiland Greens - I 37-3A1 21-Jun-24 329,776                   603,857              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
111 FC3385 Argha Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 30-5A6 08-Sep-24 1,496,182                827,245              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 668,937                             -                                      
112 FC1096 Arghya Pal Chaudhuri Hiland Greens - I 1-12A6 06-May-24 739,494                   798,438              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
113 FC0056 Arindam Dutta Hiland Greens - I 24-4A6 11-Apr-24 77,266                     835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
114 FC2275 Arjun Biswas Hiland Greens - I 37-5A6 02-Jul-24 2,807,211                402,446              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,404,765                          -                                      
115 FC3000 Arka Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 15-5A1 23-Jul-24 5,918,005                1,466,287           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,451,718                          -                                      
116 FC0333 Arun Jyoti Saha Hiland Greens - I 17-5A1 27-Apr-24 549,785                   949,128              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
117 FC1718 Arun Kumar Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 27-2A3 30-Jun-24 275,000                   597,420              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
118 FC0325 Arunavo Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 14-11A2 16-May-24 423,264                   835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
119 FC3375 Arup Konar Hiland Greens - I 26-13A1 26-Aug-24 498,142                   914,965              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
120 FC0313 Asha Kandoi Hiland Greens - I 39-10A1 15-Apr-24 3,255,330                620,828              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,634,502                          -                                      
121 FC1948 Ashis Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 11-6A3 12-Jun-24 391,047                   413,573              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
122 FC1195 Asim Dey Hiland Greens - I 7-11A1 07-May-24 248,227                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
123 FC0335 Asish Kumar Sekhsaria Hiland Greens - I 40-1A5 14-Apr-24 41,500                     201,859              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
124 FC1260 Aswini Rana Hiland Greens - I 23-8A3 07-May-24 756,642                   837,647              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
125 FC2079 Atin Mandal Hiland Greens - I 43-8A1 27-Jun-24 735,240                   807,216              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
126 FC3129 Avijit Bhanja Hiland Greens - I 7-9A6 26-Aug-24 510,950                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
127 FC1991 Ayan Pal Choudhury Hiland Greens - I 19-13A5 25-Jun-24 634,983                   830,039              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
128 FC2316 Babi Dey Hiland Greens - I 33-10A6 05-Jun-24 1,604,915                591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,013,640                          -                                      
129 FC1016 Banbihari Madina Hiland Greens - I 34-3A2 30-Jun-24 479,831                   592,153              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
130 FC3397 Bandana Singh Hiland Greens - I 28-5A5 19-Sep-24 189,000                   179,328              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 9,672                                 -                                      
131 FC3390 Begum Sakina Khatun Hiland Greens - I 34-GA2 23-Sep-24 2,817,257                596,756              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,220,501                          -                                      
132 FC1248 Bhabesh Chandra Mishra Hiland Greens - I 33-3A4 06-May-24 324,166                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
133 FC3329 Bharati Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 2-7A1 05-Sep-24 3,878,620                1,179,249           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,699,371                          -                                      
134 FC1098 Bharati Mukhopadhyay Hiland Greens - I 24-14A6 29-Apr-24 160,200                   414,874              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
135 FC1986 Bhola Nath Saha Hiland Greens - I 43-2A3 11-Jul-24 740,404                   1,062,887           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
136 FC3051 Bikram Kumar Khanna Hiland Greens - I 15-2A6 10-Aug-24 3,672,050                420,433              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,251,617                          -                                      
137 FC2304 Bimal Kumar Das Hiland Greens - I 35-8A1 09-Apr-24 500,595                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
138 FC0501 Biswajit Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 10-14A5 25-May-24 5,376,691                162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,214,334                          -                                      
139 FC1131 Biswajit Nandy Hiland Greens - I 29-3A6 01-May-24 320,320                   596,542              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
140 FC3369 Chanchal Kumar Das Hiland Greens - I 11-4A4 21-Aug-24 2,333,736                383,123              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,950,613                          -                                      
141 FC2284 Chanchal Pal Hiland Greens - I 36-6A1 02-Jul-24 1,186,111                200,396              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 985,715                             -                                      
142 FC1645 Chandan Kumar Dass Hiland Greens - I 44-8A6 20-Jun-24 2,427,403                416,474              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,010,929                          -                                      
143 FC1714 Chandra Prakash Mishra Hiland Greens - I 20-9A1 18-Apr-24 1,999,974                475,232              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,524,742                          -                                      
144 FC1781 Chandrima Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 23-7A3 27-Jun-24 346,032                   837,647              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
145 FC0016 Debabrata Roy Hiland Greens - I 36-4A1 16-Apr-24 295,326                   417,311              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
146 FC0217 Debashis Dhar Chowdhury Hiland Greens - I 30-6A2 15-Apr-24 342,773                   595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
147 FC3057 Debmalya Das Barman Hiland Greens - I 15-13A4 09-Aug-24 690,934                   840,573              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
148 FC1522 Debtosh Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 30-14A6 02-Jul-24 467,500                   595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
149 FC1889 Deepanjana Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 7-9A3 02-Jul-24 308,352                   383,123              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
150 FC2330 Dev Nath Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 20-2A6 26-Jun-24 477,646                   907,871              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
151 FC0786 Devabrata Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 28-GA6 18-Apr-24 374,992                   405,253              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
152 FC1465 Dibes Bera Hiland Greens - I 13-5A5 30-Jun-24 810,185                   1,149,308           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
153 FC1997 Dibyajyoti Bera Hiland Greens - I 26-9A6 25-May-24 849,791                   708,876              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 140,915                             -                                      
154 FC1424 Diganta Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 1-11A3 21-Jul-24 773,061                   798,438              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
155 FC0451 Dilip Santra Hiland Greens - I 35-7A2 15-Apr-24 672,252                   820,771              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
156 FC2002 Dip Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 12-12A2 02-Jul-24 419,166                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
157 FC2187 Dipali Roy Hiland Greens - I 12-8A5 03-Jun-24 201,136                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 38,779                               -                                      
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158 FC0922 Dipanjan Roy Hiland Greens - I 38-6A2 20-Apr-24 813,690                   831,944              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
159 FC3150 Dipankar Bhattacharyya Hiland Greens - I 31-5A5 26-Aug-24 275,000                   595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
160 FC1514 Dipankar Bhowmick Hiland Greens - I 40-1A2 30-Jun-24 572,621                   621,999              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
161 FC2346 Dipika Chanda Hiland Greens - I 17-2A2 25-May-24 792,489                   528,989              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 263,500                             -                                      
162 FC3048 Diptendu Simlai Hiland Greens - I 41-13A4 11-Aug-24 459,376                   607,661              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
163 FC1251 Dr. Sumit Kumar Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 6-8A3 06-May-24 439,978                   606,783              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
164 FC1648 Ekbal Singh Hiland Greens - I 3-10A3 30-Jun-24 568,780                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
165 FC3095 Ganesh Choudhary Hiland Greens - I 11-4A1 24-Aug-24 370,968                   813,920              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
166 FC3055 Gaurav Gupta Hiland Greens - I 32-8A2 09-Aug-24 3,691,388                390,017              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,301,371                          -                                      
167 FC3170 Abhijit Das Hiland Greens - I 1-6A3 27-Aug-24 174,615                   1,081,882           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
168 FC1773 Giridhari Mandal Hiland Greens - I 33-5A3 29-Jun-24 2,786,276                842,874              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,943,402                          -                                      
169 FC1837 Gitashree Dinda Hazra Hiland Greens - I 35-GA4 06-Jun-24 73,080                     25,000                Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 48,080                               -                                      
170 FC2331 Gopal Chowdhury Hiland Greens - I 45-11A6 25-May-24 3,447,795                1,032,665           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,415,130                          -                                      
171 FC3145 Goutam Kumar Kundu Hiland Greens - I 24-GA1 26-Aug-24 275,000                   835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
172 FC1652 Gurmeet Singh Hiland Greens - I 13-9A2 08-Jun-24 345,914                   487,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
173 FC2066 Hirokendu Das Hiland Greens - I 24-14A1 02-Jul-24 413,905                   617,370              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
174 FC3336 Indrajit Basu Thakur Hiland Greens - I 25-13A3 11-Sep-24 3,599,055                892,075              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,706,980                          -                                      
175 FC3290 Indranil Sen Hiland Greens - I 19-8A6 25-May-24 1,780,000                662,343              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,117,657                          -                                      
176 FC3325 Jayoti Rudra Hiland Greens - I 41-11A1 05-Sep-24 809,659                   607,661              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 201,998                             -                                      
177 FC0445 Jhuma Dasgupta Hiland Greens - I 20-1A6 16-Apr-24 898,783                   907,871              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
178 FC1964 Joydeb Mahanta Hiland Greens - I 33-6A1 20-May-24 468,634                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
179 FC2144 Joyee Roy Hiland Greens - I 41-11A4 02-Jul-24 343,591                   891,554              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
180 FC2240 Kallol Sengupta Hiland Greens - I 20-12A3 26-Jun-24 21,705                     907,871              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
181 FC3093 Kamalpur Finance Limited Hiland Greens - I 41-12A4 20-Aug-24 15,671,189              607,661              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 15,063,528                        -                                      
182 FC1245 Kanika Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 22-GA6 06-May-24 5,107,042                1,348,213           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,758,829                          -                                      
183 FC0623 Kaustav Chowdhury Hiland Greens - I 11-12A1 17-Apr-24 175,499                   452,162              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
184 FC1613 Khagendra Nath Das Hiland Greens - I 5-GA6 25-Jun-24 51,663                     606,783              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
185 FC0856 Khushbu Bose Hiland Greens - I 45-2A1 20-Apr-24 697,642                   1,072,936           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
186 FC3360 Koushik Pyne Hiland Greens - I 7-5A6 26-Aug-24 580,600                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
187 FC0378 Krishan Gopal Rathi Hiland Greens - I 5-14A3 16-Apr-24 762,088                   823,181              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
188 FC2040 Krishna Kanta Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 30-4A5 04-Jun-24 308,939                   595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
189 FC2182 Laly Maity Hiland Greens - I 27-13A1 01-Jul-24 571,342                   882,761              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
190 FC0691 Laxmi Shah Hiland Greens - I 8-13A1 17-Apr-24 135,769                   148,830              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
191 FC1983 Ma Tsai Hua Hiland Greens - I 33-13A6 26-Jun-24 472,629                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
192 FC0979 Mainak Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 36-11A6 24-Apr-24 304,665                   417,311              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
193 FC1992 Malay Das Hiland Greens - I 14-2A5 28-Jun-24 401,032                   835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
194 FC3078 Malay Kotal Hiland Greens - I 36-8A2 09-Aug-24 450,026                   620,536              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
195 FC0215 Mallika Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 2-11A1 15-Apr-24 77,563                     95,810                Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
196 FC0031 Mamata Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 36-7A1 24-Apr-24 140,954                   200,396              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
197 FC3341 Mamata Dev & Ritwik Dev Hiland Greens - I 39-1A4 13-Sep-24 302,412                   846,991              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
198 FC2340 Man Mohan Singh Hiland Greens - I 4-11A5 12-Jun-24 465,709                   620,828              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
199 FC1760 Mandira Nandan Hiland Greens - I 21-8A2 01-Jul-24 490,631                   929,524              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
200 FC3084 Manimala Santra Hiland Greens - I 1-5A6 14-Aug-24 129,410                   905,400              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
201 FC2328 Manju Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 13-6A1 25-May-24 3,828,685                907,871              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,920,814                          -                                      
202 FC1870 Manoj Kumar Patra Hiland Greens - I 29-2A4 04-Jul-24 442,744                   596,542              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
203 FC1411 Manoj Kumar Sinha Hiland Greens - I 16-2A6 13-May-24 1,083,174                1,176,440           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
204 FC1744 Manoj Singh Hiland Greens - I 7-8A3 11-Jun-24 3,506,155                813,920              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,692,235                          -                                      
205 FC0793 Mausumi Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 45-11A5 17-Apr-24 2,433,248                1,032,665           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,400,583                          -                                      
206 FC3328 Md Anwar Hiland Greens - I 14-7A1 03-Sep-24 389,923                   1,046,843           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
207 FC3081 Minu Kapoor Hiland Greens - I 43-5A2 14-Aug-24 119,116                   387,076              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
208 FC2324 Mitali Mitra Hiland Greens - I 4-10A3 02-Jul-24 370,812                   426,851              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
209 FC3389 Mofizur Rahaman Hiland Greens - I 31-3A2 23-Sep-24 2,767,042                595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,171,085                          -                                      
210 FC1338 Mohammad Samad Hiland Greens - I 21-1A1 16-Jun-24 710,800                   929,524              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
211 FC3291 Mohammed Salim Purkait Hiland Greens - I 13-13A4 08-Jun-24 2,212,740                487,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,725,008                          -                                      
212 FC2050 Mohua Sapui Hiland Greens - I 28-3A4 06-Jun-24 589,736                   599,468              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
213 FC3016 Moktadur Rahaman Hiland Greens - I 23-7A1 22-Jul-24 426,972                   417,507              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 9,465                                 -                                      
214 FC1164 Motilal Jhalani Hiland Greens - I 31-10A2 04-May-24 1,464,811                1,464,811           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
215 FC1249 Mousumi Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 19-9A4 11-May-24 695,964                   830,039              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
216 FC2253 Mousumi Paul Hiland Greens - I 25-5A4 17-Apr-24 585,433                   696,587              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
217 FC1852 Mridusmita Mitra Hiland Greens - I 12-3A6 25-Jun-24 58,484                     162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
218 FC0436 Mrigendra Nath Ray Hiland Greens - I 15-3A3 16-Apr-24 379,149                   420,433              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
219 FC3292 Mukesh Agarwal Hiland Greens - I 18-13A3 30-Jun-24 1,276,813                830,039              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 446,774                             -                                      
220 FC1097 Mukesh Tripathi Hiland Greens - I 6-7A6 03-May-24 542,150                   606,783              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
221 FC1155 Muroti Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 6-8A4 02-May-24 418,246                   470,661              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
222 FC0963 Namita Kalsa Hiland Greens - I 24-3A5 26-Apr-24 267,000                   414,874              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
223 FC1438 Nanda Kishore Misra Hiland Greens - I 1-4A3 30-Jun-24 392,855                   635,211              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
224 FC0073 Natasha Nandi Hiland Greens - I 2-9A2 03-May-24 283,831                   584,955              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
225 FC3386 Naushad Ali Hiland Greens - I 26-4A6 23-Sep-24 776,835                   944,154              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
226 FC0523 Nepal Chandra Saha Hiland Greens - I 43-13A2 16-Apr-24 842,439                   1,062,887           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
227 FC0334 Niladri Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 44-8A2 18-Apr-24 457,235                   609,124              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
228 FC3383 Nilanjan Mazumder & Sunandita Mazumder Hiland Greens - I 26-11A2 21-Sep-24 528,372                   1,180,459           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
229 FC3363 Niranjan Kumar Hiland Greens - I 22-2A6 26-Aug-24 2,200,026                1,406,682           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 793,344                             -                                      
230 FC2338 Nirmal Kanti Deb Hiland Greens - I 7-1A4 23-Jun-24 2,650,084                449,809              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,200,275                          -                                      
231 FC1815 Nitesh Prasad Hiland Greens - I 17-4A3 17-Jul-24 819,538                   949,128              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
232 FC2229 Nurul Asgar Hiland Greens - I 15-3A1 02-Jul-24 2,420,565                840,573              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,579,992                          -                                      
233 FC3072 Padam Gupta  Hiland Greens - I 13-14A3 13-Aug-24 298,363                   298,363              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
234 FC1776 Pallavi Karmakar Hiland Greens - I 13-5A2 29-Jun-24 201,300                   1,147,487           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
235 FC0157 Pankaj Dutta Hiland Greens - I 23-13A4 03-May-24 348,647                   417,507              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
236 FC2325 Pankaj Kumar Mondal Hiland Greens - I 35-8A4 01-Jul-24 493,886                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
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237 FC0443 Parama Bose Hiland Greens - I 36-10A4 16-Apr-24 742,969                   846,731              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
238 FC3023 Parichita Chakravorty Hiland Greens - I 18-13A6 06-Aug-24 87,878                     613,627              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
239 FC0626 Partha Kumar Bhadra Hiland Greens - I 36-4A4 20-Apr-24 71,200                     200,396              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
240 FC2282 Partha Kumar Rooj Hiland Greens - I 35-8A3 29-Jun-24 617,814                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 26,539                               -                                      
241 FC3327 Partha Pratim Dasgupta Hiland Greens - I 43-14A4 04-Sep-24 387,547                   592,735              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
242 FC3110 Pinaki Bose Hiland Greens - I 31-8A1 22-Aug-24 183,668                   426,834              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
243 FC2108 Piyali Dasgupta Hiland Greens - I 4-6A6 26-Jun-24 147,826                   200,688              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
244 FC2236 Piyali Dhar Hiland Greens - I 27-2A2 30-Jun-24 296,334                   826,219              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
245 FC3065 Poulomi Roy Hiland Greens - I 26-2A4 10-Aug-24 382,700                   1,180,459           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
246 FC1473 Pradip Kumar Ray Hiland Greens - I 22-11A3 18-May-24 499,997                   931,865              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
247 FC1162 Pradipta Roy Hiland Greens - I 13-2A3 23-May-24 829,338                   559,433              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 269,905                             -                                      
248 FC3132 Prafulla Kumar Mishra Hiland Greens - I 27-7A2 24-Aug-24 300,000                   597,420              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
249 FC0600 Prakash Chandra Pathak Hiland Greens - I 17-7A2 17-Apr-24 41,617,200              1,184,730           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 40,432,470                        -                                      
250 FC1513 Prakriti Ranjan Sasmal Hiland Greens - I 40-9A6 21-Jun-24 38,577,080              903,864              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 37,673,216                        -                                      
251 FC1587 Pranab Kumar Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 45-3A3 21-Jun-24 349,741                   398,780              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
252 FC1130 Prankrishna Sen Hiland Greens - I 41-7A4 26-Jun-24 563,997                   607,661              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
253 FC2097 Prasanta Datta Hiland Greens - I 43-2A6 22-Jun-24 482,608                   592,735              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
254 FC2314 Prasanta Kumar Nanda Hiland Greens - I 17-4A2 02-Jun-24 1,250,508                1,184,730           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 65,778                               -                                      
255 FC0129 Prateek Raushan Hiland Greens - I NA 15-Apr-24 5,300,000                -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,300,000                          -                                      
256 FC3356 Priyanka Das Hiland Greens - I 4-6A2 21-Aug-24 2,271,210                909,273              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,361,937                          -                                      
257 FC1633 Priyasri Chowdhury Hiland Greens - I 39-7A6 11-Jul-24 440,000                   620,828              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
258 FC1334 Priyeranjan Kumar Hiland Greens - I 6-7A3 08-Jun-24 323,007                   606,783              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
259 FC0203 Prosanta Kumar Roy Hiland Greens - I 43-2A1 13-Apr-24 176,568                   1,022,354           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
260 FC2269 R K Agarwal And Sons Huf Hiland Greens - I 15-7A5 02-Jul-24 294,250                   840,573              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
261 FC2332 Rabindra Saha Hiland Greens - I 18-12A1 20-Jun-24 3,519,123                644,528              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,874,595                          -                                      
262 FC3377 Raj Kundu Hiland Greens - I 20-10A6 19-Sep-24 400,000                   487,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
263 FC2320 Raja Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 21-9A4 12-Jun-24 1,051,077                929,524              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 121,553                             -                                      
264 FC2323 Rajarshi Majumder Hiland Greens - I 24-5A1 26-May-24 491,746                   352,604              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 139,142                             -                                      
265 FC2058 Raju Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 27-14A4 02-Jul-24 441,540                   597,420              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
266 FC2154 Rakesh Kumar Chhajer Hiland Greens - I 25-9A1 26-Jun-24 261,374                   931,865              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
267 FC0186 Rana Debgupta Hiland Greens - I 42-1A4 05-May-24 595,589                   799,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
268 FC0675 Ranajoy Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 34-13A2 17-Apr-24 404,727                   821,549              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
269 FC3255 Esther Gasper Hiland Greens - I 1-10A5 23-Aug-24 2,500,000                1,004,458           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,495,542                          -                                      
270 FC1596 Ratna Nandi Hiland Greens - I 43-10A3 20-Jun-24 4,424,405                1,195,269           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,229,136                          -                                      
271 FC2296 Ratna Sengupta Kedia Hiland Greens - I 44-14A5 02-Jul-24 1,311,753                892,810              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 418,943                             -                                      
272 FC2317 Ratnadeep Dey Hiland Greens - I 4-5A5 23-Jun-24 477,739                   482,719              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
273 FC0807 Rekha Malhotra Hiland Greens - I 27-6A6 02-Jul-24 526,177                   878,948              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
274 FC2029 Abhijit Das Hiland Greens - I 24-3A3 17-Jun-24 3,017,009                824,713              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,192,296                          -                                      
275 FC0265 Rimmi Roy Hiland Greens - I 26-2A1 17-Apr-24 179,380                   524,014              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
276 FC0989 Rinita Sircar Hiland Greens - I 1-4A6 27-Apr-24 982,825                   635,211              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 347,614                             -                                      
277 FC0103 Rinku Sanyal Hiland Greens - I 13-7A5 04-Jul-24 689,573                   907,871              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
278 FC1222 Rita Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 6-13A5 04-May-24 420,992                   890,800              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
279 FC0228 Rita Lahiri Hiland Greens - I 18-10A3 17-Apr-24 642,347                   830,039              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
280 FC1627 Ritabrata Sett Hiland Greens - I 30-9A5 19-Jul-24 10,764,112              394,192              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 10,369,920                        -                                      
281 FC2143 Ritu Shah Hiland Greens - I 40-11A1 12-Jun-24 235,781                   418,615              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
282 FC0223 Rohan Ray Hiland Greens - I 32-14A6 19-Apr-24 662,903                   820,771              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
283 FC0668 Roopam Khettry Hiland Greens - I 18-7A5 17-Apr-24 5,303,633                1,240,547           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,063,086                          -                                      
284 FC2146 Roumita Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 19-11A5 27-May-24 2,576,690                1,865,508           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 711,182                             -                                      
285 FC1612 Ruma Das Hiland Greens - I 14-GA5 20-Jun-24 382,700                   414,874              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
286 FC3323 Rupa Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 34-13A6 03-Sep-24 4,862,283                592,153              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,270,130                          -                                      
287 FC1926 Sabita Mondal Hiland Greens - I 37-6A5 30-Jun-24 298,569                   603,857              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
288 FC1729 Sabyasachi Ray Chaudhuri Hiland Greens - I 4-7A4 29-Jun-24 421,307                   426,851              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
289 FC0353 Sailajananda Jana Hiland Greens - I 6-14A6 16-Apr-24 4,766,446                606,783              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,159,663                          -                                      
290 FC2298 Sailendra Nath Datta Hiland Greens - I 5-8A5 25-Jun-24 587,785                   606,783              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
291 FC1720 Salik Wahab Hiland Greens - I 36-10A6 29-Jun-24 512,586                   620,536              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
292 FC3294 Samanyu Ghose & Mitali Kundu Hiland Greens - I 21-7A1 19-Jun-24 540,257                   1,113,740           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
293 FC1440 Samik Parua Hiland Greens - I 42-9A1 15-May-24 261,668                   1,015,136           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
294 FC1252 Samir Kumar Das Hiland Greens - I 23-12A2 06-May-24 403,526                   417,507              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
295 FC1666 Samir Kumar Dey Hiland Greens - I 42-6A6 01-Jul-24 970,483                   1,055,853           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
296 FC0019 Samiran Nayak Hiland Greens - I 15-9A2 16-Apr-24 356,000                   420,433              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
297 FC1099 Sanatan Mondal Hiland Greens - I 41-7A1 08-May-24 121,475                   607,661              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
298 FC0845 Sanchayan Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 23-5A6 21-Apr-24 200,000                   602,369              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
299 FC0130 Sandip Kumar Roy Choudhury Hiland Greens - I 2-7A4 26-Jun-24 626,525                   798,438              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
300 FC3352 Sanjay Kumar Gupta Hiland Greens - I 34-6A1 15-Sep-24 287,428                   372,230              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
301 FC0827 Sanjay Pareek Hiland Greens - I 25-11A6 (cancelled) 18-Apr-24 5,043,853                1,429,462           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,614,391                          -                                      
302 FC0460 Sanjib Das Hiland Greens - I 17-14A6 15-Apr-24 4,460,524                1,435,777           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,024,747                          -                                      
303 FC2246 Sanjib Kumar Biswas Hiland Greens - I 12-2A6 28-Jun-24 97,944                     162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
304 FC2129 Sanjib Kumar Mitra Hiland Greens - I 32-13A6 02-Jul-24 681,091                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 89,816                               -                                      
305 FC2053 Sanjoy Chaudhuri Hiland Greens - I 38-6A1 04-Jul-24 433,232                   831,944              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
306 FC1741 Santanu Manna Hiland Greens - I 7-2A3 02-Jul-24 57,240                     813,920              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
307 FC3058 Santanu Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 37-13A6 10-Aug-24 169,100                   831,944              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
308 FC1858 Santanu Sen Hiland Greens - I 45-13A2 30-Jun-24 534,164                   818,920              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
309 FC3351 Santosh Kumar Bhagat Hiland Greens - I 30-6A1 15-Sep-24 2,458,410                407,105              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,051,305                          -                                      
310 FC2001 Santosh Kumar Sar Hiland Greens - I 44-2A1 29-Jun-24 77,772                     609,124              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
311 FC2014 Santosh Mandal Hiland Greens - I 11-10A5 23-Jun-24 293,369                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
312 FC2024 Santunu Mandal Hiland Greens - I 21-11A5 23-Jun-24 593,877                   1,167,898           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
313 FC3361 Sarita Jha Hiland Greens - I 10-8A2 26-Aug-24 397,253                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
314 FC0767 Saswata Ch Hiland Greens - I 24-1A1 17-Apr-24 323,888                   1,086,754           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
315 FC3226 Satyajit Bhattacharjee Hiland Greens - I 22-14A2 26-Aug-24 933,342                   511,726              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 421,616                             -                                      
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Annexure 2
Date of Commencement of CIRP : 3 April 2024 (Version 10: Pursuant to claims received and updated as on 27 January 2026)

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
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316 FC0835 Sayan Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 34-5A2 18-Apr-24 351,614                   821,549              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
317 FC0355 Sayed Md Rezaul Hossain Hiland Greens - I 19-2A4 19-Apr-24 541,425                   404,535              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 136,890                             -                                      
318 FC2204 Sbir Ali Shaikh Hiland Greens - I 18-1A6 31-May-24 578,843                   830,039              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
319 FC3295 Shahnawaz Rustam Hiland Greens - I 25-1A6 29-May-24 4,083,808                127,762              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,956,046                          -                                      

320 FC1807 Shampa Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I  11-7A6 & 11-7A5 10-Jun-24 987,532                   766,246              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 221,286                             -                                      

321 FC3207 Shamsul Akhtar Hiland Greens - I 31-7A5 26-Aug-24 862,098                   824,922              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 37,176                               -                                      
322 FC2307 Shaziya Nayeem Hiland Greens - I 11-13A5 22-Jun-24 111,000                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
323 FC2142 Sheikh Mohammafd Amin Hiland Greens - I 13-1A4 17-Jun-24 603,826                   907,871              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
324 FC1732 Shib Shankar Misra Hiland Greens - I 18-3A1 01-Jul-24 765,716                   1,044,461           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
325 FC3296 Shilpi Das Hiland Greens - I Cancelled (4-12A5) 25-May-24 1,262,212                1,262,212           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
326 FC1092 Shilpi Dutta Choudhury Hiland Greens - I 1-2A5 04-May-24 470,816                   584,955              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
327 FC2103 Shirsendu Sekhar Jana Hiland Greens - I 4-13A6 21-Jun-24 720,808                   846,991              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
328 FC2181 Shitala Prasad Srivastava Hiland Greens - I 19-6A5 04-Jun-24 303,010                   409,899              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
329 FC3001 Shohini Chakrabati Hiland Greens - I 22-12A4 23-Jul-24 16,047,500              686,734              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 15,360,766                        -                                      
330 FC0077 Shuvankar Bhattacharjee Hiland Greens - I 43-13A6 16-Apr-24 752,309                   807,216              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
331 FC2088 Shweta Pandey Hiland Greens - I 1-6A5 30-Jun-24 1,093,326                798,438              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 294,888                             -                                      
332 FC0948 Shyamaahree Das Hiland Greens - I 40-5A1 21-Apr-24 364,396                   621,999              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
333 FC1143 Shyamal Bandyopadhyay Hiland Greens - I 27-1A6 02-May-24 351,617                   597,420              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
334 FC0817 Shyamal Kumar Hazra Hiland Greens - I 44-GA2 18-Apr-24 101,757                   188,984              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
335 FC1408 Shyamapada Pati Hiland Greens - I 10-1A1 13-May-24 221,794                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
336 FC1859 Sikha Bose Hiland Greens - I 33-6A3 24-Jun-24 409,200                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
337 FC1993 Sila Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 8-6A2 30-Jun-24 492,293                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
338 FC0431 Siladitya Chhatui Hiland Greens - I 31-13A5 28-May-24 387,835                   595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
339 FC0688 Siladitya Mondal Hiland Greens - I 29-14A2 17-Apr-24 425,887                   825,441              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
340 FC0969 Sirsendu Barik Hiland Greens - I 34-1A2 22-Apr-24 400,000                   592,153              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
341 FC0831 Sk Ashar Ali Hiland Greens - I 16-8A3 20-Jun-24 488,490                   939,473              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
342 FC3199 Somen Saha Hiland Greens - I 39-3A6 26-Aug-24 981,813                   753,740              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 228,073                             -                                      
343 FC2169 Asis Kumar Sinha Hiland Greens - I 10-5A5 07-Jun-24 171,222                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 8,865                                 -                                      
344 FC1787 Asis Kumar Sinha Hiland Greens - I 19-2A5 14-Jul-24 3,082,706                1,044,461           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,038,245                          -                                      
345 FC1713 Sonali Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 33-11A2 28-Jun-24 449,213                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
346 FC1640 Soumen Kumar Paul Hiland Greens - I 13-12A5 01-Jul-24 567,576                   907,871              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
347 FC1236 Soumitra Patra Hiland Greens - I 42-12A5 05-May-24 691,424                   799,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
348 FC3342 Sourav Saha Hiland Greens - I 4-12A4 26-Aug-24 2,600,000                210,814              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,389,186                          -                                      
349 FC2265 Sovan Barat Hiland Greens - I 45-3A4 26-Jun-24 453,418                   818,920              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
350 FC1040 Sraddha Nag Hiland Greens - I 43-3A1 05-May-24 940,914                   1,022,354           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
351 FC0696 Sreemoyee Maitra Hiland Greens - I 8-11A4 26-Jun-24 211,622                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
352 FC3297 Sreeparna Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 2-12A4 18-Jun-24 4,168,714                1,055,351           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,113,363                          -                                      
353 FC3190 Srijoni Chongdar Hiland Greens - I 33-5A1 16-Apr-24 2,167,580                820,771              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,346,809                          -                                      
354 FC0832 Srikanta Pal Hiland Greens - I 30-3A5 27-Jun-24 481,815                   595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
355 FC2227 Subhadip Sinha Hiland Greens - I 23-3A1 12-Jun-24 1,889,121                1,049,163           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 839,958                             -                                      
356 FC1142 Subhas Ratan Gomes Hiland Greens - I 33-1A5 01-May-24 562,968                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
357 FC1989 Subhasis Kolay Hiland Greens - I 36-7A3 29-Jun-24 107,850                   200,396              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
358 FC1987 Subhendu Dasgupta Hiland Greens - I 27-12A3 28-May-24 71,200                     177,280              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
359 FC0529 Subhomoy Das Hiland Greens - I 24-11A1 17-Apr-24 2,080,000                835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,244,987                          -                                      
360 FC3298 Subikash Biswas Hiland Greens - I 39-4A2 05-Jul-24 3,029,978                846,991              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,182,987                          -                                      
361 FC1313 Subrata Biswas Hiland Greens - I 24-14A2 09-May-24 294,884                   414,874              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
362 FC2051 Dipankar Seth Hiland Greens - I 15-11A2 & 25-10A4 19-Jul-24 7,115,394                2,405,646           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,709,748                          -                                      
363 FC1580 Subrata Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 32-7A1 10-Jun-24 369,484                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
364 FC3299  Subrata Majumdar Supriya Majumdar Hiland Greens - I 3-1A5 25-May-24 2,439,960                813,920              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,626,040                          -                                      
365 FC1829 Subrata Nath Hiland Greens - I 40-12A6 09-Jun-24 372,067                   621,999              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
366 FC3043 Sudhriti Mukhopadhyay Hiland Greens - I 18-6A4 11-Aug-24 198,000                   409,899              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
367 FC0255 Sudip Ghosal Hiland Greens - I 36-8A6 28-Apr-24 471,785                   620,536              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
368 FC1032 Sudip Som Hiland Greens - I 14-9A5 01-Jul-24 629,719                   1,046,843           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
369 FC1965 Sudipta Bagchi Hiland Greens - I 33-7A6 27-Jun-24 137,535                   171,136              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
370 FC3300 Sudipta Ghosh & Nilima Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 2-4A2 14-Jun-24 64,292                     378,298              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
371 FC3168 Sudipta Mondal Bera Hiland Greens - I 28-14A6 26-Aug-24 577,994                   237,806              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 340,188                             -                                      
372 FC1608 Sudipta Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 27-10A6 30-Jun-24 408,100                   597,420              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
373 FC2007 Sujit Narayan Nandi Hiland Greens - I 23-10A3 22-May-24 1,087,624                1,089,015           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
374 FC3009 Sukhendu Bhowmick Hiland Greens - I 43-6A4 25-Jul-24 269,068                   1,022,354           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
375 FC2230 Sukumar Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 26-9A2 11-Jun-24 3,420,752                1,180,459           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,240,293                          -                                      
376 FC2206 Suman Bairi Hiland Greens - I 17-6A5 10-Jun-24 807,967                   701,350              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 106,617                             -                                      
377 FC3362 Suman Kumar Jha Hiland Greens - I 10-8A1 26-Aug-24 397,253                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
378 FC3301 Sumanta Ghosh & Saimontika Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 2-4A3 08-Jun-24 3,228,692                1,014,620           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,214,071                          -                                      
379 FC2267 Sumanto Mazumdar Hiland Greens - I 43-14A6 23-Jun-24 1,073,525                807,216              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 266,309                             -                                      
380 FC2322 Sumeet Gupta Hiland Greens - I 23-6A6 12-Jun-24 3,666,051                837,647              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,828,404                          -                                      
381 FC2300 Sumit Kumar Meharia Hiland Greens - I 36-9A6 17-Apr-24 125,000                   620,536              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
382 FC3302 Sumit Majumdar Hiland Greens - I 2-10A2 25-May-24 822,732                   378,298              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 444,434                             -                                      
383 FC0929 Sumita Podder Hiland Greens - I 13-4A6 21-Apr-24 44,362                     729,168              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
384 FC1430 Sumita Saha Hiland Greens - I 13-11A5 14-May-24 2,132,090                487,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,644,358                          -                                      
385 FC3158 Sunil Harjani Hiland Greens - I 42-6A2 26-Aug-24 2,432,939                638,743              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,794,196                          -                                      
386 FC1233 Sunita Chowdhary Hiland Greens - I Cancelled 05-May-24 3,303,874                1,468,115           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,835,759                          -                                      
387 FC2326 Sunita Das Hiland Greens - I 42-13A3 19-Jun-24 4,361,549                1,015,136           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,346,413                          -                                      
388 FC1914 Suparna Banik Hiland Greens - I 7-4A2 02-Jul-24 531,748                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
389 FC3047 Suparna Das Hiland Greens - I 2-12A2 08-Aug-24 30,026                     378,298              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
390 FC1125 Suryanarayana Donthamsetti Hiland Greens - I 7-9A1 20-Jun-24 774,511                   869,949              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
391 FC2297 Susanta Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 42-4A2 02-Jul-24 1,010,669                799,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 211,646                             -                                      
392 FC3367 Susanta Karmakar Hiland Greens - I 9-12A6 01-Sep-24 2,225,912                383,123              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,842,789                          -                                      
393 FC1517 Susanta Saha Hiland Greens - I 26-9A4 26-Jun-24 1,780,000                760,320              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,019,680                          -                                      
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394 FC0183 Sutapa Basu Hiland Greens - I 14-4A6 05-Jun-24 566,569                   1,046,843           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
395 FC0644 Gautam Gupta Hiland Greens - I 24-9A5 06-Jul-24 3,161,901                2,077,897           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,084,004                          -                                      
396 FC3378 Swapan Kumar Mondal Hiland Greens - I 18-8A3 20-Sep-24 740,626                   409,899              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 330,727                             -                                      
397 FC3177 Swapan Kumar Patra Hiland Greens - I 26-10A2 26-Aug-24 1,727,005                1,727,005           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
398 FC2302 Swapan Kumar Saha Hiland Greens - I 35-8A5 07-Jul-24 445,409                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
399 FC3303 Swapna Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 13-2A4 25-May-24 3,422,884                1,149,308           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,273,576                          -                                      
400 FC1057 Swarup Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 32-3A3 27-Apr-24 440,000                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
401 FC0578 Swarup Kumar Patra Hiland Greens - I 43-3A6 17-Apr-24 578,078                   642,748              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
402 FC3372 Swati Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 24-4A3 27-Aug-24 2,124,849                677,428              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,447,421                          -                                      
403 FC0293 Syed Md Samim Hiland Greens - I 21-14A3 06-Jul-24 702,524                   929,524              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
404 FC0777 Tanusree Dey Hiland Greens - I 2-5A6 17-Apr-24 705,320                   1,014,620           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
405 FC0667 Tanvir Dagman Hiland Greens - I 7-4A3 17-Apr-24 97,253                     582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
406 FC3108 Tanweer Ahmed Siddiqui Hiland Greens - I 2-14A1 22-Aug-24 426,449                   1,014,620           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
407 FC1429 Tapan Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 10-4A6 15-May-24 293,069                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
408 FC2292 Tapan Goswami Hiland Greens - I 30-9A2 06-Jun-24 275,000                   595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
409 FC1985 Tapan Kumar Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 36-14A2 22-Jun-24 472,629                   620,536              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
410 FC3239 Tapan Kumar Mishra Hiland Greens - I 4-1A2 15-Aug-24 3,619,714                926,916              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,692,798                          -                                      
411 FC1749 Tapas Chaudhuri Hiland Greens - I 40-6A2 28-Jun-24 230,324                   621,999              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
412 FC3213 Tapas Kumar Das Hiland Greens - I 21-9A5 26-Aug-24 992,882                   929,524              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 63,358                               -                                      
413 FC3151 Tarashankar Mandal Hiland Greens - I 22-1A2 26-Aug-24 190,671                   202,226              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
414 FC3373 Tarun Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 26-2A2 24-Aug-24 300,000                   944,154              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
415 FC3104 Tarun Kumar Majumder Hiland Greens - I 31-2A1 21-Aug-24 275,000                   595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
416 FC0294 Tarun Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 18-9A2 29-Apr-24 804,216                   830,039              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
417 FC2245 Tuhin Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 32-13A1 27-Jun-24 441,210                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
418 FC2213 Uday Bhanu Bannerjee Hiland Greens - I 42-13A4 30-Jun-24 466,066                   799,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
419 FC1971 Uday Sankar Roy Hiland Greens - I 24-9A1 16-Jun-24 188,800                   1,086,754           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
420 FC1590 Ujjwal Panda Hiland Greens - I 32-1A6 25-May-24 4,203,994                457,346              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,746,648                          -                                      
421 FC3007 Ullas Singh & Maya Singh Hiland Greens - I 34-6A2 25-Jul-24 50,000                     172,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
422 FC1742 Upen Kumar Dey Hiland Greens - I 17-4A6 31-May-24 913,850                   949,128              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
423 FC1946 Utpala Kayal Hiland Greens - I 28-3A2 01-Jul-24 4,015,068                916,628              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,098,440                          -                                      
424 FC0899 Varghese John Hiland Greens - I 17-8A5 20-Apr-24 877,181                   949,128              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
425 FC2281 Veenita Kanoria Hiland Greens - I 22-14A6 07-Jul-24 3,637,984                961,283              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,676,701                          -                                      
426 FC1768 Vikash Singh Hiland Greens - I 23-6A3 02-Jul-24 403,940                   417,507              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
427 FC2093 Vivek Raj Bajpai Hiland Greens - I 7-10A6 26-Jun-24 302,269                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
428 FC3210 Zakir Hossain Hiland Greens - I 21-4A4 26-Aug-24 771,414                   509,385              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 262,029                             -                                      
429 FC1751 Zeyaur Rahman Hiland Greens - I 5-12A3 02-Jul-24 585,177                   606,783              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
430 FC2285 Kiriti Sanyal Hiland Greens - I 18-1A3 28-Jun-24 4,062,574                940,368              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,122,206                          -                                      
431 FC2071 Ranjan Prasad Das Hiland Greens - I 20-9A2 29-Jun-24 1,389,553                122,383              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,267,170                          -                                      
432 FC3258 Amitabh Paul Hiland Greens - I 22-11A1 26-Aug-24 500,570                   511,725              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
433 FC3176 Atanu Saha Hiland Greens - I 7-5A5 25-Aug-24 690,911                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 528,554                             -                                      
434 FC3205 Debaprosanna Nandy Hiland Greens - I 31-9A3 26-Aug-24 420,750                   175,817              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 244,933                             -                                      
435 FC3216 Farzana Alam Hiland Greens - I 16-7A6 24-Aug-24 167,700                   519,333              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
436 FC3214 Jadav Kumar Charit Hiland Greens - I 33-4A5 26-Aug-24 3,228,488                171,136              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,057,352                          -                                      
437 FC3269 Pradeep Kumar Bose & Somapriya Bose Hiland Greens - I 45-7A1 26-Aug-24 213,600                   398,780              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
438 FC3284 Rajendra Bagaria Hiland Greens - I 26-7A1 23-Aug-24 2,597,113                524,014              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,073,099                          -                                      
439 FC3225 Rohan Verma Hiland Greens - I 22-5A4 25-Aug-24 1,995,167                511,725              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,483,442                          -                                      
440 FC2062 Rupali Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 23-5A5 30-May-24 32,185,970              255,285              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 31,930,685                        -                                      
441 FC3238 Arijit Sengupta & Saheli Sengupta Hiland Greens - I 7-6A5 28-Aug-24 2,203,652                421,416              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,782,236                          -                                      
442 FC3227 Bhavana Bhalla Hiland Greens - I 22-12A2 26-Aug-24 2,274,660                931,865              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,342,795                          -                                      
443 FC3172 Debi Dutta Hiland Greens - I 4-13A1 & 4-13A2 26-Aug-24 5,917,314                1,082,177           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,835,137                          -                                      
444 FC3092 Manoj Kumar Saha Hiland Greens - I 40-5A2 20-Aug-24 4,295,830                621,999              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,673,831                          -                                      
445 FC3209 Puja Khemani Hiland Greens - I 7-7A1 26-Aug-24 2,270,675                569,997              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,700,678                          -                                      
446 FC3165 Rajeev Ranjankumar Hiland Greens - I 34-4A6 26-Aug-24 2,902,661                592,153              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,310,508                          -                                      
447 FC3232 Rajendra Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 37-14A4 28-Aug-24 2,629,148                603,857              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,025,291                          -                                      
448 FC3217 Ram Bharosh Saw Hiland Greens - I 17-3A5 25-Aug-24 2,623,070                949,128              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,673,942                          -                                      
449 FC3188 Rama Prasun Mitra Hiland Greens - I 8-9A4 24-Aug-24 2,553,217                582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,970,720                          -                                      
450 FC3231 Runki Verma Hiland Greens - I 41-5A6 26-Aug-24 5,000,000                597,994              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,402,006                          -                                      
451 FC3235 Sreeparna Gupta Hiland Greens - I 1-9A4 26-Aug-24 346,657                   798,438              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
452 FC0453 Gautam Gupta Hiland Greens - I 20-6A2 17-Apr-24 877,842                   487,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 390,110                             -                                      
453 FC3247 Gfn Realtors Pvt. Ltd Hiland Greens - I 1-3A2 28-Aug-24 254,673                   568,286              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
454 FC3248 Gfn Realtors Pvt. Ltd Hiland Greens - I 1-3A3 28-Aug-24 254,673                   578,599              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
455 FC3249 Gfn Realtors Pvt. Ltd Hiland Greens - I 1-3A1 28-Aug-24 254,673                   558,110              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
456 FC3250 Gfn Realtors Pvt. Ltd Hiland Greens - I 1-3A4 28-Aug-24 254,673                   558,110              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
457 FC3251 Gfn Realtors Pvt. Ltd Hiland Greens - I 1-3A5 28-Aug-24 254,673                   575,865              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
458 FC3208 Kalpona Ghosal Hiland Greens - I 42-10A4 25-Aug-24 85,000                     585,474              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
459 FC3179 M N Consultants Private Limited Hiland Greens - I 34-9A4 26-Aug-24 362,790                   390,800              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
460 FC3192 Nirmalya Shyam Hiland Greens - I 30-12A4 26-Aug-24 327,768                   394,192              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
461 FC3265 Sabita Singh & Manoj Kumar Singh Hiland Greens - I 31-14A2 31-Aug-24 372,266                   394,192              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
462 FC3181 Sabyasachi Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 43-9A3 26-Aug-24 228,177                   576,146              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
463 FC3254 Sonali Paul Hiland Greens - I 4-1A1 26-Aug-24 254,478                   405,116              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
464 FC3271 Suman Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 45-6A2 26-Aug-24 344,161                   603,107              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
465 FC3218 Usha Burnwal Hiland Greens - I 18-14A5 26-Aug-24 506,947                   613,627              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
466 FC3221 Yash Gupta & Urmila Gupta Hiland Greens - I 16-1A5 26-Aug-24 737,078                   756,300              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
467 FC3252 Gfn Realtors Pvt. Ltd Hiland Greens - I 1-3A6 28-Aug-24 254,673                   558,110              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
468 FC3178 Aditya Nath Sen & Rajashree Sen Hiland Greens - I 3-10A1 25-Aug-24 3,329,349                869,949              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,459,400                          -                                      
469 FC3270 Arundhati Bandyopadhyay Hiland Greens - I 45-10A5 26-Aug-24 810,352                   1,072,936           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
470 FC3191 Asish Adhikary Hiland Greens - I 8-8A6 26-Aug-24 219,000                   869,949              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
471 FC3187 Asit Chaturvedi Hiland Greens - I 5-5A4 24-Aug-24 896,544                   836,682              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 59,862                               -                                      
472 FC3288 Bharati Sana Hiland Greens - I 1-4A5 24-Aug-24 3,051,313                1,004,458           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,046,855                          -                                      
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473 FC3268 Debanjan Das Hiland Greens - I 44-1A3 27-Aug-24 169,100                   836,614              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
474 FC3267 Debdas Kar Hiland Greens - I 9-11A5 30-Aug-24 237,410                   869,949              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
475 FC3264 Dilip Jhajaria Hiland Greens - I 7-12A1 30-Aug-24 182,200                   813,920              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
476 FC2313 Dipak Periwal Hiland Greens - I 3-4A1 12-Jun-24 3,886,427                829,335              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,057,092                          -                                      
477 FC3087 Paras Nath Gupta Hiland Greens - I  20-9A2 (Cancelled) 19-Aug-24 1,964,882                1,482,004           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 482,878                             -                                      
478 FC3241 Kamran Ahmed Khan Hiland Greens - I 45-11A4 26-Aug-24 1,065,620                1,072,936           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
479 FC3206 Mondrita Sengupta Hiland Greens - I 30-1A3 24-Aug-24 595,346                   881,505              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
480 FC3220 Naba Kumar Roy Hiland Greens - I 44-13A3 26-Aug-24 188,800                   892,810              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
481 FC3287 Partha Das Hiland Greens - I 37-4A1 25-Aug-24 512,049                   888,288              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
482 FC3242 Purnendu Saha Hiland Greens - I 16-3A3 26-Aug-24 1,360,441                1,432,781           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
483 FC3202 Shirsendu Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 39-6A4 25-Aug-24 177,842                   846,991              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
484 FC3173 Subhankar Das Hiland Greens - I 31-GA6 26-Aug-24 235,770                   674,318              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
485 FC3253 Sudhir Kumar Sahu Hiland Greens - I 9-3A2 20-Aug-24 275,000                   869,949              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
486 FC3171 Tapash Kumar Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 5-13A2 26-Aug-24 160,509                   835,441              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
487 FC3183 Amlan Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 22-1A3 26-Aug-24 910,978                   511,725              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 399,253                             -                                      
488 FC3155 Anita Bhadra Hiland Greens - I 23-GA1 26-Aug-24 320,400                   417,507              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
489 FC3200 Asish Kumar Naskar Hiland Greens - I 39-10A4 25-Aug-24 18,221                     200,688              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
490 FC3275 Barun Adhikary Hiland Greens - I 45-13A3 02-Sep-24 1,611,229                523,236              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,087,993                          -                                      
491 FC3237 Indrani Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 35-10A1 28-Aug-24 197,074                   171,136              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 25,938                               -                                      
492 FC3222 Suklatithi Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 14-5A4 27-Aug-24 270,000                   414,874              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
493 FC3184 Suman Ganguly Hiland Greens - I 34-4A2 26-Aug-24 199,892                   172,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 27,879                               -                                      
494 FC3233 Anirban Dasgupta Hiland Greens - I 2-14A2 26-Aug-24 295,749                   798,438              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
495 FC3164 Arindam Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 3-3A6 26-Aug-24 825,626                   433,688              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 391,938                             -                                      
496 FC2327 Bikash Dhara Hiland Greens - I 7-12A4 25-May-24 1,001,080                582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 418,583                             -                                      
497 FC3244 Kanti Singha Roy Hiland Greens - I 22-11A5 28-Aug-24 490,000                   508,446              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
498 FC0098 Krishna Bain Hiland Greens - I 32-11A6 15-Jun-24 8,654,462                591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 8,063,187                          -                                      
499 FC1066 Narayan Roychowdhury Hiland Greens - I 43-9A4 17-Apr-24 146,016                   807,216              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
500 FC3262 Pradip Kumar Basu/Mousumi Basu Hiland Greens - I 6-14A3 26-Aug-24 1,352,086                684,234              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 667,852                             -                                      
501 FC3230 Promitesh Roy Choudhury Hiland Greens - I 16-3A6 27-Aug-24 400,000                   393,371              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 6,629                                 -                                      
502 FC3223 Sandip Aditya Chaudhuri Hiland Greens - I 24-7A3 26-Aug-24 500,000                   835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
503 FC3219 Shiv Shankar Singh Hiland Greens - I 17-2A3 20-Aug-24 703,972                   949,128              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
504 FC3175 Soma Maiti Hiland Greens - I 42-4A4 26-Aug-24 775,810                   799,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
505 FC3261 Subhra Pyne Hiland Greens - I 42-6A5 30-Aug-24 694,236                   799,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
506 FC3215 Vijoy Kr Gupta Hiland Greens - I 35-9A6 26-Aug-24 418,002                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
507 FC1610 Chhanda Mondal Hiland Greens - I 17-3A4 05-Jun-24 1,207,002                949,128              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 257,874                             -                                      
508 FC3071 JHARNA GHOSH Hiland Greens - I 41-12A6 19-Aug-24 275,011                   203,653              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 71,358                               -                                      
509 FC0618 Prakash Jha Hiland Greens - I 18-GA6 17-Apr-24 3,069,695                830,039              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,239,656                          -                                      
510 FC3312 Subhankar Bhattacharya And Sayantani Bhattacharya, Hiland Greens - I 40-9A4 16-Apr-24 2,289,161                -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,289,161                          -                                      
511 FC0191 Subhankar Bhattacharya And Sayantani Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 40-9A4 17-Apr-24 2,731,251                645,157              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,086,094                          -                                      
512 FC1262 Sarada Photo Tech Hiland Greens - I 44-1A6 07-May-24 4,188,792                836,614              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,352,178                          -                                      
513 FC1231 Sarbajit Saha Hiland Greens - I 32-1A4 05-May-24 2,731,448                207,296              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,524,152                          -                                      
514 FC0415 Sarbani Sinha Hiland Greens - I 38-7A3 15-Apr-24 457,128                   183,717              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 273,411                             -                                      
515 FC1977 Sarmistha Barua Hiland Greens - I 39-13A4 13-Jun-24 3,896,091                547,101              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,348,990                          -                                      
516 FC1632 Sarmistha Dey Hiland Greens - I 4-5A3 01-Jul-24 4,052,430                200,688              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,851,742                          -                                      
517 FC0901 Saswata Mitra Hiland Greens - I 39-13A3 20-Apr-24 804,665                   620,828              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 183,837                             -                                      
518 FC1626 Saswati Chanda Hiland Greens - I 16-13A1 22-Jul-24 1,231,791                1,176,440           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 55,351                               -                                      
519 FC1804 Saswati Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 7-13A6 11-Jun-24 448,461                   383,123              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 65,338                               -                                      
520 FC1351 Satyajit Bose Hiland Greens - I 18-9A4 02-Jul-24 752,866                   127,485              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 625,381                             -                                      
521 FC1034 Satyajit Maitra Hiland Greens - I 22-4A4 01-May-24 991,048                   931,865              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 59,183                               -                                      
522 FC1746 Satyajit Mondal Hiland Greens - I 43-13A3 10-Jun-24 2,813,891                559,438              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,254,453                          -                                      
523 FC0417 Saurav Kumar Sharma Hiland Greens - I 39-5A2 15-Apr-24 1,248,086                971,356              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 276,730                             -                                      
524 FC2005 Saurav Kundu Hiland Greens - I 41-14A6 20-Jul-24 866,061                   351,180              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 514,881                             -                                      
525 FC1196 Sauvik Dey Hiland Greens - I 42-3A6 04-May-24 4,258,102                1,116,393           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,141,709                          -                                      
526 FC1463 Sayan Nayak Hiland Greens - I 45-3A1 02-Jul-24 1,279,792                1,228,425           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 51,367                               -                                      
527 FC1679 Sayandeep Pathak Hiland Greens - I 43-5A5 20-May-24 1,413,788                1,102,058           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 311,730                             -                                      
528 FC1932 Sazia Hairat Hiland Greens - I 12-5A1 26-Jun-24 3,151,071                383,123              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,767,948                          -                                      
529 FC1621 Shamik Datta Hiland Greens - I 38-7A5 11-Jun-24 715,007                   603,857              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 111,150                             -                                      
530 FC1335 Shampa Kali Hiland Greens - I 6-5A6 16-May-24 702,591                   737,772              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
531 FC1045 Shankha Sengupta Hiland Greens - I 19-12A5 27-Apr-24 1,971,985                409,899              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,562,086                          -                                      
532 FC1442 Sharbari Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 2-12A3 15-May-24 1,367,134                1,158,669           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 208,465                             -                                      
533 FC2150 Shibdas Bhattacharjee Hiland Greens - I 29-7A5 15-Jun-24 861,665                   394,714              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 466,951                             -                                      
534 FC1350 Shyamal Roy Hiland Greens - I 2-8A1 02-May-24 3,865,796                1,053,049           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,812,747                          -                                      
535 FC1437 Smriti Kana Kirtania Hiland Greens - I 15-5A4 29-May-24 2,807,552                840,573              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,966,979                          -                                      
536 FC0288 Snehasis Saha Hiland Greens - I 33-14A6 19-Jun-24 595,683                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,408                                 -                                      
537 FC1564 Sonali Bose Hiland Greens - I 43-5A1 20-May-24 1,033,791                681,319              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 352,472                             -                                      
538 FC0462 Soumalya Mondal Hiland Greens - I 32-1A3 14-Jul-24 1,267,198                591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 675,923                             -                                      
539 FC1617 Soumendraâ Nath Dutta Hiland Greens - I 36-9A4 24-May-24 680,672                   234,005              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 446,667                             -                                      
540 FC1609 Soumik Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 32-5A4 02-Jul-24 939,047                   515,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 424,034                             -                                      
541 FC0213 Soumik Tokder Hiland Greens - I 38-14A1 15-Apr-24 3,934,430                831,944              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,102,486                          -                                      
542 FC0463 Soumita Das Hiland Greens - I 11-4A3 22-May-24 343,677                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 181,320                             -                                      
543 FC0251 Soumo Bose Hiland Greens - I 17-11A3 14-Apr-24 1,497,867                949,128              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 548,739                             -                                      
544 FC1569 Sourav Bandopadhyay Hiland Greens - I 36-3A1 26-May-24 283,832,207            846,731              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 282,985,476                      -                                      
545 FC1886 Sourav Das Hiland Greens - I 40-3A1 12-Jul-24 1,200,993                621,999              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 578,994                             -                                      
546 FC1899 Souravi Bose Hiland Greens - I 20-7A3 05-Jul-24 583,935                   130,632              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 453,303                             -                                      
547 FC2117 Souvik Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 15-5A6 23-Jun-24 571,633                   420,433              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 151,200                             -                                      
548 FC0914 Srikrishna Dasgupta Hiland Greens - I 31-2A5 20-Apr-24 672,033                   595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 76,076                               -                                      
549 FC1649 Subhashish Pal Hiland Greens - I 38-8A1 25-Jun-24 622,201                   603,857              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 18,344                               -                                      
550 FC1879 Subhasis Pal Hiland Greens - I 12-3A5 02-Jun-24 203,705                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 41,348                               -                                      
551 FC1600 Subhojit Dutta Hiland Greens - I 12-4A2 01-Jul-24 202,069                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 39,712                               -                                      
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Annexure 2
Date of Commencement of CIRP : 3 April 2024 (Version 10: Pursuant to claims received and updated as on 27 January 2026)

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
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552 FC0456 Subrata Chanda Hiland Greens - I 20-6A1 18-Apr-24 670,386                   487,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 182,654                             -                                      
553 FC1084 Sucharita Dey Hiland Greens - I 21-12A2 05-May-24 550,324                   509,384              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 40,940                               -                                      
554 FC2030 Sucharita Pal Hiland Greens - I 2-5A5 30-Jun-24 2,196,225                228,298              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,967,927                          -                                      
555 FC1588 Sudam Nandi Hiland Greens - I 17-7A4 02-Jul-24 4,410,484                1,184,730           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,225,754                          -                                      
556 FC1042 Sudhir Kumar Das Hiland Greens - I 13-9A1 27-Apr-24 655,948                   487,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 168,216                             -                                      
557 FC1275 Sujata Das Hiland Greens - I 41-8A6 16-Jul-24 945,337                   607,661              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 337,676                             -                                      
558 FC1115 Sujit Kumar Jana Hiland Greens - I 39-6A1 01-May-24 740,998                   482,719              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 258,279                             -                                      
559 FC0052 Sukamal Chakravarty Hiland Greens - I 21-3A6 11-Apr-24 4,283,648                496,884              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,786,764                          -                                      
560 FC3004 Sukanta Chakrabarty Hiland Greens - I 22-13A5 23-Jul-24 16,047,500              511,725              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 15,535,775                        -                                      
561 FC1449 Sumana Nath Hiland Greens - I 1-5A1 18-May-24 643,170                   378,298              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 264,872                             -                                      
562 FC0390 Sumanta Kailtha Hiland Greens - I 24-12A3 16-Apr-24 710,505                   617,370              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 93,135                               -                                      
563 FC1739 Sumit Aneja Hiland Greens - I 19-11A6 26-Jun-24 4,565,623                830,039              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,735,584                          -                                      
564 FC1927 Sumit Deb Hiland Greens - I 32-3A4 02-Jul-24 916,011                   506,546              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 409,465                             -                                      
565 FC0338 Sunil Kumar Thirani Hiland Greens - I 18-2A2 17-Apr-24 1,509,258                1,082,483           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 426,775                             -                                      
566 FC0247 Supriya Dutta Hiland Greens - I 20-6A3 15-Apr-24 381,804                   126,977              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 254,827                             -                                      
567 FC2067 Surajit Datta Hiland Greens - I 17-11A2 01-Jul-24 2,336,538                949,128              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,387,410                          -                                      
568 FC1721 Surath Kumar Saha Hiland Greens - I 13-6A6 27-May-24 4,093,449                487,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,605,717                          -                                      
569 FC1441 Susama Khaskel Hiland Greens - I 41-1A2 15-May-24 4,192,091                835,317              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,356,774                          -                                      
570 FC0959 Susanta Ganguli Hiland Greens - I 45-3A5 06-May-24 3,298,040                603,107              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,694,933                          -                                      
571 FC1988 Susen Bhowmik Hiland Greens - I 45-9A2 22-Jul-24 1,108,078                1,032,665           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 75,413                               -                                      
572 FC1286 Susmita Datta Hiland Greens - I 43-8A3 08-May-24 535,405                   387,076              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 148,329                             -                                      
573 FC0220 Suvendra Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 20-14A6 25-Jun-24 656,940                   487,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 169,208                             -                                      
574 FC0116 Payal Golimar Hiland Greens - I 4-12A5 15-Apr-24 5,060,000                -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,060,000                          -                                      
575 FC1871 Swadesh Hazra Hiland Greens - I 45-14A1 27-Jun-24 3,903,484                571,142              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,332,342                          -                                      
576 FC2138 Swapan Kumar Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 22-13A1 03-Jun-24 1,529,148                508,544              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,020,604                          -                                      
577 FC0452 Swapna Nayak Hiland Greens - I 40-12A5 17-Apr-24 1,161,117                621,999              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 539,118                             -                                      
578 FC0483 Swarnali Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 6-4A6 16-Apr-24 672,258                   436,686              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 235,572                             -                                      
579 FC0993 Tanmay Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 16-8A5 27-Apr-24 2,028,066                130,270              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,897,796                          -                                      
580 FC0962 Tapan Kumar Maikap Hiland Greens - I 17-1A6 22-Apr-24 1,245,456                949,128              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 296,328                             -                                      
581 FC0270 Tapas Gosh Hiland Greens - I 30-3A1 30-Jun-24 619,710                   595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 23,753                               -                                      
582 FC1258 Tapas Kumar Biswas Hiland Greens - I 20-3A2 07-May-24 1,280,875                1,111,031           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 169,844                             -                                      
583 FC1498 Tapas Kundu Hiland Greens - I 19-5A5 18-May-24 467,523                   409,899              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 57,624                               -                                      
584 FC1207 Tapasi Ganguly Hiland Greens - I 16-6A3 04-May-24 688,338                   519,333              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 169,005                             -                                      
585 FC1049 Tathagata Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 40-8A6 27-Apr-24 4,063,643                848,028              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,215,615                          -                                      
586 FC1842 Trishita Mukhopadhyay Hiland Greens - I 44-11A4 29-May-24 674,809                   609,124              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 65,685                               -                                      
587 FC1712 Uchchhal Misra Hiland Greens - I 35-8A2 29-May-24 684,372                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 93,097                               -                                      
588 FC1941 Uma Goyal Hiland Greens - I 16-4A3 02-Jul-24 2,413,179                704,194              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,708,985                          -                                      
589 FC0926 Uma Mitra Hiland Greens - I 17-13A4 01-May-24 3,192,043                736,216              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,455,827                          -                                      
590 FC2158 Upendra Mishra Hiland Greens - I 23-14A5 18-Jul-24 1,061,374                837,647              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 223,727                             -                                      
591 FC1044 Urmi Bhattacharyya Hiland Greens - I 40-8A2 27-Apr-24 667,585                   621,999              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 45,586                               -                                      
592 FC0202 Utpal Das Hiland Greens - I 22-5A6 16-Apr-24 1,600,796                1,115,825           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 484,971                             -                                      
593 FC1129 Utpal Kumar Mitra Hiland Greens - I 1-13A4 03-May-24 1,047,927                798,438              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 249,489                             -                                      
594 FC1969 Uttam Das Hiland Greens - I 16-11A3 19-Jun-24 1,389,553                473,764              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 915,789                             -                                      
595 FC2244 Uzma Ahmed Hiland Greens - I 21-12A3 30-Jun-24 3,145,183                509,384              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,635,799                          -                                      
596 FC1998 Santanu Roy Hiland Greens - I 20-5A2 15-Jul-24 1,019,202                907,871              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 111,331                             -                                      
597 FC1943 Santosh Kumar Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 19-3A1 22-May-24 4,300,119                411,905              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,888,214                          -                                      
598 FC1423 Santosh Kumar Paul Hiland Greens - I 23-5A4 14-May-24 4,089,047                687,175              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,401,872                          -                                      
599 FC1817 Satyajit Mitra Hiland Greens - I 5-GA5 02-Jun-24 669,000                   201,847              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 467,153                             -                                      
600 FC0096 Saurav Chaurasia Hiland Greens - I 38-7A1 16-Apr-24 686,795                   183,717              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 503,078                             -                                      
601 FC1972 Sekhar Roy Hiland Greens - I 42-10A2 26-Jun-24 826,166                   799,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 27,143                               -                                      
602 FC2057 Shams Afif Siddiqi Hiland Greens - I 38-3A4 19-Jul-24 885,517                   214,489              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 671,028                             -                                      
603 FC1795 Sharmistha Dhar Hiland Greens - I 22-6A5 25-Jun-24 3,259,215                931,865              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,327,350                          -                                      
604 FC1691 Sharmistha Sengupta Hiland Greens - I 17-4A1 29-Jun-24 3,040,154                949,128              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,091,026                          -                                      
605 FC0258 Sibir Baran Bhowmick Hiland Greens - I 19-14A3 26-Apr-24 1,322,872                1,246,338           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 76,534                               -                                      
606 FC2091 Sitangshu Mukhopadhyay Hiland Greens - I 33-9A5 23-May-24 948,647                   855,614              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 93,033                               -                                      
607 FC1170 Smaran Dey Mallick Hiland Greens - I 23-4A4 22-May-24 3,765,712                964,947              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,800,765                          -                                      
608 FC1605 Smita Sahoo Hiland Greens - I 21-9A6 30-Jun-24 4,109,960                509,384              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,600,576                          -                                      
609 FC0405 Sofia Ahmed Hiland Greens - I 19-5A3 16-Apr-24 38,845,400              906,664              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 37,938,736                        -                                      
610 FC1541 Sohom Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 44-13A4 03-Jun-24 1,098,290                856,720              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 241,570                             -                                      
611 FC1312 Soumyasundar Giri Hiland Greens - I 25-3A6 09-May-24 1,317,192                1,277,189           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 40,003                               -                                      
612 FC1934 Sourabh Bhowmick Hiland Greens - I 9-6A2 09-Jun-24 2,649,655                585,872              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,063,783                          -                                      
613 FC1836 Souvik Pramanick Hiland Greens - I 31-14A4 28-Jun-24 658,748                   595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 62,791                               -                                      
614 FC0645 Srabani Dutta Hiland Greens - I 17-1A5 12-May-24 3,311,786                1,205,790           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,105,996                          -                                      
615 FC0642 Subhankar Saha Hiland Greens - I 21-6A3 & 23-14A3 01-May-24 2,398,493                1,330,278           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,068,215                          -                                      
616 FC1073 Subhradita Karmakar Hiland Greens - I 6-1A3 27-Apr-24 1,083,468                837,293              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 246,175                             -                                      
617 FC1529 Subir Kumar Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 21-8A3 02-Jul-24 1,423,023                1,030,946           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 392,077                             -                                      
618 FC1830 Subrata Dutta Hiland Greens - I 31-1A6 17-Jun-24 1,617,624                824,922              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 792,702                             -                                      
619 FC1531 Subrata Paul Hiland Greens - I 21-8A4 26-Jun-24 5,271,459                1,366,256           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,905,203                          -                                      
620 FC1839 Subrata Sen Hiland Greens - I 28-14A4 21-Jun-24 2,977,065                828,035              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,149,030                          -                                      
621 FC0143 Sucharita Basu Mullick Hiland Greens - I 17-10A3 14-Apr-24 1,288,955                1,273,229           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 15,726                               -                                      
622 FC1832 Suchismita Nag Hiland Greens - I 15-12A3 27-Jun-24 546,141                   420,433              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 125,708                             -                                      
623 FC1518 Sudheshna Biswas Hiland Greens - I 22-9A2 02-Jun-24 1,191,594                581,767              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 609,827                             -                                      
624 FC1242 Sudhir Kumar Hiland Greens - I 23-2A4 07-May-24 1,182,081                837,647              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 344,434                             -                                      
625 FC2075 Sudip Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 12-12A4 25-May-24 4,435,934                150,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,285,577                          -                                      
626 FC0606 Sudipta Saha Hiland Greens - I 25-10A2 17-Apr-24 3,335,829                1,330,872           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,004,957                          -                                      
627 FC2085 Sumit Roy Hiland Greens - I 31-6A3 22-Jun-24 503,751                   394,192              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 109,559                             -                                      
628 FC0481 Supriyo Samanta Hiland Greens - I 19-3A5 17-Apr-24 3,471,406                1,147,969           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,323,437                          -                                      
629 FC1213 Susama Chaklader Hiland Greens - I 37-5A4 04-May-24 1,163,419                880,258              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 283,161                             -                                      
630 FC2127 Sushruta Dhar Hiland Greens - I 38-5A6 25-May-24 4,132,825                623,768              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,509,057                          -                                      
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631 FC2081 Susmit Haldar Hiland Greens - I 41-4A1 24-May-24 818,682                   607,661              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 211,021                             -                                      
632 FC1669 Rita Das Hiland Greens - I 13-3A4 01-Jul-24 4,271,066                487,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,783,334                          -                                      
633 FC0630 Swagata Mukhopadhyay Hiland Greens - I 39-14A3 27-Jun-24 1,501,467                947,009              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 554,458                             -                                      
634 FC0039 Tapas Kumar Santra Hiland Greens - I 23-2A2 13-Apr-24 953,370                   837,647              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 115,723                             -                                      
635 FC2118 Tarapada Das Hiland Greens - I 21-6A4 25-Jun-24 1,621,952                996,488              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 625,464                             -                                      
636 FC2149 Tilak Nanani Hiland Greens - I 20-14A3 02-Jul-24 2,825,386                907,871              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,917,515                          -                                      
637 FC1421 Tirthankar Seth Hiland Greens - I 27-13A4 30-Jun-24 2,863,666                937,444              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,926,222                          -                                      
638 FC0971 Utpal Kumar Bhattacharjee Hiland Greens - I 34-12A6 22-Jun-24 4,248,585                72,067                Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,176,518                          -                                      
639 FC1913 Vikas Julka Hiland Greens - I 23-6A2 02-Jul-24 1,263,316                1,053,133           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 210,183                             -                                      
640 FC1791 Vineet Agarwal Hiland Greens - I 12-2A1 02-Jul-24 601,531                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 19,034                               -                                      
641 FC0029 Santanu Mondal Hiland Greens - I 37-11A6 10-Apr-24 542,268                   482,085              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 60,183                               -                                      
642 FC1161 Sarajit Dey Hiland Greens - I 26-14A2 06-Jun-24 3,475,190                122,106              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,353,084                          -                                      
643 FC0153 Sarbani Basu Hiland Greens - I 23-10A5 16-May-24 912,941                   619,704              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 293,237                             -                                      
644 FC1653 Sarmistha Sardar Hiland Greens - I 17-1A2 04-Jul-24 697,232                   528,989              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 168,243                             -                                      
645 FC1902 Saumen Dasgupta Hiland Greens - I 4-6A5 21-May-24 666,000                   620,828              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 45,172                               -                                      
646 FC1883 Sayandeep Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 39-1A1 20-Jun-24 675,963                   620,828              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 55,135                               -                                      
647 FC2019 Shalbh Agarwal Hiland Greens - I 28-4A1 13-Jul-24 4,791,553                599,468              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,192,085                          -                                      
648 FC0884 Sharda Tamang Hiland Greens - I 41-4A6 01-May-24 2,247,061                607,661              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,639,400                          -                                      
649 FC0115 Sanjay Kumar Jha Hiland Greens - I 4-12A5 29-Jun-24 4,783,811                476,115              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,307,696                          -                                      
650 FC0388 Shubhankar Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 23-11A2 17-Apr-24 1,996,067                979,396              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,016,671                          -                                      
651 FC2184 Shyamal Biswas Hiland Greens - I 8-3A5 01-Jul-24 3,032,606                162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,870,249                          -                                      
652 FC1973 Shyamali Manna Hiland Greens - I 39-3A3 27-Jun-24 2,916,145                869,926              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,046,219                          -                                      
653 FC0631 Siddhant Agarwal Hiland Greens - I 22-14A3 17-Apr-24 5,694,011                1,012,517           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,681,494                          -                                      
654 FC0278 Sirazul Kamal Hiland Greens - I 19-3A6 22-Jul-24 3,934,321                695,446              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,238,875                          -                                      
655 FC2203 Smarajit Pramanik Hiland Greens - I 31-3A6 23-Jun-24 603,826                   595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 7,869                                 -                                      
656 FC3031 Somnath Mandal Hiland Greens - I 7-1A2 08-Aug-24 202,805                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 40,448                               -                                      
657 FC1401 Soumen Bose Hiland Greens - I 39-8A6 30-Jun-24 1,094,664                846,991              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 247,673                             -                                      
658 FC2228 Soumendu Roychoudhury Hiland Greens - I 43-7A3 13-Jun-24 2,743,467                1,022,354           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,721,113                          -                                      
659 FC0757 Sourya Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 21-2A5 18-Apr-24 1,214,384                929,524              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 284,860                             -                                      
660 FC1506 Souvik Dasgupta Hiland Greens - I 19-3A3 01-Jul-24 1,313,247                934,366              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 378,881                             -                                      
661 FC0639 Sowmen Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 29-7A3 17-Apr-24 6,303,923                825,441              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,478,482                          -                                      
662 FC1848 Subal Chandra Khatua Hiland Greens - I 18-3A4 13-Jul-24 1,762,784                830,039              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 932,745                             -                                      
663 FC0257 Subhashish Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 12-13A2 17-Apr-24 914,000                   712,832              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 201,168                             -                                      
664 FC0811 Subhasis Dhar Chowdhury Hiland Greens - I 26-12A6 18-Apr-24 1,263,225                1,276,959           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
665 FC0530 Subhomoy Mitra Hiland Greens - I 9-9A1 17-Apr-24 866,834                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 284,337                             -                                      
666 FC0147 Subhra Chowdhury Hiland Greens - I 28-14A1 17-Apr-24 1,034,568                599,468              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 435,100                             -                                      
667 FC0260 Subhrajyoti Sil Hiland Greens - I 43-1A4 15-Apr-24 3,408,938                807,216              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,601,722                          -                                      
668 FC0981 Subir Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 8-3A1 24-Apr-24 185,824                   169,196              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 16,628                               -                                      
669 FC0141 Rita Das Hiland Greens - I 17-9A6 12-Apr-24 5,478,310                1,282,280           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,196,030                          -                                      
670 FC0537 Sudeb Rudra Hiland Greens - I 14-6A1 26-Jun-24 5,235,312                599,735              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,635,577                          -                                      
671 FC3018 Sudeshna Jana Hiland Greens - I 30-14A5 22-Jul-24 584,245                   175,817              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 408,428                             -                                      
672 FC1543 Sudipa Sengupta Hiland Greens - I 6-GA6 08-Jun-24 374,000                   127,676              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 246,324                             -                                      
673 FC0544 Sudipta Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 34-2A1 22-May-24 679,647                   592,153              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 87,494                               -                                      
674 FC0880 Suhas Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 36-1A4 24-Apr-24 469,694                   200,396              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 269,298                             -                                      
675 FC1771 Sujata Mukhoty Hiland Greens - I 29-5A6 29-May-24 188,650                   189,633              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
676 FC0134 Sujay Shankar Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 17-2A6 01-Jun-24 2,007,303                2,071,430           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
677 FC3002 Sujoy Kumar Basu Hiland Greens - I 15-6A3 23-Jul-24 3,861,209                3,861,209           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
678 FC1802 Sukanta Bardhan Hiland Greens - I 14-12A6 29-Jun-24 1,151,121                1,047,962           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 103,159                             -                                      
679 FC1467 Sukhendu Kar Hiland Greens - I 12-9A4 18-May-24 1,314,356                127,783              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,186,573                          -                                      
680 FC1882 Sumana Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 44-7A1 10-Jul-24 616,174                   609,124              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 7,050                                 -                                      
681 FC3133 Sumanta Biswas Hiland Greens - I 17-10A6 23-Aug-24 700,000                   479,348              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 220,652                             -                                      
682 FC0285 Sumit Kumar Shaw Hiland Greens - I 18-5A4 15-Apr-24 5,594,416                829,550              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,764,866                          -                                      
683 FC0169 Sunanda Dutta Hiland Greens - I 39-4A4 27-Apr-24 1,153,717                620,828              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 532,889                             -                                      
684 FC3006 Sunil Kumar Kundu Hiland Greens - I 43-1A1 26-Jul-24 464,214                   576,146              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
685 FC0543 Suparna Dutta Hiland Greens - I 24-3A2 16-Apr-24 4,269,069                1,388,517           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,880,552                          -                                      
686 FC0182 Suparna Maitra Biswas Hiland Greens - I 14-3A6 16-Apr-24 871,988                   477,602              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 394,386                             -                                      
687 FC1835 Supratik Dey Hiland Greens - I 29-3A2 02-Jul-24 262,408                   188,731              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 73,677                               -                                      
688 FC1512 Surajit Mandal Hiland Greens - I 45-12A1 27-May-24 961,150                   883,753              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 77,397                               -                                      
689 FC3144 Susanta Samanta Hiland Greens - I 3-6A3 25-Aug-24 876,213                   383,123              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 493,090                             -                                      
690 FC0422 Sushil Kumar Agarwal Hiland Greens - I 25-9A3 16-Apr-24 2,773,008                684,087              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,088,921                          -                                      
691 FC3156 Sushil Saha & Nirmala Saha Hiland Greens - I 22-4A1 23-Aug-24 2,294,389                931,865              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,362,524                          -                                      
692 FC1228 Susmita Bhowmik Hiland Greens - I 19-12A4 12-May-24 811,326                   231,524              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 579,802                             -                                      
693 FC2128 Swapan Kumar Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 41-3A3 27-May-24 287,910,700            607,661              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 287,303,039                      -                                      
694 FC1970 Swapan Pati Hiland Greens - I 6-8A6 30-Jun-24 483,472                   186,643              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 296,829                             -                                      
695 FC1670 Swetlana Saha Hiland Greens - I 25-10A3 17-Jul-24 2,532,680                127,974              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,404,706                          -                                      
696 FC3030 Syed Sabbir Ali Hiland Greens - I 34-14A5 07-Aug-24 1,248,364                807,216              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 441,148                             -                                      
697 FC2003 Tanusree Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 12-7A6 02-Jul-24 180,934                   179,614              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,320                                 -                                      
698 FC1657 Tapan Kumar Sharma Hiland Greens - I 33-2A3 20-Jul-24 3,707,797                171,136              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,536,661                          -                                      
699 FC0950 Tapanjyoti Dey Hiland Greens - I 36-7A4 30-Apr-24 2,260,454                620,536              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,639,918                          -                                      
700 FC3020 Tapas Bhattacharjee Hiland Greens - I 2-1A1 22-Jul-24 703,634                   584,955              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 118,679                             -                                      
701 FC0418 Tapashi Halder Hiland Greens - I 17-8A4 19-Jun-24 1,120,500                949,128              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 171,372                             -                                      
702 FC2223 Trideep Dey Hiland Greens - I 1-10A4 01-Jul-24 734,664                   668,320              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 66,344                               -                                      
703 FC0423 Tulsi Ratan Poddar Hiland Greens - I 44-14A4 15-Apr-24 3,066,092                419,527              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,646,565                          -                                      
704 FC1685 Umesh Kumar Chauhan Hiland Greens - I 20-1A1 24-Jun-24 537,266                   487,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 49,534                               -                                      
705 FC1392 Utpal Chaudhuri Hiland Greens - I 42-GA3 22-Jun-24 2,880,832                378,883              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,501,949                          -                                      
706 FC0289 Utsav Shaw Hiland Greens - I 27-12A4 15-Apr-24 5,249,922                596,931              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,652,991                          -                                      
707 FC0947 Uttara Haldar Hiland Greens - I 13-7A6 21-Apr-24 3,908,740                487,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,421,008                          -                                      
708 FC1622 Swati Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 43-7A1 19-Jul-24 1,965,378                387,076              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,578,302                          -                                      
709 FC1957 Aitijhya Mallick Hiland Greens - I 33-14A4 21-Jun-24 3,327,441                482,483              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,844,958                          -                                      
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710 FC1020 Avijit Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 34-6A6 01-May-24 2,755,982                172,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,583,969                          -                                      
711 FC1559 Debasis Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 18-10A1 05-Jun-24 2,915,562                662,343              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,253,219                          -                                      
712 FC1054 Debasish Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 40-2A4 09-May-24 1,222,986                215,321              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,007,665                          -                                      
713 FC0828 Dhananjaya Pareek Hiland Greens - I 25-11A4 18-Apr-24 5,045,131                684,087              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,361,044                          -                                      
714 FC0655 Dharmendra Kumar Hiland Greens - I 37-4A5 17-Apr-24 757,790                   603,857              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 153,933                             -                                      
715 FC0849 Sonali Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 22-8A4 24-Apr-24 839,271                   931,865              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
716 FC1683 Indra Singh Hiland Greens - I 5-2A6 25-May-24 310,287,675            940,087              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 309,347,588                      -                                      
717 FC2199 Ismita Khatun Hiland Greens - I 24-4A1 02-Jul-24 2,315,032                473,887              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,841,145                          -                                      
718 FC1093 Jaya Das Hiland Greens - I 45-2A3 13-Jun-24 4,628,103                1,032,665           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,595,438                          -                                      
719 FC1418 Kishan Kumar Binani Hiland Greens - I 9-6A5 14-May-24 2,057,336                167,799              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,889,537                          -                                      
720 FC2159 Naveen Awatramani Hiland Greens - I 21-14A5 02-Jul-24 2,830,860                747,759              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,083,101                          -                                      
721 FC3066 Nimay Chandra Dey Hiland Greens - I 18-5A2 13-Aug-24 2,863,761                582,261              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,281,500                          -                                      
722 FC1326 Parikshit Nandi Hiland Greens - I 16-14A5 09-May-24 4,004,267                920,514              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,083,753                          -                                      
723 FC0965 Piyush Kumar Haldar Hiland Greens - I 19-7A1 (Cancelled) 22-Apr-24 4,155,374                1,388,149           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,767,225                          -                                      
724 FC0020 Pradyut Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 29-12A5 11-Apr-24 1,261,241                405,501              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 855,740                             -                                      
725 FC2271 Priya Kumar Lahoti Hiland Greens - I 44-5A1 14-Jun-24 830,044                   609,124              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 220,920                             -                                      
726 FC2207 Priyatosh Basu Majumdar Hiland Greens - I 39-12A3 10-Jul-24 896,923                   620,828              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 276,095                             -                                      
727 FC0479 Pulak Ghosh Dastidar Hiland Greens - I 33-7A5 17-Apr-24 563,275                   390,017              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 173,258                             -                                      
728 FC1800 Rabindra Prasad Gupta Hiland Greens - I 45-5A6 02-Jul-24 2,762,196                1,032,665           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,729,531                          -                                      
729 FC0898 Radha Debnath Hiland Greens - I 36-6A2 20-Apr-24 4,556,618                869,592              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,687,026                          -                                      
730 FC0632 Raj Kumar Srivastava Hiland Greens - I 5-1A3 19-Jul-24 23,722,090              834,539              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 22,887,551                        -                                      
731 FC0225 Rajarshi Rakshit Hiland Greens - I 40-6A4 26-Jun-24 826,649                   638,084              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 188,565                             -                                      
732 FC1936 Rajarsi Halder Hiland Greens - I 23-11A3 13-Jul-24 3,594,813                307,007              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,287,806                          -                                      
733 FC2055 Rajdeep Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 12-10A1 13-Jun-24 654,048                   584,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 69,773                               -                                      
734 FC1967 Rajendra Kumar Thakkar Hiland Greens - I 42-2A2 23-Jun-24 2,795,364                551,245              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,244,119                          -                                      
735 FC0982 Rajesh Barasia Huf Hiland Greens - I 37-7A1 02-Jun-24 1,037,932                853,911              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 184,021                             -                                      
736 FC1734 Rajesh Kumar Sharma Hiland Greens - I 40-12A3 18-Jul-24 1,226,552                644,190              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 582,362                             -                                      
737 FC2260 Rajib Narayan Choudhury Hiland Greens - I 31-8A2 28-Jun-24 3,930,178                676,970              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,253,208                          -                                      
738 FC1629 Raju Guria Hiland Greens - I 37-12A2 13-Jul-24 1,062,995                603,857              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 459,138                             -                                      
739 FC1921 Rakhi Roy Hiland Greens - I 8-8A4 11-Jun-24 2,522,855                828,664              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,694,191                          -                                      
740 FC2021 Ram Chander Hiland Greens - I 35-5A4 17-Jun-24 3,585,000                591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,993,725                          -                                      
741 FC3008 Ram Kumar Pandey Hiland Greens - I 31-8A4 (Cancelled) 25-Jul-24 1,100,000                683,461              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 416,539                             -                                      
742 FC1982 Ramit Bhunia Hiland Greens - I 11-8A2 22-Jun-24 685,555                   586,260              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 99,295                               -                                      
743 FC1193 Ranabir Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 15-3A4 03-May-24 4,247,594                840,573              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,407,021                          -                                      
744 FC2094 Rangana Mitra Hiland Greens - I 12-9A5 08-Jul-24 201,983                   179,685              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 22,298                               -                                      
745 FC1223 Ranjan Ray Hiland Greens - I 22-3A6 04-May-24 2,709,323                686,734              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,022,589                          -                                      
746 FC1259 Ranjana Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 26-5A1 29-Jun-24 951,760                   668,627              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 283,133                             -                                      
747 FC1786 Ranjeeta Bose Hiland Greens - I 9-7A6 17-Jun-24 2,602,097                596,199              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,005,898                          -                                      
748 FC1955 Ravi Singh Hiland Greens - I 32-4A2 15-Jul-24 1,276,416                591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 685,141                             -                                      
749 FC1799 Rebasri Bag Hiland Greens - I 29-2A2 02-Jul-24 4,317,610                882,257              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,435,353                          -                                      
750 FC2031 Riju Ganguly Hiland Greens - I 32-14A5 25-Jun-24 554,938                   171,530              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 383,408                             -                                      
751 FC0893 Rimi Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 41-2A2 29-Apr-24 316,344                   187,521              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 128,823                             -                                      
752 FC1819 Rina Adhikari Hiland Greens - I 42-3A4 17-Jun-24 3,511,142                639,556              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,871,586                          -                                      
753 FC1282 Rinku Rani Panja Hiland Greens - I 32-12A6 08-May-24 1,700,000                904,446              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 795,554                             -                                      
754 FC1250 Sonali Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 30-11A2 06-May-24 490,006                   595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
755 FC1928 Subrata Bose Hiland Greens - I 44-6A1 14-Jun-24 50,560                     188,984              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
756 FC1920 Ritesh Kumar Gupta Hiland Greens - I 3-1A2 29-Jun-24 666,868                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 84,371                               -                                      
757 FC1812 Rohit Mantry Hiland Greens - I 14-14A2 22-Jun-24 415,295                   414,874              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 421                                    -                                      
758 FC1383 Ruchira Moitra Hiland Greens - I 13-10A3 02-Jun-24 716,715                   561,351              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 155,364                             -                                      
759 FC0536 Ruma Saha Rahman Hiland Greens - I 37-8A4 16-Apr-24 638,585                   481,031              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 157,554                             -                                      
760 FC1113 Runu Baulia Hiland Greens - I 26-8A2 29-Apr-24 5,675,056                1,092,763           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,582,293                          -                                      
761 FC2196 Sabyasachi Banga Hiland Greens - I 9-12A2 01-Jun-24 2,782,378                597,424              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,184,954                          -                                      
762 FC2111 Sabyasachi Saha Hiland Greens - I 12-14A2 10-Jun-24 201,672                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 39,315                               -                                      
763 FC1752 Sahil Sharma Hiland Greens - I 17-14A3 25-May-24 4,045,265                528,989              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,516,276                          -                                      
764 FC1502 Sajal Kumar Raja Hiland Greens - I 20-GA5 24-May-24 1,118,292                757,388              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 360,904                             -                                      
765 FC2069 Saktipada Maity Hiland Greens - I 37-1A6 24-Jun-24 252,988                   183,717              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 69,271                               -                                      
766 FC1000 Samanjit Sengupta Hiland Greens - I 41-10A3 07-Jun-24 3,060,323                185,315              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,875,008                          -                                      
767 FC1995 Samar Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 14-8A3 02-Jul-24 3,387,886                414,874              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,973,012                          -                                      
768 FC1425 Samarendra Saha Hiland Greens - I 13-11A6 14-May-24 3,280,926                1,002,070           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,278,856                          -                                      
769 FC1589 Samir Kumar Bhar Hiland Greens - I 5-5A6 02-Jul-24 1,185,359                626,070              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 559,289                             -                                      
770 FC1390 Samir Kumar Hazra Hiland Greens - I 40-6A3 17-May-24 3,867,267                418,615              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,448,652                          -                                      
771 FC2120 Sanat Kumar Pan Hiland Greens - I 16-11A6 02-Jul-24 1,016,015                519,333              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 496,682                             -                                      
772 FC2178 Sandeep Pramanik Hiland Greens - I 26-12A4 25-May-24 3,855,409                511,514              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,343,895                          -                                      
773 FC1105 Sandip Kumar Jana Hiland Greens - I 28-8A2 29-Apr-24 4,076,381                915,136              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,161,245                          -                                      
774 FC1966 Sangita Nandy Hiland Greens - I 5-3A1 17-Jun-24 3,368,673                834,539              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,534,134                          -                                      
775 FC2134 Sanjay Kumar Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 8-7A6 18-Jun-24 3,631,477                582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,048,980                          -                                      
776 FC1958 Sanjay Taunk Hiland Greens - I 18-7A6 11-Jun-24 872,982                   830,187              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 42,795                               -                                      
777 FC0693 Sanjib Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 45-3A6 17-May-24 3,519,720                584,131              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,935,589                          -                                      
778 FC1689 Sanjib Sengupta Hiland Greens - I 30-4A1 20-Jul-24 849,105                   608,956              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 240,149                             -                                      
779 FC1128 Sanjoy Chattopadhyay Hiland Greens - I 13-13A1 13-May-24 2,670,241                880,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,789,966                          -                                      
780 FC2183 Sanjoy Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 32-14A1 02-Jul-24 629,606                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 38,331                               -                                      
781 FC1230 Sanjoy Nag Hiland Greens - I 36-5A4 27-Jun-24 3,486,072                902,608              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,583,464                          -                                      
782 FC2251 Sanju Devi Hiland Greens - I 24-10A4 22-Jun-24 3,490,215                1,046,843           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,443,372                          -                                      
783 FC2060 Sankar Khandelwal Hiland Greens - I 6-6A3 02-Jul-24 3,282,500                199,862              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,082,638                          -                                      
784 FC1448 Santanu Brahmachari Hiland Greens - I 8-2A5 16-May-24 3,420,283                383,123              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,037,160                          -                                      
785 FC0171 Santanu Chattopadhyay Hiland Greens - I 30-13A1 14-Apr-24 249,958                   190,075              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 59,883                               -                                      
786 FC3245 Anjana Sen Hiland Greens - I 3-10A2 22-Aug-24 2,800,000                167,536              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,632,464                          -                                      
787 FC3163 Antara Mondal Hiland Greens - I 39-5A4 26-Aug-24 2,680,816                944,009              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,736,806                          -                                      
788 FC3174 De Developer Hiland Greens - I 18-9A1 26-Aug-24 2,263,584                36,639                Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,226,945                          -                                      
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Annexure 2
Date of Commencement of CIRP : 3 April 2024 (Version 10: Pursuant to claims received and updated as on 27 January 2026)

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
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789 FC0646 Madhurima Biswas Hiland Greens - I 32-12A2 & 36-12A5 05-Jul-24 3,646,634                1,247,363           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,399,271                          -                                      
790 FC1015 Ratna Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 45-7A5 (Cancelled) 24-Apr-24 4,189,109                2,651,963           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,537,146                          -                                      
791 FC1682 Abdul Hanif Hiland Greens - I 20-7A1 02-Jun-24 704,971                   487,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 217,239                             -                                      
792 FC1659 Abdus Samad Hiland Greens - I 27-4A1 22-Jul-24 4,675,359                973,099              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,702,260                          -                                      
793 FC0493 Abhay Pathak Hiland Greens - I 43-7A4 16-Apr-24 4,071,762                1,022,354           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,049,408                          -                                      
794 FC1386 Subrata Bose Hiland Greens - I 24-1A5 19-May-24 2,703,528                796,398              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,907,130                          -                                      
795 FC0343 Abhijit Datta Hiland Greens - I 30-6A4 17-Apr-24 936,895                   595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 340,938                             -                                      
796 FC1593 Abhijit Kumar Kar Hiland Greens - I 30-1A6 19-Jun-24 731,522                   595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 135,565                             -                                      
797 FC1011 Abhishek Bose Hiland Greens - I 33-2A4 24-Apr-24 597,312                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 6,037                                 -                                      
798 FC0318 Abhishek Jaiswal Hiland Greens - I 25-GA6 14-Apr-24 3,562,956                3,562,956           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
799 FC0161 Abhraneel Sen Hiland Greens - I 5-10A3 19-Apr-24 280,889                   186,643              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 94,246                               -                                      
800 FC0206 Agomony Dey Hiland Greens - I 18-7A2 24-Jun-24 4,307,055                489,243              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,817,812                          -                                      
801 FC0380 Ajay Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 13-1A5 16-Apr-24 613,293                   487,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 125,561                             -                                      
802 FC0273 Ajay Kumar Tripathi Hiland Greens - I 4-9A3 14-Apr-24 784,456                   620,828              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 163,628                             -                                      
803 FC1880 Ajit Kumar Das Hiland Greens - I 16-12A4 09-Jun-24 4,794,043                939,473              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,854,570                          -                                      
804 FC0514 Ajoy Shankar Mukhopadhyay Hiland Greens - I 30-10A5 20-Jun-24 723,080                   595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 127,123                             -                                      
805 FC3019 Akhilesh Roy Hiland Greens - I 14-2A6 22-Jul-24 1,780,000                617,370              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,162,630                          -                                      
806 FC1801 Akshoy Kumar Deb Hiland Greens - I 43-4A1 02-Jul-24 2,082,086                387,076              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,695,010                          -                                      
807 FC0758 Aleem Hashmi Hiland Greens - I 2-3A4 17-Apr-24 4,102,398                609,876              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,492,522                          -                                      
808 FC1664 Alok Guha Ray Hiland Greens - I 43-14A3 26-Jun-24 2,785,096                642,748              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,142,348                          -                                      
809 FC1267 Aloke Jana Hiland Greens - I 16-1A2 23-Jun-24 4,679,836                851,235              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,828,601                          -                                      
810 FC2263 Amal Mitra Hiland Greens - I 45-2A2 03-Jul-24 3,758,921                612,525              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,146,396                          -                                      
811 FC0181 Amar Biswas Hiland Greens - I 33-8A3 20-Jun-24 4,116,958                820,771              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,296,187                          -                                      
812 FC0426 Amit Das Gupta Hiland Greens - I 14-8A6 15-Apr-24 4,247,252                691,786              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,555,466                          -                                      
813 FC1628 Amit Dasgupta Hiland Greens - I 14-8A5 02-Jun-24 3,360,559                835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,525,546                          -                                      
814 FC2133 Amit Gupta Hiland Greens - I 43-8A2 22-Jul-24 4,055,776                807,216              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,248,560                          -                                      
815 FC1611 Amit Kumar Moiitra Hiland Greens - I 36-8A5 25-Jun-24 1,193,370                868,516              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 324,854                             -                                      
816 FC1917 Amit More Hiland Greens - I 19-2A3 01-Jul-24 1,071,926                409,899              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 662,027                             -                                      
817 FC1789 Amit Roy Hiland Greens - I 41-7A2 30-Jun-24 2,696,272                607,661              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,088,611                          -                                      
818 FC2216 Amit Roychoudhury Hiland Greens - I 28-11A6 04-Jun-24 2,738,410                828,035              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,910,375                          -                                      
819 FC2009 Amit Saha Hiland Greens - I 6-3A3 18-Jul-24 3,036,527                948,192              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,088,335                          -                                      
820 FC0586 Amit Sen Hiland Greens - I 43-1A3 16-Jul-24 904,835                   807,216              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 97,619                               -                                      
821 FC1226 Amit Sen Majumder Hiland Greens - I 9-8A3 07-May-24 218,710                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 56,353                               -                                      
822 FC1825 Amit Sharma Hiland Greens - I 2-3A1 26-Jun-24 2,792,573                849,075              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,943,498                          -                                      
823 FC1803 Amitava Sen Gupta Hiland Greens - I 30-2A4 02-Jul-24 3,865,211                461,366              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,403,845                          -                                      
824 FC0957 Amrita Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 34-GA4 22-Apr-24 650,923                   592,153              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 58,770                               -                                      
825 FC1462 Amritanu Das Hiland Greens - I 41-8A2 17-May-24 330,341                   187,521              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 142,820                             -                                      
826 FC2252 Anand Kumar Roy Hiland Greens - I 24-12A4 08-Jul-24 3,494,027                1,046,843           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,447,184                          -                                      
827 FC0114 Anandarup Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 15-6A6 19-Apr-24 1,543,231                798,110              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 745,121                             -                                      
828 FC1466 Ananya Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 5-10A5 25-Jun-24 2,268,918                606,783              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,662,135                          -                                      
829 FC2025 Ananya Roy Hiland Greens - I 25-6A1 02-Jul-24 679,124                   511,725              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 167,399                             -                                      
830 FC1598 Anibrata Routh Hiland Greens - I 45-8A4 25-May-24 954,277                   818,920              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 135,357                             -                                      
831 FC2218 Anil Kumar Hiland Greens - I 28-6A5 28-Jun-24 730,914                   599,468              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 131,446                             -                                      
832 FC1903 Animen Dutta Hiland Greens - I 29-13A4 17-Jun-24 2,235,274                176,402              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,058,872                          -                                      
833 FC1563 Aninda Bose Hiland Greens - I 41-9A3 25-Jun-24 943,402                   607,661              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 335,741                             -                                      
834 FC0361 Anindita Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 28-9A4 15-Apr-24 674,728                   599,468              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 75,260                               -                                      
835 FC1101 Anindita Deb Hiland Greens - I 13-5A3 29-Apr-24 1,322,426                876,450              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 445,976                             -                                      
836 FC2214 Anindita Mandal Hiland Greens - I 30-3A3 19-Jul-24 32,414,952              461,366              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 31,953,586                        -                                      
837 FC0987 Anindya Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 13-13A2 29-Apr-24 1,104,556                907,871              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 196,685                             -                                      
838 FC1391 Anirban Bandopadhyay Hiland Greens - I 35-13A4 02-Jul-24 314,769                   171,136              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 143,633                             -                                      
839 FC1591 Aniruddha Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 32-14A2 28-May-24 2,801,872                591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,210,597                          -                                      
840 FC1144 Anita Saha Hiland Greens - I 42-5A2 01-May-24 1,041,680                1,017,818           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 23,862                               -                                      
841 FC0231 Anjan Kumar Das Hiland Greens - I 36-8A4 16-Apr-24 4,778,141                958,178              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,819,963                          -                                      
842 FC0794 Anjan Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 15-11B5 10-May-24 5,804,479                4,733,384           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,071,095                          -                                      
843 FC1139 Anjan Santra Hiland Greens - I 45-5A1 06-May-24 573,663                   443,182              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 130,481                             -                                      
844 FC1874 Anjana Bhattacharjee Hiland Greens - I 12-10A4 30-Jun-24 760,851                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 178,354                             -                                      
845 FC3111 Anjana Singh Hiland Greens - I 15-4A5 12-Aug-24 527,200                   420,433              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 106,767                             -                                      
846 FC2177 Anju Ramawat Hiland Greens - I 16-12A2 21-Jun-24 971,247                   519,333              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 451,914                             -                                      
847 FC1708 Ankit Khandelwal Hiland Greens - I 17-14A4 03-Jul-24 3,111,469                1,340,278           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,771,191                          -                                      
848 FC3033 Annopurna Agarwala Hiland Greens - I 45-13A6 08-Aug-24 1,647,436                813,491              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 833,945                             -                                      
849 FC1021 Anup Chowdhury Hiland Greens - I 30-13A4 04-May-24 4,256,441                394,192              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,862,249                          -                                      
850 FC0360 Anup Dokania Hiland Greens - I 8-13A4 17-Apr-24 4,300,125                813,920              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,486,205                          -                                      
851 FC0637 Anup Kumar Biswas Hiland Greens - I 38-6A6 17-Apr-24 771,084                   603,857              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 167,227                             -                                      
852 FC1759 Anup Kundu Hiland Greens - I 24-8A4 26-Jun-24 4,200,407                666,614              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,533,793                          -                                      
853 FC0983 Anupam Chandok Hiland Greens - I 32-11A1 29-Apr-24 891,947                   820,771              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 71,176                               -                                      
854 FC0662 Anupam Mallick Hiland Greens - I 17-8A1 17-Apr-24 1,367,395                528,989              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 838,406                             -                                      
855 FC2056 Anurag Chattopadhya Hiland Greens - I 35-9A4 22-Jul-24 2,306,802                463,553              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,843,249                          -                                      
856 FC3012 Aparajit Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 34-14A6 22-Jul-24 2,540,756                516,221              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,024,535                          -                                      
857 FC1076 Aparna Bhattacharya Ghosal Hiland Greens - I 45-2A6 05-Jun-24 3,397,820                652,797              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,745,023                          -                                      
858 FC1031 Aparna Misra Hiland Greens - I 4-4A4 27-Apr-24 319,852                   218,352              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 101,500                             -                                      
859 FC1555 Aparna Panda Hiland Greens - I 9-1A4 28-Jun-24 823,330                   288,969              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 534,361                             -                                      
860 FC0787 Aratrika Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 41-11A2 05-May-24 596,815                   204,523              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 392,292                             -                                      
861 FC0155 Archana Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 36-4A6 14-Apr-24 3,527,007                846,731              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,680,276                          -                                      
862 FC1212 Archana Halder Hiland Greens - I 40-14A4 21-Jun-24 3,867,872                427,889              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,439,983                          -                                      
863 FC0419 Arco Prabha Paul Hiland Greens - I 15-6A5 18-Apr-24 683,621                   683,621              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
864 FC1642 Arghya Goswami Hiland Greens - I 19-13A1 03-Jul-24 808,459                   613,627              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 194,832                             -                                      
865 FC0268 Arindam Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 26-3A1 22-Apr-24 3,421,537                1,180,459           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,241,078                          -                                      
866 FC0519 Arnab Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 35-2A3 16-Apr-24 709,065                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 117,790                             -                                      
867 FC1810 Arnab Guha Hiland Greens - I 20-14A1 14-Jun-24 4,916,260                907,871              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,008,389                          -                                      
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Annexure 2
Date of Commencement of CIRP : 3 April 2024 (Version 10: Pursuant to claims received and updated as on 27 January 2026)

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
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868 FC1384 Arnab Mukhopadhyay Hiland Greens - I 5-10A4 19-May-24 3,866,013                186,643              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,679,370                          -                                      
869 FC0009 Arnab Sadhu Hiland Greens - I 18-4A3 17-Apr-24 3,800,365                122,106              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,678,259                          -                                      
870 FC0496 Arpita Guha Majumder Hiland Greens - I 16-4A6 16-Apr-24 4,102,523                1,325,403           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,777,120                          -                                      
871 FC2098 Arpita Roy Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 12-8A6 08-Jun-24 201,136                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 38,779                               -                                      
872 FC1154 Arpita Saha Hiland Greens - I 40-9A5 19-May-24 1,030,913                903,864              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 127,049                             -                                      
873 FC1534 Arun Choudhury Hiland Greens - I 22-13A6 27-Jun-24 1,503,924                1,169,908           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 334,016                             -                                      
874 FC0524 Arun Kumar Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 37-11A1 16-Apr-24 4,272,064                603,857              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,668,207                          -                                      
875 FC1568 Arun Kumar Nandi Hiland Greens - I 17-7A1 29-Jun-24 1,432,104                1,266,230           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 165,874                             -                                      
876 FC0046 Arun Kumar Prasad Hiland Greens - I 2-3A6 11-Apr-24 1,189,706                1,189,706           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
877 FC1953 Arun Kumar Subodh Hiland Greens - I 28-2A2 07-Jun-24 254,024                   254,024              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
878 FC1163 Arunava Das Hiland Greens - I 5-14A5 05-May-24 1,145,072                482,947              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 662,125                             -                                      
879 FC0658 Arundhati Mishra Hiland Greens - I 24-13A2 17-Apr-24 3,624,735                835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,789,722                          -                                      
880 FC2112 Arunima Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 18-10A6 13-Jul-24 1,134,498                429,905              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 704,593                             -                                      
881 FC1214 Arup Pal Hiland Greens - I 22-6A1 04-May-24 1,329,548                918,554              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 410,994                             -                                      
882 FC1117 Ashim Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 18-11A5 29-Apr-24 2,142,000                491,370              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,650,630                          -                                      
883 FC1171 Ashim Naskar Hiland Greens - I 21-5A2 02-May-24 4,982,718                1,046,940           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,935,778                          -                                      
884 FC2073 Ashish Adhikari Hiland Greens - I 17-12A5 29-Jun-24 2,596,456                528,989              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,067,467                          -                                      
885 FC1826 Ashish Sharma Hiland Greens - I 2-3A2 04-Jun-24 2,379,611                378,298              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,001,313                          -                                      
886 FC0290 Ashok Chandak Hiland Greens - I 15-9A3 25-Jun-24 1,860,974                420,433              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,440,541                          -                                      
887 FC1209 Ashok Kumar Hiland Greens - I 6-7A5 04-May-24 703,549                   407,695              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 295,854                             -                                      
888 FC2006 Ashok Kumar Chowdhury Hiland Greens - I 29-13A6 07-Jul-24 3,667,523                176,402              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,491,121                          -                                      
889 FC1918 Ashok Kumar Maji Hiland Greens - I 32-10A2 07-Jun-24 4,494,855                468,922              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,025,933                          -                                      
890 FC0984 Ashok Sar Hiland Greens - I 43-10A1 24-Apr-24 1,569,168                1,108,874           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 460,294                             -                                      
891 FC1892 Asim Ruj Hiland Greens - I 35-8A6 07-Jun-24 684,724                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 93,449                               -                                      
892 FC1041 Sutapa Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 2-2A6 26-Apr-24 364,900                   378,298              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
893 FC2026 Sutapa Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 21-3A1 17-Jul-24 850,849                   541,788              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 309,061                             -                                      
894 FC0954 Asish Roy Hiland Greens - I 11-14A4 22-Apr-24 387,064                   215,329              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 171,735                             -                                      
895 FC1909 Asit Chowdhury Hiland Greens - I 6-4A1 10-Jun-24 2,611,783                851,888              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,759,895                          -                                      
896 FC0759 Asit Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 24-7A1 18-Apr-24 2,433,211                835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,598,198                          -                                      
897 FC0101 Asit Kumar Basak Hiland Greens - I 35-13A3 12-Apr-24 1,103,000                890,206              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 212,794                             -                                      
898 FC0011 Asit Sikder Hiland Greens - I 41-7A3 12-Apr-24 4,481,154                857,242              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,623,912                          -                                      
899 FC3050 Asoke Kumar Das Hiland Greens - I 25-1A3 05-Aug-24 552,789                   528,584              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 24,205                               -                                      
900 FC0960 Aswini Kumar Dash Hiland Greens - I 5-8A4 26-May-24 998,555                   606,783              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 391,772                             -                                      
901 FC0395 Atanu Dutta Hiland Greens - I 40-11A6 17-Apr-24 376,356                   201,859              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 174,497                             -                                      
902 FC2131 Avijit Chaklader Hiland Greens - I 22-6A6 01-Jun-24 605,575                   130,058              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 475,517                             -                                      
903 FC2247 Avrajit Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 8-7A2 25-May-24 2,902,661                269,506              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,633,155                          -                                      
904 FC1933 Ayan Kumar Das Hiland Greens - I 39-7A1 17-Jul-24 894,262                   620,828              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 273,434                             -                                      
905 FC0557 Babu Lal Das Hiland Greens - I 38-1A5 07-Jul-24 3,372,042                888,288              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,483,754                          -                                      
906 FC0438 Babul Chandra Paul Hiland Greens - I 44-4A1 17-Apr-24 3,997,376                892,810              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,104,566                          -                                      
907 FC1253 Badal Bose Hiland Greens - I 13-3A5 06-May-24 3,888,376                675,801              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,212,575                          -                                      
908 FC0394 Baidhik Maity Hiland Greens - I 40-10A5 16-Apr-24 4,311,428                915,484              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,395,944                          -                                      
909 FC1860 Baishali Kundu Hiland Greens - I 42-4A6 02-Jul-24 1,197,687                1,084,166           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 113,521                             -                                      
910 FC0977 Bansari Dey Hiland Greens - I 7-1A1 02-Jul-24 3,199,107                582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,616,610                          -                                      
911 FC2221 Bansari Goswami Hiland Greens - I 9-12A4 23-Jun-24 676,943                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 94,446                               -                                      
912 FC2254 Barnali Mitra Hiland Greens - I 43-13A1 22-Jun-24 3,086,712                623,112              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,463,600                          -                                      
913 FC1806 Basabdatta Roy Choudhury Hiland Greens - I 14-13A2 02-Jul-24 519,052                   476,789              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 42,263                               -                                      
914 FC0510 Basudeb Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 40-4A3 20-Apr-24 3,739,725                517,154              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,222,571                          -                                      
915 FC0397 Basudeb Maity Hiland Greens - I 41-5A1 29-Apr-24 4,959,270                1,069,751           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,889,519                          -                                      
916 FC1688 Benjamin Mishra Hiland Greens - I 17-14A5 19-Jul-24 9,783,217                949,128              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 8,834,089                          -                                      
917 FC2266 Benoyendu Dhar Hiland Greens - I 25-8A1 18-Jul-24 981,810                   129,930              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 851,880                             -                                      
918 FC1427 Bhabesh Panja Hiland Greens - I 40-12A1 14-May-24 4,344,112                903,864              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,440,248                          -                                      
919 FC0126 Bharati Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 23-12A4 13-Apr-24 4,135,041                837,647              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,297,394                          -                                      
920 FC1901 Bhaskar Ganguly Hiland Greens - I 19-6A4 02-Jul-24 3,462,050                830,039              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,632,011                          -                                      
921 FC1788 Bhaswati Hiland Greens - I 26-3A3 22-Jul-24 1,993,086                524,014              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,469,072                          -                                      
922 FC1235 Bhaswati Bandyopadhyay Ganguly Hiland Greens - I 37-5A3 02-Jul-24 2,793,140                498,380              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,294,760                          -                                      
923 FC1227 Bibhuti Biswas Hiland Greens - I 20-7A4 08-May-24 1,156,006                1,005,049           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 150,957                             -                                      
924 FC0868 Bideshi Kumar Pradhan Hiland Greens - I 32-6A4 19-Apr-24 3,813,021                591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,221,746                          -                                      
925 FC2237 Bidhan Chandra Saha Hiland Greens - I 16-13A2 28-Jun-24 2,504,101                939,473              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,564,628                          -                                      
926 FC0006 Bidyut Biswas Hiland Greens - I 23-14A4 10-Apr-24 1,215,993                837,647              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 378,346                             -                                      
927 FC1856 Bidyut Hajra Chaudhuri Hiland Greens - I 18-14A3 27-Jun-24 707,025                   409,899              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 297,126                             -                                      
928 FC1043 Bijan Debnath Hiland Greens - I 23-3A5 29-Apr-24 928,185                   417,507              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 510,678                             -                                      
929 FC0138 Bijoy Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 40-11A5 16-Apr-24 4,810,381                848,028              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,962,353                          -                                      
930 FC1174 Bikash Kumar Lakhotia Hiland Greens - I 22-5A3 & 30-GA5 08-May-24 1,610,516                687,542              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 922,974                             -                                      
931 FC1175 Bikash Kumar Lakhotia (HUF) Hiland Greens - I 37-14A6 27-Jun-24 1,239,659                183,717              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,055,942                          -                                      
932 FC1439 Bimal Kumar Bhowmik Hiland Greens - I 37-7A3 15-May-24 642,465                   603,857              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 38,608                               -                                      
933 FC0383 Biman Chowdhury Hiland Greens - I 19-4A4 20-May-24 1,203,258                409,899              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 793,359                             -                                      
934 FC0211 Binit Drolia Hiland Greens - I 20-9A4 15-Apr-24 3,551,306                907,871              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,643,435                          -                                      
935 FC2011 Biplab Kumar Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 41-10A5 21-Jul-24 2,577,327                187,521              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,389,806                          -                                      
936 FC1937 Bipul Kumar Nandalal Guha Hiland Greens - I 19-1A4 01-Jul-24 1,377,945                1,134,707           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 243,238                             -                                      
937 FC1077 Birendra Nath Das Hiland Greens - I 44-9A4 27-Apr-24 3,879,279                407,140              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,472,139                          -                                      
938 FC1845 Bishal Datta Hiland Greens - I 14-7A4 29-Jun-24 4,413,610                495,371              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,918,239                          -                                      
939 FC1619 Biswadeep Chowdhury Hiland Greens - I 28-14A3 16-Jun-24 730,947                   599,468              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 131,479                             -                                      
940 FC0539 Biswajit Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 23-7A2 16-Apr-24 710,617                   417,507              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 293,110                             -                                      
941 FC2163 Biswajit Guha Hiland Greens - I 13-9A3 26-Jun-24 3,874,531                487,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,386,799                          -                                      
942 FC1661 Biswanath Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 17-10A2 29-Jun-24 3,017,870                949,833              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,068,037                          -                                      
943 FC1523 Biswanath Dasgupta Hiland Greens - I 19-1A6 02-Jul-24 5,464,316                830,039              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,634,277                          -                                      
944 FC3147 Biswanath Nandi Hiland Greens - I 11-6A1 25-Aug-24 309,504                   383,122              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
945 FC1431 Biswarup Dutta Hiland Greens - I 11-12A3 18-May-24 2,394,323                162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,231,966                          -                                      
946 FC1663 Biva Deb Roy Hiland Greens - I 44-7A3 15-Jul-24 1,014,210                617,540              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 396,670                             -                                      
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947 FC2046 Brajo Gopal Dey Hiland Greens - I 23-8A6 27-Jun-24 4,143,927                837,647              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,306,280                          -                                      
948 FC2175 Bratati Das Mandal Hiland Greens - I 38-5A3 18-Jul-24 889,599                   831,944              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 57,655                               -                                      
949 FC2110 Brijesh Kumar Singh Hiland Greens - I 15-7A4 22-Jul-24 797,435                   139,304              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 658,131                             -                                      
950 FC2209 Bristi Basu Hiland Greens - I 42-12A1 23-Jun-24 1,232,465                1,015,136           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 217,329                             -                                      
951 FC2224 Buddheswar Mahato Hiland Greens - I 42-10A5 13-Jul-24 1,464,732                378,883              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,085,849                          -                                      
952 FC0159 Chaitali Roy Hiland Greens - I 17-11A4 14-Apr-24 563,176                   528,989              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 34,187                               -                                      
953 FC0648 Champak Kumar Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 22-6A2 18-Apr-24 918,300                   918,300              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
954 FC0123 Chanakya Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 38-12A6 28-Apr-24 4,386,773                831,944              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,554,829                          -                                      
955 FC0985 Chanda Sar Hiland Greens - I 45-12A5 24-Apr-24 1,567,402                1,032,665           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 534,737                             -                                      
956 FC0945 Chandan Das Hiland Greens - I 32-7A4 21-Apr-24 708,083                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 116,808                             -                                      
957 FC1777 Chandranath Roy Hiland Greens - I 25-6A2 02-Jul-24 1,501,932                1,364,639           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 137,293                             -                                      
958 FC0654 Chiranjit Dutta Hiland Greens - I 20-7A5 17-Apr-24 129,962                   126,956              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,006                                 -                                      
959 FC2113 Chitrabhanu Pathak Hiland Greens - I 2-11A2 20-Jun-24 23,342,400              378,298              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 22,964,102                        -                                      
960 FC0742 Chittaranjan Goswami Hiland Greens - I 40-4A2 17-Apr-24 227,208                   201,859              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 25,349                               -                                      
961 FC3089 Darshana Puthia Hiland Greens - I 18-2A5 20-Aug-24 488,096                   409,899              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 78,197                               -                                      
962 FC1246 Deauleswar Samanta Hiland Greens - I 2-3A5 07-May-24 1,093,333                873,860              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 219,473                             -                                      
963 FC0095 Debabrata Biswas Hiland Greens - I 36-5A1 12-Apr-24 3,997,307                417,311              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,579,996                          -                                      
964 FC0883 Debabrata Dutta Hiland Greens - I 14-3A4 20-Apr-24 4,296,768                479,348              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,817,420                          -                                      
965 FC0860 Debanjan Guha Thakurta Hiland Greens - I 42-14A4 11-May-24 4,233,352                405,774              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,827,578                          -                                      
966 FC1156 Debashis Roy Hiland Greens - I 32-10A5 08-May-24 642,402                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 51,127                               -                                      
967 FC1017 Debashish Biswas Hiland Greens - I 22-2A1 12-May-24 907,539                   511,725              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 395,814                             -                                      
968 FC1089 Debasis Chattopadhyay Hiland Greens - I 39-9A2 28-Apr-24 642,871                   620,828              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 22,043                               -                                      
969 FC2080 Debasis Sen Hiland Greens - I 26-12A3 19-Jul-24 1,219,605                944,154              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 275,451                             -                                      
970 FC0789 Debasish Banerje Hiland Greens - I 31-8A5 22-Apr-24 9,018,839                595,957              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 8,422,882                          -                                      
971 FC0015 Debasish Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 31-14A6 13-Apr-24 5,115,975                472,490              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,643,485                          -                                      
972 FC1861 Debasish Saha Hiland Greens - I 32-14A4 11-Jul-24 3,840,772                820,771              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,020,001                          -                                      
973 FC2191 Debayan Bhowmik Hiland Greens - I 36-11A3 24-Jun-24 2,237,043                200,396              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,036,647                          -                                      
974 FC1150 Debdeep Dasgupta Hiland Greens - I 24-9A2 18-May-24 618,883                   484,421              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 134,462                             -                                      
975 FC1687 Debopoma Chaudhury Hiland Greens - I 43-8A4 27-May-24 2,090,230                1,031,876           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,058,354                          -                                      
976 FC3027 Deepak Raj Singh Hiland Greens - I 9-10A1 01-Aug-24 2,287,418                582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,704,921                          -                                      
977 FC1456 Dibyendu Koyal Hiland Greens - I 36-1A6 25-Jun-24 295,329                   200,396              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 94,933                               -                                      
978 FC1410 Dilip Golder Hiland Greens - I 7-6A6 14-May-24 3,694,425                175,615              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,518,810                          -                                      
979 FC3063 Dilip Kumar Ray Hiland Greens - I 45-12A2 09-Aug-24 484,436                   603,107              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
980 FC1855 Dilip Kumar Roy Hiland Greens - I 17-9A1 26-Jun-24 3,985,090                1,184,730           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,800,360                          -                                      
981 FC0839 Dipak Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 15-1A5 18-Apr-24 900,950                   556,393              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 344,557                             -                                      
982 FC1003 Dipak Kumar Sinha Hiland Greens - I 2-13A2 29-Apr-24 821,256                   460,813              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 360,443                             -                                      
983 FC1823 Dipali Saha Hiland Greens - I 13-14A2 02-Jul-24 1,462,316                1,318,308           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 144,008                             -                                      
984 FC1793 Dipanjan Das Hiland Greens - I 24-13A3 10-Jul-24 1,556,068                835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 721,055                             -                                      
985 FC2083 Dipanjan Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 22-11A4 14-Jul-24 1,048,603                931,865              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 116,738                             -                                      
986 FC1654 Dipankar Nag Hiland Greens - I 19-14A6 30-Jun-24 2,870,464                613,627              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,256,837                          -                                      
987 FC3331 Suvro Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 20-11A5 09-Sep-24 650,000                   802,988              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
988 FC1278 Dipika Dasgupta Hiland Greens - I 32-9A1 08-May-24 633,927                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 42,652                               -                                      
989 FC1838 Dipten Konar Hiland Greens - I 19-8A4 28-Jun-24 1,346,447                1,237,609           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 108,838                             -                                      
990 FC1599 Dipti Nath Hiland Greens - I 12-3A2 28-Jun-24 406,666                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 244,309                             -                                      
991 FC0813 Dola Dutta Choudhury Hiland Greens - I 21-GA6 18-Apr-24 2,164,175                1,364,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 800,049                             -                                      
992 FC2013 Doly Mondal Hiland Greens - I 2-1A4 06-Jul-24 4,130,775                378,298              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,752,477                          -                                      
993 FC2217 Dr Debashis Mandal Hiland Greens - I 11-4A5 22-Jul-24 2,197,260                383,123              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,814,137                          -                                      
994 FC0550 Gaurav Sengupta Hiland Greens - I 37-12A6 17-Apr-24 2,853,861                483,911              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,369,950                          -                                      
995 FC0610 Gautam Chandra Mandal Hiland Greens - I 28-7A2 17-Apr-24 3,953,282                397,324              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,555,958                          -                                      
996 FC0617 Gautam Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 33-1A4 17-Apr-24 346,392                   171,136              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 175,256                             -                                      
997 FC3149 Gautam Halder & Soma Halder Hiland Greens - I 22-4A6 25-Aug-24 1,493,481                1,026,373           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 467,108                             -                                      
998 FC1385 Geeta Dubey Hiland Greens - I 45-1A6 12-May-24 4,022,639                1,130,166           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,892,473                          -                                      
999 FC0619 Gitashree Maiti Hiland Greens - I 41-9A5 17-Apr-24 1,070,492                607,661              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 462,831                             -                                      
1000 FC1959 Gour Krisna Das Mohapatra Hiland Greens - I 41-8A5 30-Jun-24 464,626                   187,521              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 277,105                             -                                      
1001 FC0087 Gourav Bhowmick Hiland Greens - I 29-8A4 01-Jul-24 2,248,832                189,981              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,058,851                          -                                      
1002 FC1911 Gourishankar Das Hiland Greens - I 16-10A6 01-Jun-24 4,076,326                1,176,440           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,899,886                          -                                      
1003 FC1975 Goutam Chowdhury Hiland Greens - I 38-7A4 25-Jun-24 4,550,177                402,446              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,147,731                          -                                      
1004 FC1525 Goutam Jana Hiland Greens - I 40-3A4 29-Jun-24 701,726                   621,999              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 79,727                               -                                      
1005 FC2008 Goutam Samal Hiland Greens - I 21-1A4 02-Jul-24 4,554,000                929,524              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,624,476                          -                                      
1006 FC1872 Goutam Sen Hiland Greens - I 10-9A2 08-Jun-24 4,784,470                383,123              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,401,347                          -                                      
1007 FC1761 Habib Tanveer Hiland Greens - I 2-2A1 22-Jul-24 2,692,627                1,014,620           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,678,007                          -                                      
1008 FC1885 Hafiz Najmus Saquib Hiland Greens - I 20-10A4 14-Jun-24 3,996,921                562,645              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,434,276                          -                                      
1009 FC0414 Haran Chandra Mandal Hiland Greens - I 20-1A4 16-Apr-24 1,242,634                1,004,007           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 238,627                             -                                      
1010 FC1981 Hasnabanu Begam Hiland Greens - I 9-3A5 17-Jun-24 2,501,000                582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,918,503                          -                                      
1011 FC2047 Helen Hossain Hiland Greens - I 30-8A1 29-Jun-24 2,836,194                824,922              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,011,272                          -                                      
1012 FC2145 Hirak Kumar Kar Hiland Greens - I 16-13A3 12-Jul-24 1,190,784                1,009,709           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 181,075                             -                                      
1013 FC0300 Hirendranath Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 41-6A1 11-May-24 365,741                   187,521              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 178,220                             -                                      
1014 FC3037 Hitendra Chandra Roy & Manoj Kumar Roy Hiland Greens - I 40-6A6 08-Aug-24 1,706,166                621,999              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,084,167                          -                                      
1015 FC0324 Hrishikesh Paria Hiland Greens - I 14-1A4 14-Apr-24 809,750                   819,896              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1016 FC1494 Indira Datta Hiland Greens - I 45-3A2 16-Jul-24 925,175                   818,920              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 106,255                             -                                      
1017 FC0814 Indraneel Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 14-12A1 24-Apr-24 2,785,187                414,874              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,370,313                          -                                      
1018 FC0819 Indranil Bhadury Hiland Greens - I 15-13A1 18-Apr-24 2,634,194                1,153,814           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,480,380                          -                                      
1019 FC0094 Indranil Sanyal Hiland Greens - I 32-13A3 02-Jul-24 707,110                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 115,835                             -                                      
1020 FC2165 Ipsita Das Hiland Greens - I 4-5A1 28-May-24 681,354                   620,828              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 60,526                               -                                      
1021 FC2192 Iqbal Ali Sardar Hiland Greens - I 36-2A1 28-Jun-24 2,992,012                644,003              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,348,009                          -                                      
1022 FC0299 Jagajyoti Dey Hiland Greens - I 44-4A5 27-Apr-24 5,917,708                407,140              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,510,568                          -                                      
1023 FC1673 Jagneswar Kandar Hiland Greens - I 37-11A2 14-Jun-24 2,869,660                402,446              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,467,214                          -                                      
1024 FC0239 Janardan Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 7-12A6 14-Apr-24 685,591                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 103,094                             -                                      
1025 FC2130 Janardan Prasad Hiland Greens - I 18-2A4 02-Jul-24 747,722                   409,899              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 337,823                             -                                      
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Annexure 2
Date of Commencement of CIRP : 3 April 2024 (Version 10: Pursuant to claims received and updated as on 27 January 2026)

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
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1026 FC0953 Jayanta Kumar Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 24-3A6 21-Apr-24 3,348,607                835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,513,594                          -                                      
1027 FC1678 Jayanti Das Hiland Greens - I 19-11A3 19-Jun-24 1,483,280                613,627              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 869,653                             -                                      
1028 FC1947 Jayashree Dutta Nandi Hiland Greens - I 13-9A4 03-Jul-24 1,481,966                1,327,190           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 154,776                             -                                      
1029 FC1519 Jaydeep Dey Hiland Greens - I 11-4A6 21-Jul-24 3,574,734                162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,412,377                          -                                      
1030 FC1081 Jayeeta Lahiri Hiland Greens - I 18-13A4 11-May-24 976,686                   409,899              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 566,787                             -                                      
1031 FC0973 Jhumpa Mojumder Hiland Greens - I 36-12A3 03-May-24 1,023,477                846,731              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 176,746                             -                                      
1032 FC1140 Jibachh Prasad Hiland Greens - I 26-4A2 01-May-24 685,388                   524,014              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 161,374                             -                                      
1033 FC1756 Jitendra Chandra Hiland Greens - I 8-3A3 27-May-24 203,610                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 41,253                               -                                      
1034 FC1556 Jordan Paul Hiland Greens - I 3-3A5 29-Jun-24 261,000                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 98,643                               -                                      
1035 FC1508 Joy Roy Hiland Greens - I 4-7A5 19-May-24 1,118,271                921,988              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 196,283                             -                                      
1036 FC0627 Joydeep Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 38-5A2 17-Apr-24 3,294,225                907,583              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,386,642                          -                                      
1037 FC1865 Judhajit Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 14-6A4 28-Jun-24 2,205,051                414,874              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,790,177                          -                                      
1038 FC1639 Jyoti Agarwal Hiland Greens - I 45-8A1 26-Jun-24 4,067,118                603,107              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,464,011                          -                                      
1039 FC1614 Jyotsna Sharma Hiland Greens - I 16-2A4 21-Jul-24 3,692,747                658,214              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,034,533                          -                                      
1040 FC0568 Kaberi Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 4-3A5 & 4-3A6 16-Apr-24 661,944                   620,828              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 41,116                               -                                      
1041 FC2077 Kahkashan Tabbassum Hiland Greens - I 19-12A3 23-Jun-24 2,680,807                409,899              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,270,908                          -                                      
1042 FC1314 Kailash Sahoo Hiland Greens - I 8-1A1 17-May-24 4,332,778                813,920              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,518,858                          -                                      
1043 FC3126 Kajal Das Hiland Greens - I 28-5A2 23-Aug-24 3,087,811                599,468              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,488,343                          -                                      
1044 FC1428 Kakali Panja Hiland Greens - I 22-13A2 14-May-24 4,340,674                1,115,825           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,224,849                          -                                      
1045 FC1447 Kalyan Kumar De Hiland Greens - I 19-8A5 16-May-24 3,546,842                830,039              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,716,803                          -                                      
1046 FC0065 Kalyani Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 21-4A5 11-Apr-24 1,044,057                1,031,021           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 13,036                               -                                      
1047 FC1468 Kamaruddin Hiland Greens - I 2-6A4 19-May-24 878,513                   798,438              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 80,075                               -                                      
1048 FC2179 Kanika Das Hiland Greens - I 40-5A6 12-Jul-24 461,245                   421,614              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 39,631                               -                                      
1049 FC2061 Karabi Roy Hiland Greens - I 11-8A6 21-May-24 2,776,422                151,446              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,624,976                          -                                      
1050 FC1136 Kartick Paul Hiland Greens - I 35-14A1 01-May-24 585,982                   183,495              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 402,487                             -                                      
1051 FC2082 Kaustav Das Hiland Greens - I 4-6A1 22-Jul-24 4,152,551                902,859              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,249,692                          -                                      
1052 FC1976 Kazi Akhtar Hiland Greens - I 24-12A5 27-May-24 825,628                   414,874              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 410,754                             -                                      
1053 FC0852 Kazimasud Hasan Hiland Greens - I 24-2A3 02-May-24 3,382,139                835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,547,126                          -                                      
1054 FC0891 Kinshuk Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 43-12A3 20-Apr-24 2,696,487                1,022,354           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,674,133                          -                                      
1055 FC0371 Kiriti Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 41-14A5 17-Apr-24 8,704,586                607,661              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 8,096,925                          -                                      
1056 FC0037 Kishor Jain Hiland Greens - I 2-5A4 14-Apr-24 676,661                   378,298              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 298,363                             -                                      
1057 FC1655 Kohinoor Dhar Hiland Greens - I 42-9A5 11-Jul-24 1,106,009                751,236              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 354,773                             -                                      
1058 FC1436 Koushik Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 29-5A2 16-Jul-24 3,560,934                182,927              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,378,007                          -                                      
1059 FC1311 Krishna Agarwal Hiland Greens - I 22-10A6 03-Jul-24 3,886,429                931,865              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,954,564                          -                                      
1060 FC0951 Krishna Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 36-5A2 21-Apr-24 4,436,508                200,396              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,236,112                          -                                      
1061 FC2000 Krishna Ganguly Hiland Greens - I 27-12A1 26-Jun-24 632,012                   597,420              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 34,592                               -                                      
1062 FC1165 Krishna Hara Chakravarty Hiland Greens - I 45-14A2 03-May-24 1,228,466                1,032,665           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 195,801                             -                                      
1063 FC1709 Krishnendu Mistri Hiland Greens - I 36-11A5 12-Jul-24 4,241,184                846,731              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,394,453                          -                                      
1064 FC1951 Krishnendu Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 23-5A2 09-Jun-24 3,000,038                837,647              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,162,391                          -                                      
1065 FC0428 Kulada Kanta Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 28-10A4 17-Apr-24 928,551                   828,035              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 100,516                             -                                      
1066 FC1893 Kumar Kundan Das Hiland Greens - I 3-2A3 26-Jun-24 1,196,238                582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 613,741                             -                                      
1067 FC2135 Kumar Saptarshi Roy Hiland Greens - I 10-3A1 01-Jul-24 471,604                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 309,247                             -                                      
1068 FC2028 Kundan Kumar Gupta Hiland Greens - I 37-12A4 23-Jun-24 4,589,798                183,717              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,406,081                          -                                      
1069 FC0732 L Seethalakshmi Hiland Greens - I 17-4A5 30-Jun-24 5,921,792                764,590              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,157,202                          -                                      
1070 FC1680 Lakshmi Kanta Hembram Hiland Greens - I 19-7A5 19-Jun-24 1,204,681                1,044,461           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 160,220                             -                                      
1071 FC1949 Lalita Bothra Hiland Greens - I 27-5A4 27-Jun-24 533,525                   395,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 138,028                             -                                      
1072 FC1521 Lila Dutta Hiland Greens - I 34-8A5 26-Jun-24 734,226                   592,153              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 142,073                             -                                      
1073 FC0370 Madan Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 15-4A2 16-Apr-24 2,644,132                1,091,527           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,552,605                          -                                      
1074 FC0197 Madhumita Pal Hiland Greens - I 1-4A2 13-Apr-24 968,715                   378,298              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 590,417                             -                                      
1075 FC1978 Madhura Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 5-3A2 26-Jun-24 3,368,674                834,539              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,534,135                          -                                      
1076 FC0372 Madhuri Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 45-9A5 29-Jun-24 3,903,935                603,107              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,300,828                          -                                      
1077 FC2015 Mahua Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 3-11A2 02-Jul-24 204,487                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 42,130                               -                                      
1078 FC3036 Malancha & Mayukh Mitra Hiland Greens - I 4-6A4 08-Aug-24 2,954,653                639,419              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,315,234                          -                                      
1079 FC0385 Mallika Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 33-13A4 15-Apr-24 6,695,348                591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 6,104,073                          -                                      
1080 FC1881 Manabendra Datta Hiland Greens - I 15-2A2 17-Apr-24 26,808,571              1,246,140           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 25,562,431                        -                                      
1081 FC0176 Manabendra Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 41-9A4 01-May-24 4,914,746                922,927              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,991,819                          -                                      
1082 FC2023 Mandira Das Hiland Greens - I 22-12A6 05-Jul-24 1,296,667                511,725              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 784,942                             -                                      
1083 FC0689 Manidipa Ray Hiland Greens - I 36-9A2 17-Apr-24 2,634,424                846,731              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,787,693                          -                                      
1084 FC2101 Manisankar Das Hiland Greens - I 37-13A5 28-Jun-24 294,658                   151,651              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 143,007                             -                                      
1085 FC0967 Manish Kumar Hiland Greens - I 19-12A1 04-May-24 4,470,153                409,899              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,060,254                          -                                      
1086 FC0238 Manish Kumar Gupta Hiland Greens - I 43-4A5 15-Apr-24 4,562,943                592,735              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,970,208                          -                                      
1087 FC1864 Manish Verma Hiland Greens - I 23-8A2 29-May-24 3,001,001                1,167,278           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,833,723                          -                                      
1088 FC2037 Manisha Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 36-6A3 20-Jun-24 1,649,821                643,992              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,005,829                          -                                      
1089 FC3028 Manoj Kumar Kayal Hiland Greens - I 9-8A1 01-Aug-24 2,137,724                162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,975,367                          -                                      
1090 FC2201 Manoj Ray Hiland Greens - I 43-GA4 26-Jun-24 1,566,066                1,122,789           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 443,277                             -                                      
1091 FC1507 Manosi Choudhury Hiland Greens - I 42-6A1 19-May-24 3,282,341                378,883              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,903,458                          -                                      
1092 FC2212 Maragatham K N Hiland Greens - I 37-4A4 29-May-24 2,885,852                402,446              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,483,406                          -                                      
1093 FC1994 Md Alimuddin Shaikh Hiland Greens - I 20-7A2 20-Jun-24 1,431,906                1,324,236           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 107,670                             -                                      
1094 FC0666 Md Asim Hussain Hiland Greens - I 14-6A5 21-Apr-24 3,709,988                835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,874,975                          -                                      
1095 FC1511 Md Phool Hossain Hiland Greens - I 17-GA1 28-Jun-24 794,896                   528,989              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 265,907                             -                                      
1096 FC0167 Meenakshi Roy Hiland Greens - I 24-4A5 17-Apr-24 1,409,548                984,833              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 424,715                             -                                      
1097 FC0664 Milan Kanti Das Hiland Greens - I 45-4A2 17-Apr-24 4,256,147                1,106,610           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,149,537                          -                                      
1098 FC2074 Minati Roy Hiland Greens - I 1-4A4 20-Jun-24 4,187,631                378,298              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,809,333                          -                                      
1099 FC3040 Minu Patwari & Shri Prakash Patwari Hiland Greens - I 17-10A1 09-Aug-24 2,044,758                528,989              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,515,769                          -                                      
1100 FC1039 Mita Roy Hiland Greens - I 31-10A6 30-Jun-24 4,038,684                881,505              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,157,179                          -                                      
1101 FC1794 Mita Sen Hiland Greens - I 45-1A5 17-Jul-24 4,241,692                652,797              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,588,895                          -                                      
1102 FC1811 Mitali Ojha Hiland Greens - I 3-14A4 20-Jun-24 4,424,904                162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,262,547                          -                                      
1103 FC0796 Mohammad Ishrafil Hiland Greens - I 28-2A3 18-Apr-24 204,155                   179,328              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 24,827                               -                                      
1104 FC2274 Mohammed Asif Sajjad Hiland Greens - I 15-4A1 20-May-24 1,370,802                1,244,468           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 126,334                             -                                      
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1105 FC2174 Mohit Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 17-10A4 18-Jun-24 3,210,087                858,847              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,351,240                          -                                      
1106 FC1630 Moinak Mazumdar Hiland Greens - I 15-3A6 19-Jun-24 4,783,702                910,666              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,873,036                          -                                      
1107 FC0279 Monalisa Datta Hiland Greens - I 44-GA3 15-Apr-24 3,319,343                609,124              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,710,219                          -                                      
1108 FC1672 Monish Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 42-14A2 26-Jun-24 559,784                   378,883              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 180,901                             -                                      
1109 FC1520 Mouli Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 34-12A5 17-Apr-24 4,258,809                372,304              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,886,505                          -                                      
1110 FC0870 Moumita Biswas Hiland Greens - I 6-12A6 21-Apr-24 3,996,117                492,531              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,503,586                          -                                      
1111 FC1184 Moumita De Hiland Greens - I 13-3A3 03-May-24 3,110,358                487,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,622,626                          -                                      
1112 FC1919 Moumita Dutta Hiland Greens - I 41-14A3 23-Jun-24 539,096                   393,299              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 145,797                             -                                      
1113 FC2059 Moumita Mishra Hiland Greens - I 32-4A1 21-Jul-24 2,417,086                901,168              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,515,918                          -                                      
1114 FC0622 Moumita Mondal Hiland Greens - I 36-2A4 25-Jun-24 3,833,078                902,608              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,930,470                          -                                      
1115 FC1715 Mousumi Tat Hiland Greens - I 15-11A4 03-Jul-24 740,145                   550,840              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 189,305                             -                                      
1116 FC1625 Moutushi Das Hiland Greens - I 39-3A5 02-Jul-24 690,963                   620,828              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 70,135                               -                                      
1117 FC1573 Mritunjay Prasad Hiland Greens - I 35-12A2 03-Jul-24 3,620,696                591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,029,421                          -                                      
1118 FC2044 Muktalata Gupta Hiland Greens - I 16-7A1 25-May-24 3,134,073                1,262,863           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,871,210                          -                                      
1119 FC1897 Murari Prasad Hiland Greens - I 10-7A2 05-Jul-24 283,777                   162,357              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 121,420                             -                                      
1120 FC1876 Mustaque Ahmed Hiland Greens - I 44-8A4 02-Jul-24 548,801                   188,984              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 359,817                             -                                      
1121 FC1158 Nabamita Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 34-13A1 01-May-24 3,710,912                592,153              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,118,759                          -                                      
1122 FC0179 Nabanita Dasgupta Hiland Greens - I 29-9A2 24-Apr-24 205,552                   176,402              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 29,150                               -                                      
1123 FC1284 Nagar Agrawal Huf Hiland Greens - I 16-13A4 09-May-24 1,427,263                519,333              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 907,930                             -                                      
1124 FC0400 Nanda Gopal Saha Hiland Greens - I 25-10A1 16-Apr-24 3,335,829                1,169,908           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,165,921                          -                                      
1125 FC1895 Narayan Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 9-10A6 02-Jul-24 603,826                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 21,329                               -                                      
1126 FC1638 Neha Agarwala Hiland Greens - I 22-7A5 22-Jul-24 3,868,927                511,725              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,357,202                          -                                      
1127 FC0049 Nibedita Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 38-8A5 11-Apr-24 226,989                   183,717              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 43,272                               -                                      
1128 FC2264 Nibir Kumar Mitra Hiland Greens - I 6-1A6 03-Jun-24 191,883                   186,643              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,240                                 -                                      
1129 FC1707 Nihar Ranjan Kayal Hiland Greens - I 7-3A4 21-Jun-24 4,020,582                869,949              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,150,633                          -                                      
1130 FC0311 Nikhil Kandoi Hiland Greens - I 32-12A4 15-Apr-24 2,908,094                591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,316,819                          -                                      
1131 FC0005 Niladri Sengupta Hiland Greens - I 14-7A3 14-Apr-24 2,003,842                1,237,328           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 766,514                             -                                      
1132 FC0027 Nilanjan Bhattacharjee Hiland Greens - I 26-4A4 20-Jun-24 5,835,644                1,382,527           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,453,117                          -                                      
1133 FC1710 Nilanjan Ray Hiland Greens - I 14-11A5 12-Jun-24 4,601,130                241,887              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,359,243                          -                                      
1134 FC0444 Nilanjana Chanda Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 32-2A4 17-Apr-24 615,055                   606,615              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 8,440                                 -                                      
1135 FC1072 Nilesh Mazumdar Hiland Greens - I 38-8A2 27-Apr-24 779,841                   603,857              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 175,984                             -                                      
1136 FC2020 Nilima Mandal Hiland Greens - I 25-8A2 02-Jul-24 1,506,550                931,865              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 574,685                             -                                      
1137 FC1526 Niraj Kumar Hiland Greens - I 37-8A5 02-Jul-24 654,975                   622,623              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 32,352                               -                                      
1138 FC0316 Nirmal Kanti Dey Hiland Greens - I 22-7A3 17-Apr-24 3,684,415                686,734              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,997,681                          -                                      
1139 FC0607 Nirmalya Sengupta Hiland Greens - I 33-5A5 17-Apr-24 726,564                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 135,289                             -                                      
1140 FC1455 Nirupama Hiland Greens - I 25-1A1 27-Jun-24 989,570                   931,865              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 57,705                               -                                      
1141 FC1857 Nitya Prasad Chakrabarti Hiland Greens - I 38-4A3 26-Jun-24 319,654                   183,717              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 135,937                             -                                      
1142 FC2049 Nivedita Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 26-1A1 29-Jun-24 3,348,713                944,154              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,404,559                          -                                      
1143 FC1528 Nivedita Sen Hiland Greens - I 24-2A1 25-May-24 4,665,917                666,614              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,999,303                          -                                      
1144 FC0708 Nivedita Sengupta Hiland Greens - I 13-7A4 01-Jul-24 2,756,291                907,871              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,848,420                          -                                      
1145 FC1878 Om Prakash Hiland Greens - I 7-3A5 24-Jun-24 4,415,153                835,236              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,579,917                          -                                      
1146 FC0144 Om Prakash Jaggi Hiland Greens - I 33-4A2 26-Apr-24 4,454,724                842,874              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,611,850                          -                                      
1147 FC1035 Onkar Nath Choudhary Hiland Greens - I 8-6A5 26-Apr-24 674,728                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 92,231                               -                                      
1148 FC1980 Pabitra Kumar Choudhury Hiland Greens - I 23-5A1 12-Jun-24 3,902,700                1,049,163           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,853,537                          -                                      
1149 FC1083 Pallab Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 45-2A4 28-Apr-24 606,782                   398,780              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 208,002                             -                                      
1150 FC1974 Pallavi Paul Hiland Greens - I 39-4A5 30-Jun-24 720,825                   620,828              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 99,997                               -                                      
1151 FC1399 Pamir Kumar Deb Hiland Greens - I 15-7A3 15-May-24 4,683,889                840,573              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,843,316                          -                                      
1152 FC1740 Pankaj Kumar Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 2-6A5 29-Jun-24 8,000,000                798,438              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 7,201,562                          -                                      
1153 FC2076 Pankaj Tiwari Hiland Greens - I 6-13A1 27-Jun-24 533,409                   186,643              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 346,766                             -                                      
1154 FC0829 Pantha Roy Hiland Greens - I 36-13A6 27-Jun-24 1,047,568                945,996              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 101,572                             -                                      
1155 FC1910 Paragtaru Roychowdhuri Hiland Greens - I 42-10A1 15-Jul-24 1,045,797                799,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 246,774                             -                                      
1156 FC1160 Paramita Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 35-13A5 01-May-24 3,614,997                591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,023,722                          -                                      
1157 FC2121 Paramita Dhar Hiland Greens - I 6-2A1 04-Jul-24 4,062,092                894,307              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,167,785                          -                                      
1158 FC2153 Paramita Saha Hiland Greens - I 4-13A5 12-Jul-24 4,490,978                494,880              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,996,098                          -                                      
1159 FC0219 Rahul Dutta Hiland Greens - I 45-7A5 13-Apr-24 3,506,874                147,449              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,359,425                          -                                      
1160 FC1887 Parasuraman K N Hiland Greens - I 39-1A2 21-Jun-24 3,007,395                846,991              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,160,404                          -                                      
1161 FC0857 Paresh Nath Dey Hiland Greens - I 17-8A2 02-May-24 1,090,462                949,128              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 141,334                             -                                      
1162 FC1840 Parijat Hajra Hiland Greens - I 40-7A2 29-Jun-24 2,739,098                848,028              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,891,070                          -                                      
1163 FC2027 Paromita Paul Hiland Greens - I 5-13A3 22-Jul-24 2,495,291                856,473              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,638,818                          -                                      
1164 FC0271 Partha Adhikari Hiland Greens - I 38-2A5 15-Apr-24 482,125                   183,717              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 298,408                             -                                      
1165 FC0399 Partha Khamaru Hiland Greens - I 9-GA1 15-Apr-24 995,025                   129,335              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 865,690                             -                                      
1166 FC1939 Partha Pratim Dhar Hiland Greens - I 10-12A5 29-May-24 1,779,514                870,254              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 909,260                             -                                      
1167 FC0421 Partha Protim Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 42-8A4 16-Apr-24 3,029,833                1,015,136           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,014,697                          -                                      
1168 FC3013 Partho Sarathi Goswami Hiland Greens - I 33-5A6 22-Jul-24 867,254                   171,136              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 696,118                             -                                      
1169 FC0946 Patitpaban Patra Hiland Greens - I 45-7A3 21-Apr-24 674,428                   398,780              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 275,648                             -                                      
1170 FC0468 Payel Dutta Hiland Greens - I 1-9A6 20-Apr-24 434,938                   378,298              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 56,640                               -                                      
1171 FC2140 Pijush Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 38-8A4 21-Jun-24 203,987                   183,717              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 20,270                               -                                      
1172 FC0841 Pijush Chattopadhyay Hiland Greens - I 32-5A2 27-Apr-24 286,168                   196,533              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 89,635                               -                                      
1173 FC1545 Pijush Mandal Hiland Greens - I 40-8A3 02-Jul-24 1,296,615                903,864              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 392,751                             -                                      
1174 FC0754 Pinaki Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 15-12A2 17-Apr-24 1,055,882                500,856              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 555,026                             -                                      
1175 FC1509 Pinaki Pranab Sen Hiland Greens - I 18-5A5 29-May-24 3,202,617                409,899              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,792,718                          -                                      
1176 FC2136 Pinku Kumari Verma Hiland Greens - I 30-9A6 22-May-24 5,601,360                887,621              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,713,739                          -                                      
1177 FC1264 Pintu Majumdar Hiland Greens - I 40-14A5 17-May-24 3,190,073                201,859              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,988,214                          -                                      
1178 FC1873 Piyali Mitra Hiland Greens - I 43-10A4 15-Jul-24 4,777,126                1,188,580           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,588,546                          -                                      
1179 FC1660 Pompa Datta Hiland Greens - I 32-5A5 30-Jun-24 187,209                   171,136              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 16,073                               -                                      
1180 FC1225 Poulomi Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 17-12A1 07-May-24 3,224,689                764,590              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,460,099                          -                                      
1181 FC1834 Prabha Devi Darak Hiland Greens - I 21-10A4 23-May-24 1,127,869                929,524              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 198,345                             -                                      
1182 FC0976 Prabir Kumar Bardhan Hiland Greens - I 39-10A3 22-Apr-24 1,174,680                643,987              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 530,693                             -                                      
1183 FC1306 Prabir Kumar Basu Hiland Greens - I 27-7A6 09-May-24 2,527,474                597,420              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,930,054                          -                                      
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1184 FC1743 Prachi Saraf Hiland Greens - I 45-4A5 28-Jun-24 1,098,578                818,920              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 279,658                             -                                      
1185 FC1891 Pradeep Chandra Hiland Greens - I 35-10A4 17-Jun-24 719,088                   171,136              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 547,952                             -                                      
1186 FC2124 Pradip De Hiland Greens - I 8-1A5 27-Jun-24 630,904                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 48,407                               -                                      
1187 FC1157 Pradip Shaw Hiland Greens - I 25-3A4 07-May-24 2,992,407                931,865              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,060,542                          -                                      
1188 FC1950 Prakash Hazra Hiland Greens - I 29-12A6 28-Jun-24 754,005                   596,542              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 157,463                             -                                      
1189 FC1753 Pran Gopal Chanda Hiland Greens - I 44-9A5 25-Jun-24 1,676,602                892,810              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 783,792                             -                                      
1190 FC2156 Pranab Chakrabarty Hiland Greens - I 20-10A5 22-Jun-24 3,204,253                487,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,716,521                          -                                      
1191 FC1831 Pranab Dutta Hiland Greens - I 14-9A6 19-Jun-24 4,206,407                666,614              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,539,793                          -                                      
1192 FC1634 Pranab Kumar Saha Hiland Greens - I 33-2A2 11-Jul-24 613,056                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 21,781                               -                                      
1193 FC1931 Pranab Kumar Sen Hiland Greens - I 6-2A5 10-Apr-24 3,690,145                837,293              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,852,852                          -                                      
1194 FC0439 Pranati Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 22-5A5 16-Apr-24 2,781,601                931,865              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,849,736                          -                                      
1195 FC0066 Prasanta Chattapadhyay Hiland Greens - I 36-9A5 15-Apr-24 319,663                   171,136              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 148,527                             -                                      
1196 FC0199 Prasanta Chitlangia Hiland Greens - I 42-6A3 15-Apr-24 4,556,120                799,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,757,097                          -                                      
1197 FC1394 Prasanta Roy Hiland Greens - I 28-10A5 12-May-24 666,126                   599,468              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 66,658                               -                                      
1198 FC1075 Prasenjit Nandy Hiland Greens - I 40-6A5 28-Apr-24 436,431                   418,615              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 17,816                               -                                      
1199 FC0997 Praveen Suman Hiland Greens - I 38-4A4 25-Apr-24 4,802,249                831,944              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,970,305                          -                                      
1200 FC1763 Premamoy Dutta Hiland Greens - I 16-8A6 25-May-24 3,179,204                939,473              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,239,731                          -                                      
1201 FC3062 Prithwis Chowdhury Hiland Greens - I 42-4A5 12-Aug-24 2,240,300                799,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,441,277                          -                                      
1202 FC2022 Priti Saraogi Hiland Greens - I 26-8A3 02-Jul-24 3,338,628                524,014              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,814,614                          -                                      
1203 FC1962 Priti Udani Hiland Greens - I 30-5A1 29-May-24 2,553,545                626,900              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,926,645                          -                                      
1204 FC1938 Priyanka Bhawnani Hiland Greens - I 2-14A6 22-May-24 5,406,810                594,481              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,812,329                          -                                      
1205 FC0913 Prokash Bhattacharyya Hiland Greens - I 38-GA2 07-May-24 509,780                   183,717              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 326,063                             -                                      
1206 FC3140 Prosanta Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 1-14A4 24-Aug-24 3,386,719                798,438              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,588,281                          -                                      
1207 FC0132 Protik Das Hiland Greens - I 16-9A1 15-Jul-24 1,260,010                939,473              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 320,537                             -                                      
1208 FC1867 Rabindranath Roy Hiland Greens - I 21-14A1 02-Jul-24 2,862,140                929,524              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,932,616                          -                                      
1209 FC1114 Raj Kumar Chowdhary Hiland Greens - I 43-14A2 29-Apr-24 3,628,938                387,076              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,241,862                          -                                      
1210 FC3015 Rajesh Sharma Hiland Greens - I 18-12A2 22-Jul-24 2,879,275                830,039              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,049,236                          -                                      
1211 FC1219 Rajib Dey Hiland Greens - I 6-12A4 04-May-24 4,161,400                186,643              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,974,757                          -                                      
1212 FC3134 Rajib Mohan Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 17-11A5 23-May-24 700,000                   479,348              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 220,652                             -                                      
1213 FC0059 Rajib Saha Hiland Greens - I 16-10A1 16-Apr-24 3,029,686                519,333              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,510,353                          -                                      
1214 FC0082 Rajni Kant Hiland Greens - I 15-2A3 11-Apr-24 2,094,729                1,091,527           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,003,202                          -                                      
1215 FC2148 Ram Prasad Singh Hiland Greens - I 14-10A4 16-Jul-24 1,056,744                835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 221,731                             -                                      
1216 FC3141 Ranjana Saha Hiland Greens - I 9-13A4 25-Aug-24 582,505                   383,123              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 199,382                             -                                      
1217 FC0937 Ranjita Datta Hiland Greens - I 11-12A6 21-Apr-24 3,560,155                582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,977,658                          -                                      
1218 FC1147 Ratna Majumdar Hiland Greens - I 43-13A5 01-May-24 2,917,989                592,735              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,325,254                          -                                      
1219 FC0314 Ravi Somani Hiland Greens - I 16-5A1 25-May-24 3,042,187                1,176,440           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,865,747                          -                                      
1220 FC2119 Rina Das Hiland Greens - I 17-4A4 25-May-24 1,464,452                1,184,730           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 279,722                             -                                      
1221 FC1863 Rina Gupta Hiland Greens - I 35-6A1 26-Jun-24 2,590,471                171,136              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,419,335                          -                                      
1222 FC0991 Rina Saha Hiland Greens - I 31-13A2 02-May-24 3,655,992                175,817              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,480,175                          -                                      
1223 FC1785 Rinku Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 33-10A1 02-Jul-24 671,009                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 79,734                               -                                      
1224 FC0321 Rita Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 11-5A5 17-Apr-24 914,000                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 331,503                             -                                      
1225 FC3082 Rohit Kapoor Hiland Greens - I 38-9A6 14-Aug-24 246,037                   183,717              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 62,320                               -                                      
1226 FC2171 Roshan Murarka Hiland Greens - I 18-4A4 27-Jun-24 2,494,176                830,039              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,664,137                          -                                      
1227 FC3014 Rahul Agarwal Hiland Greens - I 9-5A5 22-Jul-24 2,541,146                813,920              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,727,226                          -                                      
1228 FC1594 Rumpa Chatterjee Halder Hiland Greens - I 38-3A1 02-Jul-24 711,460                   603,857              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 107,603                             -                                      
1229 FC1295 Runa Dutta Hiland Greens - I 32-9A6 08-May-24 596,750                   591,275              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,475                                 -                                      
1230 FC2052 Runa Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 17-3A2 21-Jul-24 4,545,207                949,128              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,596,079                          -                                      
1231 FC1255 Rupayan Roy Hiland Greens - I 17-2A4 06-May-24 3,461,085                1,184,730           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,276,355                          -                                      
1232 FC3032 Sabina Yesmin Hiland Greens - I 1-2A1 07-Aug-24 1,248,364                798,438              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 449,926                             -                                      
1233 FC0341 Sabyasachi Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 15-13A3 16-Apr-24 4,087,294                1,466,104           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,621,190                          -                                      
1234 FC0284 Sagar Bandyopadhyay Hiland Greens - I 43-7A6 03-May-24 890,024                   807,216              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 82,808                               -                                      
1235 FC0105 Sagar Mal Bothra Hiland Greens - I 17-6A2 12-Apr-24 2,434,259                528,989              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,905,270                          -                                      
1236 FC2180 Saiful Islam Sekh Hiland Greens - I 36-9A3 27-Jun-24 2,145,871                846,731              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,299,140                          -                                      
1237 FC1183 Saikat Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 29-8A3 07-May-24 405,120                   176,402              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 228,718                             -                                      
1238 FC1647 Saikat Chowdhury Hiland Greens - I 24-9A6 02-Jul-24 4,346,972                835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,511,959                          -                                      
1239 FC0907 Sakti Ranjan Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 13-10A2 20-Apr-24 1,272,603                907,871              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 364,732                             -                                      
1240 FC1398 Samik Shome Hiland Greens - I 36-5A6 13-May-24 6,833,770                846,731              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,987,039                          -                                      
1241 FC1877 Samindranarayan Mitra Hiland Greens - I 43-12A5 27-Jun-24 1,261,282                1,022,354           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 238,928                             -                                      
1242 FC0487 Sandeep Pandey Hiland Greens - I 14-9A1 17-Apr-24 3,585,000                835,013              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,749,987                          -                                      
1243 FC1103 Sandhya Saha Hiland Greens - I 26-9A1 05-May-24 590,654                   524,014              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 66,640                               -                                      
1244 FC1516 Sandip Biswas Hiland Greens - I 39-1A6 28-May-24 421,655                   200,688              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 220,967                             -                                      
1245 FC0707 Sandip Chakraborty Hiland Greens - I 7-1A3 18-Apr-24 1,822,159                582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,239,662                          -                                      
1246 FC1884 Sandip Das Hiland Greens - I 42-14A3 17-Jul-24 1,019,802                1,015,136           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,666                                 -                                      
1247 FC0122 Sandip Hajra Hiland Greens - I 18-9A6 12-Apr-24 3,424,019                613,627              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,810,392                          -                                      
1248 FC2205 Sandip Kumar Gupta Hiland Greens - I 23-14A2 23-May-24 3,784,261                837,647              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,946,614                          -                                      
1249 FC2176 Sandip Paul Hiland Greens - I 15-10A4 26-Jun-24 3,318,326                1,034,511           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,283,815                          -                                      
1250 FC1898 Sandipan Chaudhuri Hiland Greens - I 35-3A3 26-Jun-24 485,197                   171,136              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 314,061                             -                                      
1251 FC1127 Sangeeta Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 35-12A3 01-May-24 8,600,000                820,771              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 7,779,229                          -                                      
1252 FC3021 Sanjay Mishra Hiland Greens - I 30-2A1 20-Jul-24 832,174                   175,817              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 656,357                             -                                      
1253 FC1999 Sankar Prasad Das Hiland Greens - I 44-9A1 05-Jul-24 1,150,546                858,523              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 292,023                             -                                      
1254 FC0744 Sankar Prasad Hore Hiland Greens - I 40-9A3 18-Apr-24 3,738,588                418,615              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,319,973                          -                                      
1255 FC0148 Santanu Basu Mullick Hiland Greens - I 22-9A4 14-Apr-24 1,096,658                749,768              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 346,890                             -                                      
1256 FC0133 Santanu Bhattacharyya Hiland Greens - I 16-7A3 02-Jul-24 2,902,621                756,300              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,146,321                          -                                      
1257 FC0553 Santanu Raychaudhuri Hiland Greens - I 26-10A3 17-Apr-24 631,617                   524,014              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 107,603                             -                                      
1258 FC0994 Sudeb Gupta Hiland Greens - I 13-14A5 24-Apr-24 1,215,144                1,215,144           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1259 FC2114 Samir Kumar Pal Hiland Greens - I 40-3A6 12-Jun-24 6,721,335                201,859              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 6,519,476                          -                                      
1260 FC3407 Satish Kumar Hiland Greens - I 5-GA1 23-Jul-24 3,369,070                697,046              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,672,024                          -                                      
1261 FC3408 Pritish Kumar Dev & Mamta Dev Hiland Greens - I 43-3A2 13-Sep-24 273,189                   1,022,354           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1262 FC2200 Susmit Muhuri Hiland Greens - II/Hiland Greens - I 4-10B4 & 14-7A6 14-Jun-24 350,000                   834,261              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
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 Name of Corporate Debtor : Riverbank Developers Private Limited
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Annexure 2
Date of Commencement of CIRP : 3 April 2024 (Version 10: Pursuant to claims received and updated as on 27 January 2026)

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)

Sl.No FC No Name of creditor Project Unit No

Details of claim received Details of claim Admitted
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1263 FC0843 Madhumita Sen Hiland Greens - II/Hiland Greens - I
3-12B1 & 
3-12B2 & 
44-7A4

29-Apr-24 1,476,763                2,344,288           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      

1264 FC0792 Binod Kumar Lakhotia (HUF) Hiland Greens - II 13-2A1 17-Apr-24 4,027,213                2,674,730           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,352,483                          -                                      
1265 FC3148 Abdul Mannan Hiland Greens - II 9-3A1 26-Aug-24 2,327,300                953,581              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,373,719                          -                                      
1266 FC1724 Abha Shah Hiland Greens - II 7-5A1 27-Jun-24 1,771,189                881,779              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 889,410                             -                                      
1267 FC0347 Abhijit Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - II 18-9B4 09-Jun-24 6,181,777                4,706,708           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,475,069                          -                                      
1268 FC1232 Abhijit Bhowmick Hiland Greens - II 7-8A2 05-May-24 962,951                   1,037,017           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1269 FC0332 Abhijit Chanda Hiland Greens - II 5-2B6 16-Apr-24 7,728,705                526,892              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 7,201,813                          -                                      
1270 FC0053 Abhijit Dutta Hiland Greens - II 6-6B5 12-Apr-24 1,936,466                1,262,619           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 673,847                             -                                      
1271 FC1149 Abhijit Ganguly Hiland Greens - II 10-12A5 29-Jun-24 3,847,760                1,049,354           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,798,406                          -                                      
1272 FC0427 Abhijit Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 18-12B3 16-Apr-24 9,616,396                9,616,396           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.04% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1273 FC0071 Abhijit Gupta Hiland Greens - II 3-2B4 14-Apr-24 7,368,284                1,242,581           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 6,125,703                          -                                      
1274 FC0259 Abhijit Sen Hiland Greens - II 18-11B2 15-Apr-24 7,902,159                5,440,137           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,462,022                          -                                      
1275 FC3289 Abhijnan Talukdar Hiland Greens - II 3-8B1 25-May-24 4,414,483                1,862,919           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,551,564                          -                                      
1276 FC0387 Abhik Chakraborti Hiland Greens - II 17-12B5 17-Apr-24 6,899,608                4,647,193           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,252,415                          -                                      
1277 FC1945 Abhik Chatterji Hiland Greens - II 3-10B4 03-Jul-24 1,396,725                221,919              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,174,806                          -                                      
1278 FC0478 Abhik kumar Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 8-GA5 16-Apr-24 1,247,172                526,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 721,149                             -                                      
1279 FC0004 Abhimanyu Lahiri Hiland Greens - II 4-1B2 15-Apr-24 7,590,439                1,345,635           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 6,244,804                          -                                      
1280 FC0241 Achintya Kumar Das Hiland Greens - II 20-1B1 13-Apr-24 7,415,533                7,413,733           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 1,800                                 -                                      
1281 FC1515 Achintya Kumar Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 19-1B5 27-Jun-24 9,750,830                4,899,373           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 4,851,457                          -                                      
1282 FC2335 Aditi Trivedi Hiland Greens - II 5-12B6 08-Jun-24 6,801,989                1,236,918           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 5,565,071                          -                                      
1283 FC0477 Aditya Kumar Pal Hiland Greens - II 12-9A3 16-Apr-24 4,497,606                4,497,606           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1284 FC0120 Ahana Roy Hiland Greens - II 4-6B2 14-Apr-24 6,674,294                1,122,063           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 5,552,231                          -                                      
1285 FC0089 Ajay Kumar Saha Hiland Greens - II 4-11B2 15-Apr-24 1,030,061                1,232,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1286 FC0195 Ajay Pathak Hiland Greens - II 18-9B2 11-Jun-24 5,553,530                4,586,628           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 966,902                             -                                      
1287 FC1256 Ajit Kanti Sarkar Hiland Greens - II 18-4B5 07-May-24 7,883,443                5,667,468           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 2,215,975                          -                                      
1288 FC1224 Ajit Kumar Das Hiland Greens - II 18-7B6 06-May-24 7,219,947                4,995,473           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,224,474                          -                                      
1289 FC0026 Ajit Kumar Khaitan Hiland Greens - II 16-1B4 15-Apr-24 7,301,497                5,138,543           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,162,954                          -                                      
1290 FC3077 Ajit Pal Hiland Greens - II 17-6B3 13-Aug-24 6,000,000                5,701,184           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 298,816                             -                                      
1291 FC3117 Ajitesh Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 16-11B5 21-Aug-24 4,558,561                4,685,565           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1292 FC3340 Ajoy Kumar Nath Hiland Greens - II 20-8B6 26-Aug-24 5,043,601                5,287,064           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1293 FC1818 Alok Kumar Sinha Hiland Greens - II 19-13B3 28-Jun-24 3,914,512                4,645,968           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1294 FC1086 Alok Mishra Hiland Greens - II 20-8B2 28-Apr-24 9,035,080                4,967,451           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 4,067,629                          -                                      
1295 FC0872 Aloka Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 7-7A1 19-Apr-24 3,859,384                1,048,928           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,810,456                          -                                      
1296 FC0729 Aloke Kumar Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 20-6B1 17-Apr-24 7,769,402                5,544,779           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,224,623                          -                                      
1297 FC0224 Alokesh Chatterjee Hiland Greens - II 19-7B5 14-Apr-24 6,726,033                4,590,938           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,135,095                          -                                      
1298 FC3304 Alpana Pal Hiland Greens - II 18-8B2 08-Jun-24 4,000,000                4,775,195           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1299 FC0192 Amanpreet Singh Hiland Greens - II 13-12A5 13-Apr-24 4,434,042                3,079,562           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,354,480                          -                                      
1300 FC0500 Ambika Tiwari Hiland Greens - II 19-5B2 16-Apr-24 7,222,181                4,930,620           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,291,561                          -                                      
1301 FC0032 Amishra Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 13-4A6 10-Apr-24 3,720,390                3,174,453           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 545,937                             -                                      
1302 FC0012 Amit Kumar Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 15-3B2 12-Apr-24 6,787,978                4,706,708           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,081,270                          -                                      
1303 FC1711 Amit Kumar Parbat Hiland Greens - II 17-10B3 26-May-24 8,212,769                5,411,370           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,801,399                          -                                      
1304 FC0185 Amit Naskar Hiland Greens - II 20-6B4 13-Apr-24 6,928,339                4,590,938           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,337,401                          -                                      
1305 FC0345 Amit Saha Hiland Greens - II 7-10A6 15-Apr-24 4,458,457                1,260,671           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,197,786                          -                                      
1306 FC0253 & FC0303 Amitava Chatterjee & Atashi Chatterjee Hiland Greens - II 5-9B6 14-Apr-24 67,065,970              1,017,161           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 66,048,809                        -                                      
1307 FC0308 Amitava Jagadev Singh Hiland Greens - II 14-12A4 15-Apr-24 4,533,857                3,067,681           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,466,176                          -                                      
1308 FC2259 Amrendra Kumar Bhaskar Hiland Greens - II 7-1A2 05-Jun-24 3,516,891                784,662              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,732,229                          -                                      
1309 FC0057 Amrit Kumar Sen Hiland Greens - II 11-6A5 14-Apr-24 4,475,359                4,475,359           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1310 FC1104 Anakshi Pal Hiland Greens - II 6-4B2 29-Apr-24 1,354,280                583,185              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 771,095                             -                                      
1311 FC0587 Anamika Sarkar Hiland Greens - II 8-11A6 17-Apr-24 4,196,525                1,048,519           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,148,006                          -                                      
1312 FC1151 Anandamayee Maji & Tushar Kanti Maji Hiland Greens - II 12-5A6 02-May-24 3,823,807                3,061,047           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 762,760                             -                                      
1313 FC0590 Anil Agarwal Hiland Greens - II 4-5B3 & 

16-7B6
16-Apr-24 28,349,121              24,656,387         Homebuyer -             -        No 0.11% -                                    -                                 3,692,734                          -                                      

1314 FC3334 Animanand Sudhir Lakra & Anamika Lakra Hiland Greens - II 4-1B5 11-Sep-24 8,258,919                1,232,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 7,026,793                          -                                      
1315 FC1737 Animesh Paul Hiland Greens - II 7-2A5 25-May-24 4,079,350                926,954              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,152,396                          -                                      
1316 FC2257 Anindita Deb Hiland Greens - II 14-1A4 15-Jun-24 4,177,657                3,068,205           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,109,452                          -                                      
1317 FC0142 Anindita Nandi Hiland Greens - II 11-2A5 16-Apr-24 4,004,400                2,857,435           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,146,965                          -                                      
1318 FC0375 Anindya Sundar Basu Hiland Greens - II 18-4B4 15-Apr-24 5,714,152                4,544,153           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,169,999                          -                                      
1319 FC0435 Anirban Das Hiland Greens - II 9-9A4 16-Apr-24 3,958,340                1,042,599           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,915,741                          -                                      
1320 FC0093 Anirban Dhar Hiland Greens - II 19-1B2 14-Apr-24 5,194,515                5,000,161           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 194,354                             -                                      
1321 FC0240 Anirban Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 16-4B5 16-Apr-24 6,367,976                4,909,341           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,458,635                          -                                      
1322 FC0715 Anirban Kar Hiland Greens - II 4-12B6 26-Apr-24 5,046,736                1,122,063           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,924,673                          -                                      
1323 FC3049 Anirban Mitra Hiland Greens - II 13-5A3 10-Aug-24 3,547,285                3,091,546           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 455,739                             -                                      
1324 FC1875 Anirban Ray Hiland Greens - II 6-10B6 10-Jul-24 6,267,592                1,373,696           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,893,896                          -                                      
1325 FC3236 Anirban Sen Hiland Greens - II 16-10B4 28-Aug-24 3,313,511                4,632,221           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1326 FC0117 Aniruddha Choudhuri Hiland Greens - II 5-6B5 15-Apr-24 645,165                   1,236,918           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1327 FC2189 Anisur Rahman Sheikh Hiland Greens - II 3-10B1 24-Jun-24 941,195                   1,132,604           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1328 FC3131 Anjana Saha & Ardhendu Saha Hiland Greens - II 9-3A3 24-Aug-24 1,508,759                1,426,914           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 81,845                               -                                      
1329 FC1745 Ankita Shaw Hiland Greens - II 9-11A2 13-Jun-24 2,574,053                913,905              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,660,148                          -                                      
1330 FC0942 Annapurna Mishra Hiland Greens - II 20-8B3 30-Apr-24 8,943,181                4,967,451           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 3,975,730                          -                                      
1331 FC3146 Anne Marie Sunita D'Souza Hiland Greens - II 8-5A3 26-Aug-24 2,361,970                1,355,563           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,006,407                          -                                      
1332 FC0775 Anubrata Dutta Hiland Greens - II 8-1A1 18-Apr-24 3,714,259                929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,784,671                          -                                      
1333 FC1082 Anuja Datta Hiland Greens - II 18-GB5 28-Apr-24 6,359,406                5,193,069           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,166,337                          -                                      
1334 FC1554 Anup Kumar Ray Hiland Greens - II 13-13A5 16-Apr-24 10,168,092              2,866,613           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 7,301,479                          -                                      
1335 FC0695 Anup Kumar Roy Hiland Greens - II 17-GB5 18-Apr-24 5,496,827                4,557,271           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 939,556                             -                                      
1336 FC0516 Anup Kumar Sinha Hiland Greens - II 12-3A6 16-Apr-24 4,609,035                3,155,142           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,453,893                          -                                      
1337 FC0410 Anup Roy Chowdhury Hiland Greens - II 4-12B1 15-Apr-24 1,920,256                1,278,753           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 641,503                             -                                      
1338 FC0681 Anupam Das Hiland Greens - II 15-2B2 17-Apr-24 6,062,676                5,686,118           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 376,558                             -                                      
1339 FC0214 Anupam Ghatak Hiland Greens - II 14-9A4 14-Apr-24 4,519,753                3,071,108           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,448,645                          -                                      
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1340 FC1120 Anupam Pariari Hiland Greens - II 19-7B2 04-May-24 7,934,873                4,590,960           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 3,343,913                          -                                      
1341 FC1080 Anuradha Chaki Hiland Greens - II 20-9B3 27-Apr-24 7,783,079                5,622,272           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 2,160,807                          -                                      
1342 FC0165 Anuradha Chatterjee Hiland Greens - II 12-11A3 16-Apr-24 4,419,797                3,071,408           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,348,389                          -                                      
1343 FC0472 Anuradha Pani Hiland Greens - II 18-6B4 16-Apr-24 6,600,834                4,532,004           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,068,830                          -                                      
1344 FC0100 Aparajita Goswami Hiland Greens - II 9-14A4 15-Apr-24 4,724,451                1,414,941           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,309,510                          -                                      
1345 FC0526 Archana Gwalia Hiland Greens - II 7-7A5 05-May-24 3,085,375                523,390              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,561,985                          -                                      
1346 FC3122 Archana Maiti Hiland Greens - II 11-13A2 21-Aug-24 7,387,000                3,376,436           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 4,010,564                          -                                      
1347 FC0731 Archana Mukhopadhyay Hiland Greens - II 18-1B4 28-Apr-24 16,227,911              4,946,875           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 11,281,036                        -                                      
1348 FC0146 Argha Rudra Hiland Greens - II 19-12B5 15-Apr-24 6,393,087                5,208,229           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,184,858                          -                                      
1349 FC0309 Arijita Bandyopadhyay Hiland Greens - II 16-9B4 14-Apr-24 7,473,541                5,201,131           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,272,410                          -                                      
1350 FC0930 Arindam Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 18-6B1 21-Apr-24 3,736,096                4,651,240           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1351 FC0608 Arindam Mondal Hiland Greens - II 6-9B3 25-Jun-24 1,108,787                539,808              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 568,979                             -                                      
1352 FC3180 Arnab Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 20-12B5 25-Aug-24 5,669,563                4,640,819           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,028,744                          -                                      
1353 FC1750 Aruna Lahiri Hiland Greens - II 14-4A6 30-May-24 2,352,876                3,086,610           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1354 FC0170 Arunabha Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 18-13B5 16-Apr-24 6,525,630                6,525,630           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1355 FC0145 Arunabha Das Hiland Greens - II 11-9A3 14-Apr-24 5,346,826                3,581,163           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,765,663                          -                                      
1356 FC0283 Arunangsu Chowdhury Hiland Greens - II 8-4A4 15-Apr-24 1,349,492                985,042              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 364,450                             -                                      
1357 FC3193 Arunava Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 3-13B3 26-Aug-24 85,000                     625,757              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1358 FC0425 Arup Kumar Jana Hiland Greens - II 8-14A1 16-Apr-24 484,432                   513,344              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1359 FC0189 Arup Kumar Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 12-6A1 13-Apr-24 5,302,633                3,061,223           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,241,410                          -                                      
1360 FC0986 Aryabir Chatterjee Hiland Greens - II 10-10A1 23-Apr-24 3,562,971                966,456              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,596,515                          -                                      
1361 FC0609 Ashim Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 9-6A2 17-Apr-24 4,697,231                953,581              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,743,650                          -                                      
1362 FC3052 Ashim Kumar Bhatacharya Hiland Greens - II 5-6B3 09-Aug-24 6,222,555                1,126,855           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 5,095,700                          -                                      
1363 FC3306 Ashis Bardhan Hiland Greens - II 5-5B1 17-Apr-24 1,285,127                1,285,127           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 0                                        -                                      
1364 FC1124 Ashish Agrawal Hiland Greens - II 19-GB1 28-May-24 7,259,797                4,595,425           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,664,372                          -                                      
1365 FC1828 Ashish Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 3-13B1 25-Jun-24 6,213,732                553,790              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,659,942                          -                                      
1366 FC1912 Ashok Jhunjhunwala Hiland Greens - II 12-4A6 27-Jun-24 2,378,761                3,061,059           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1367 FC1782 Ashok Kumar Mishra Hiland Greens - II 4-14B4 13-Jun-24 499,842                   1,201,455           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1368 FC1738 Ashok Kumar Paul Hiland Greens - II 8-4A6 28-Jun-24 4,085,895                929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,156,307                          -                                      
1369 FC0728 Ashok Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 5-8B5 17-Apr-24 757,942                   723,290              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 34,652                               -                                      
1370 FC2042 Ashutosh Mazumdar Hiland Greens - II 10-4A1 29-Jun-24 3,700,126                3,700,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1371 FC0081 Asim Barman Hiland Greens - II 5-2B5 11-Apr-24 1,875,702                1,875,702           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1372 FC0136 Asima Nath Hiland Greens - II 19-1B4 09-Jul-24 6,316,124                4,271,914           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,044,210                          -                                      
1373 FC0871 Asish Roy Hiland Greens - II 7-5A6 20-Apr-24 1,252,180                926,954              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 325,226                             -                                      
1374 FC1601 Asit Baran Das Hiland Greens - II 12-10A6 04-Jul-24 3,561,316                3,042,329           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 518,987                             -                                      
1375 FC2038 Asmita Ahmed Hiland Greens - II 3-9B6 21-Jun-24 6,912,430                1,574,326           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 5,338,104                          -                                      
1376 FC0072 Asok Kumar Maiti Hiland Greens - II 11-2A1 14-Apr-24 4,247,906                3,267,859           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 980,047                             -                                      
1377 FC0023 Asutosh Biswas Hiland Greens - II 15-13B6 11-Apr-24 6,710,341                4,633,153           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,077,188                          -                                      
1378 FC1706 Aswini Kumar Pramanik Hiland Greens - II 7-6A1 22-Jun-24 4,542,497                646,974              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,895,523                          -                                      
1379 FC3061 Atanu Datta Hiland Greens - II 9-6A5 12-Aug-24 4,360,679                4,360,679           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1380 FC0769 Atanu Sardar Hiland Greens - II 10-1A3 10-May-24 4,730,723                966,456              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,764,267                          -                                      
1381 FC0476 Ataur Rahaman & Chaitali Rahaman Hiland Greens - II 5-11B1 16-Apr-24 1,559,310                1,528,080           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 31,230                               -                                      
1382 FC0602 Atish Mozumdar Hiland Greens - II 6-8B1 17-Apr-24 7,079,746                1,262,619           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 5,817,127                          -                                      
1383 FC2337 Atreyee Mitra Jana Hiland Greens - II 8-9A4 20-Jun-24 4,005,603                526,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,479,580                          -                                      
1384 FC0212 Atul Kumar Pramanik Hiland Greens - II 12-11A4 16-Apr-24 3,723,186                3,100,112           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 623,074                             -                                      
1385 FC0433 Avijit Sengupta Hiland Greens - II 14-12A1 15-Apr-24 2,347,761                3,076,495           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1386 FC0511 Avik Bose Hiland Greens - II 12-11A5 17-Apr-24 4,382,779                3,061,059           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,321,720                          -                                      
1387 FC1122 Avirup Mondal Hiland Greens - II 18-3B2 01-May-24 7,786,256                5,562,156           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 2,224,100                          -                                      
1388 FC1636 Avishikta Dhar Hiland Greens - II 20-7B3 17-Jun-24 5,062,605                5,322,109           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1389 FC0765 Ayan Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 19-GB5 18-Apr-24 7,103,968                5,023,205           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,080,763                          -                                      
1390 FC1952 Ayan Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 5-3B3 28-Jun-24 714,035                   1,236,918           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1391 FC0402 Babita Saha Hiland Greens - II 16-5B5 16-Apr-24 6,515,914                4,585,128           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,930,786                          -                                      
1392 FC0291 Babita Shaw Hiland Greens - II 17-11B6 15-Apr-24 7,435,365                4,635,975           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,799,390                          -                                      
1393 FC0119 Bablu Datta Hiland Greens - II 3-1B5 12-Apr-24 1,111,660                1,242,581           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1394 FC0263 Baisakhi Bandyopadhyay Hiland Greens - II 11-13A5 14-Apr-24 4,990,094                4,990,094           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1395 FC1935 Banani Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 13-1A1 24-Jun-24 3,523,298                2,779,157           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 744,141                             -                                      
1396 FC1606 Bandana Gupta Hiland Greens - II 3-4B5 02-Jul-24 6,349,707                1,242,581           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 5,107,126                          -                                      
1397 FC1904 Bandana Mukhopadhyay Hiland Greens - II 9-5A5 30-Jun-24 5,038,658                1,211,731           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,826,927                          -                                      
1398 FC3010 Bani Mitra Hiland Greens - II 9-12A6 22-Jul-24 1,900,000                704,137              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,195,863                          -                                      
1399 FC2089 Barun Chaki Hiland Greens - II 9-7A1 09-Jun-24 761,926                   953,581              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1400 FC0113 Barun Kumar Majee Hiland Greens - II 14-6A3 12-Apr-24 2,331,744                3,065,478           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1401 FC0820 Basanta Kabiraj Hiland Greens - II 20-4B3 20-Apr-24 6,574,764                4,547,743           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,027,021                          -                                      
1402 FC1540 Basudev Dey Hiland Greens - II 16-4B6 25-Jun-24 8,897,028                5,022,037           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 3,874,991                          -                                      
1403 FC3406 Bhagat Singh Verma Hiland Greens - II 10-14A5 21-Sep-24 2,013,617                562,891              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,450,726                          -                                      
1404 FC0795 Bhagirath Rana Hiland Greens - II 20-9B4 17-Apr-24 7,244,596                5,157,827           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,086,769                          -                                      
1405 FC1085 Bibhas Maity Hiland Greens - II 16-5B6 29-Apr-24 5,758,031                4,527,457           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,230,574                          -                                      
1406 FC0952 Bijay Paul Hiland Greens - II 14-6A4 21-Apr-24 2,812,302                3,540,193           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1407 FC0286 Bijaya Bhar Hiland Greens - II 19-8B5 15-Apr-24 7,857,651                5,742,756           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 2,114,895                          -                                      
1408 FC0200 Bikash Saha Hiland Greens - II 20-4B2 16-Apr-24 6,747,000                4,479,898           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,267,102                          -                                      
1409 FC1890 Bimal Roy Hiland Greens - II 16-6B3 29-Jun-24 5,556,545                4,648,656           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 907,889                             -                                      
1410 FC0163 Bimalesh Sarkar Hiland Greens - II 13-5A5 13-Apr-24 3,772,681                3,072,692           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 699,989                             -                                      
1411 FC0162 Binayok Broto Sen Hiland Greens - II 16-12B4 13-Apr-24 5,909,173                4,633,153           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,276,020                          -                                      
1412 FC0440 Bishnu Pada Dutta Hiland Greens - II 17-4B2 15-Apr-24 7,026,026                5,142,397           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,883,629                          -                                      
1413 FC0830 Biswanath Roy Hiland Greens - II 7-6A6 19-Apr-24 3,785,214                1,201,795           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,583,419                          -                                      
1414 FC3274 Brahma Narayan Rath Hiland Greens - II 17-3B1 26-Aug-24 3,510,000                4,945,717           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1415 FC0612 Brajesh Kumar Ram Hiland Greens - II 15-3B4 29-Apr-24 6,405,608                4,532,171           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,873,437                          -                                      
1416 FC3387 Champa Dey Hiland Greens - II 11-7A6 23-Sep-24 2,461,830                3,650,482           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1417 FC0955 Chandan Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 6-8B5 22-Apr-24 5,605,812                1,242,619           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,363,193                          -                                      
1418 FC0198 Chandan Dey Hiland Greens - II 17-8B2 16-Apr-24 7,004,759                4,530,236           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,474,523                          -                                      

RDPL_List of Creditors Version  10 ( Date - 27-01-2026) Page 20



 Name of Corporate Debtor : Riverbank Developers Private Limited

Date of Receipt Amount claimed
Amount of claim 

Admitted
Financial 

Debt

Amount 
Covered by 

Security 
Interest

Amount 
Covered 

by 
Guarant

ee

Whether 
Related 
party?

% of voting 
share in COC 
if applicable

Annexure 2
Date of Commencement of CIRP : 3 April 2024 (Version 10: Pursuant to claims received and updated as on 27 January 2026)

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)

Sl.No FC No Name of creditor Project Unit No

Details of claim received Details of claim Admitted

Amount of Contingent 
claim

Amount of any mutual 
dues that mey be set 

off

Amount of claim not 
admitted

Amount of claim under 
verification

Remarks, If any

1419 FC0074 Chandan Kumar Hiland Greens - II 16-8B1 11-Apr-24 2,870,351                4,322,173           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1420 FC0485 Chandan Makar Hiland Greens - II 4-11B5 16-Apr-24 676,853                   1,232,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1421 FC0391 Chandrani Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 19-4B4 15-Apr-24 4,831,069                4,299,203           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 531,866                             -                                      
1422 FC3391 Charulata Singh & Bipin Kumar Singh Hiland Greens - II 12-12A6 23-Sep-24 4,256,867                3,547,440           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 709,427                             -                                      
1423 FC1684 Chhabi Adak Hiland Greens - II 10-7A1 02-Jul-24 3,905,122                562,891              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,342,231                          -                                      
1424 FC1403 Chhidam Saha Hiland Greens - II 20-12B4 20-May-24 3,427,642                4,368,500           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1425 FC1194 Chinmay Halder Hiland Greens - II 17-13B3 04-May-24 6,166,571                5,042,971           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,123,600                          -                                      
1426 FC1074 Chirashree Karmkar Hiland Greens - II 5-14B5 27-Apr-24 1,237,867                1,017,123           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 220,744                             -                                      
1427 FC0051 Chittapriyo Sadhu Hiland Greens - II 12-1A6 11-Apr-24 4,249,255                3,279,339           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 969,916                             -                                      
1428 FC1906 Cyrus Basil Bagwalla Hiland Greens - II 6-GB1 02-Jul-24 6,202,445                578,810              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,623,635                          -                                      
1429 FC0450 Dabir Ahmed Hiland Greens - II 18-12B2 17-Apr-24 6,797,638                4,635,975           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,161,663                          -                                      
1430 FC0369 Darsha Thacker Hiland Greens - II 11-10A6 17-Apr-24 4,073,756                2,766,240           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,307,516                          -                                      
1431 FC0025 Debabrata Das Hiland Greens - II 16-6B1 11-Apr-24 7,622,090                4,583,849           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 3,038,241                          -                                      
1432 FC1510 Debabrata Maity Hiland Greens - II 7-11A1 05-Jun-24 704,141                   523,390              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 180,751                             -                                      
1433 FC0342 Debajit Dutta Hiland Greens - II 15-9B5 15-Apr-24 5,829,521                4,584,033           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,245,488                          -                                      
1434 FC1908 Debapriya Bhowmick Hiland Greens - II 5-10B6 19-Jun-24 4,180,992                1,845,570           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,335,422                          -                                      
1435 FC1033 Debapriya Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 15-GB6 10-May-24 6,971,851                4,894,044           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,077,807                          -                                      
1436 FC0106 Mrinal Kanti Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 17-13B5 10-May-24 7,074,224                4,894,044           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,180,180                          -                                      
1437 FC0541 Debarati Basu Hiland Greens - II 13-4A4 16-Apr-24 5,790,080                3,768,415           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,021,665                          -                                      
1438 FC0267 Debaroti Basu Hiland Greens - II 13-10A6 14-Apr-24 4,235,375                2,851,444           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,383,931                          -                                      
1439 FC1426 Debashish Singh Roy Hiland Greens - II 18-11B6 15-May-24 4,475,875                4,579,583           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1440 FC1270 Debashree Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 18-1B3 07-May-24 6,401,598                4,633,236           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,768,362                          -                                      
1441 FC1432 Debasis Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 13-1A6 14-May-24 3,636,376                2,544,391           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,091,985                          -                                      
1442 FC3388 Debatosh Ghosh & Manika Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 11-5A2 23-Sep-24 5,118,580                3,063,208           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,055,372                          -                                      
1443 FC0866 Debayan Dalui Hiland Greens - II 15-8B2 24-Apr-24 7,837,985                5,867,324           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 1,970,661                          -                                      
1444 FC0331 Debendra Nath Khanra Hiland Greens - II 10-12A1 21-Apr-24 4,584,997                1,203,899           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,381,098                          -                                      
1445 FC0358 Debjani Datta Hiland Greens - II 14-12A2 15-Apr-24 4,368,163                3,063,208           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,304,955                          -                                      
1446 FC3073 Debjyoti Dutta Hiland Greens - II 20-11B3 17-Aug-24 400,959                   1,165,742           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1447 FC0319 Debmalya Sen Hiland Greens - II 10-4A6 14-Apr-24 5,333,142                1,058,218           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,274,924                          -                                      
1448 FC0873 Deep Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - II 4-14B6 29-Apr-24 5,312,937                1,405,799           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,907,138                          -                                      
1449 FC0736 Deepak Kumar Chatterjee Hiland Greens - II 14-5A4 18-Apr-24 4,224,522                3,044,478           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,180,044                          -                                      
1450 FC0521 Deepak Mandal Hiland Greens - II 15-4B4 17-Apr-24 6,892,996                4,772,426           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,120,570                          -                                      
1451 FC0808 Denis Pillai Hiland Greens - II 20-GB3 18-Apr-24 4,338,532                4,112,628           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 225,904                             -                                      
1452 FC0312 Dibyendu Mondal Hiland Greens - II 14-1A6 14-Apr-24 4,519,428                3,107,434           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,411,994                          -                                      
1453 FC1451 Dilip Kumar Hiland Greens - II 10-2A5 16-May-24 966,636                   966,456              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 180                                    -                                      
1454 FC3053 Dilip Kumar Shaw Hiland Greens - II 4-13B6 09-Aug-24 397,880                   1,232,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1455 FC3157 Dipa Choubey Hiland Greens - II 14-8A3 26-Aug-24 3,929,420                3,063,208           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 866,212                             -                                      
1456 FC1450 Dipak Saha Hiland Greens - II 15-3B3 (Dual Claimed) 16-May-24 8,430,616                -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 8,430,616                          -                                      
1457 FC0661 Dipak Saha Hiland Greens - II 15-3B3 18-Jun-24 7,678,968                5,805,386           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 1,873,582                          -                                      
1458 FC0826 Dipali Sarkar Hiland Greens - II 14-5A6 18-Apr-24 5,056,244                3,512,651           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,543,593                          -                                      
1459 FC3143 Dipankar Maity & Soma Maity Hiland Greens - II 14-7A3 25-Aug-24 3,416,504                3,063,208           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 353,296                             -                                      
1460 FC0158 Dipankar Sen Gupta Hiland Greens - II 12-10A2 02-Jul-24 4,424,956                3,061,839           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,363,117                          -                                      
1461 FC1185 Dipendra Nath Parali Hiland Greens - II 20-GB2 03-May-24 6,813,625                5,067,308           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,746,317                          -                                      
1462 FC0304 Dipti Ray Burman Hiland Greens - II 19-8B6 (cancelled)

6-7B2 allotted
14-Apr-24 7,255,384                220,906              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 7,034,478                          -                                      

1463 FC0272 Dipty Shaw Hiland Greens - II 17-11B1 14-Apr-24 7,056,516                4,635,975           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,420,541                          -                                      
1464 FC2250 Diya Sarkar Hiland Greens - II 18-13B2 02-Jun-24 6,919,507                4,642,172           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,277,335                          -                                      
1465 FC0679 Dwijen Barua Hiland Greens - II 10-11A2 17-Apr-24 410,022                   750,732              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1466 FC3118 Dwijen Mandal Hiland Greens - II 16-11B6 20-Aug-24 4,515,619                4,642,623           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1467 FC1027 Eapsita Pahari Hiland Greens - II 5-14B6 26-Jun-24 1,550,060                361,115              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,188,945                          -                                      
1468 FC2155 Elina Das Hiland Greens - II 5-12B3 11-Jul-24 3,886,100                1,017,123           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,868,977                          -                                      
1469 FC3153 Fatema Lokhandwala Hiland Greens - II 14-13A4 25-Aug-24 3,096,898                3,838,394           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1470 FC1623 Feroze Huseni Ali Hiland Greens - II 17-4B6 30-Jun-24 8,494,073                5,671,837           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 2,822,236                          -                                      
1471 FC2099 G Prabhakar Rao Hiland Greens - II 20-10B1 25-Jun-24 6,662,208                6,662,208           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1472 FC1192 Gautam Gupta Hiland Greens - II 16-7B4 03-May-24 6,757,675                4,603,136           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,154,539                          -                                      
1473 FC2170 Gautam Panda Hiland Greens - II 3-2B5 06-Jul-24 14,824,656              1,265,956           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 13,558,700                        -                                      
1474 FC3364 Gita Melwani / Pinky Melwani Hiland Greens - II 11-5A6 26-Aug-24 3,545,463                3,120,547           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 424,916                             -                                      
1475 FC3005 Golok Behari Saha Hiland Greens - II 19-1B3 29-Jul-24 5,155,724                4,271,914           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 883,810                             -                                      
1476 FC1395 Gopal Agarwal Hiland Greens - II 19-8B1 25-Jun-24 6,694,139                4,590,938           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,103,201                          -                                      
1477 FC3211 Gopal Das Hiland Greens - II 3-2B2 26-Aug-24 1,073,533                1,537,789           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1478 FC0972 Gopal Krishna Saha Hiland Greens - II 18-9B3 22-Apr-24 4,420,314                4,586,628           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1479 FC0128 Gour Pada Haldar Hiland Greens - II 3-3B3 16-Apr-24 853,082                   1,242,581           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1480 FC3212 Gourab Ganguli Hiland Greens - II 8-2A2 26-Aug-24 2,347,049                1,047,751           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,299,298                          -                                      
1481 FC3060 Gouranga Mondal Hiland Greens - II 12-9A5 12-Aug-24 3,494,452                3,165,807           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 328,645                             -                                      
1482 FC1571 Gouri Das Hiland Greens - II 9-4A2 29-May-24 1,161,112                1,224,995           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1483 FC0710 Goutam Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 13-12A2 17-Apr-24 4,491,150                3,160,870           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,330,280                          -                                      
1484 FC0404 Goutam Chowdhury Hiland Greens - II 12-9A6 24-Jun-24 5,716,343                3,068,465           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,647,878                          -                                      
1485 FC1624 Goutam Dey Hiland Greens - II 8-GA1 24-May-24 2,116,902                690,278              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,426,624                          -                                      
1486 FC0266 Goutam Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 8-9A6 15-Apr-24 3,745,997                1,284,882           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,461,115                          -                                      
1487 FC0110 Goutam Pathak Hiland Greens - II 10-13A3 15-Apr-24 1,711,189                824,163              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 887,026                             -                                      
1488 FC1662 Gunjan Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 9-4A1 09-Jul-24 588,914                   953,581              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1489 FC0249 Gurupada Chakravorty Hiland Greens - II 6-9B4 15-Apr-24 5,562,156                1,262,619           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,299,537                          -                                      
1490 FC3339 Hafizur Rahman Hiland Greens - II 17-3B4 12-Sep-24 4,630,933                4,925,187           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1491 FC3074 Haimashree Kundu Hiland Greens - II 5-9B4 16-Aug-24 3,902,127                1,099,668           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,802,459                          -                                      
1492 FC0498 Haradhan Mukhopadhyay Hiland Greens - II 14-14A3 16-Apr-24 5,385,619                3,961,127           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,424,492                          -                                      
1493 FC0513 Hari Gopal Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 11-1A2 16-Apr-24 4,718,669                3,556,490           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,162,179                          -                                      
1494 FC3308 Harish Avadhani Hiland Greens - II 19-12B1 03-Jul-24 6,886,824                4,750,100           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,136,724                          -                                      
1495 FC0118 Harsh Kothari Hiland Greens - II 16-3B4 12-Apr-24 6,431,549                4,529,612           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,901,937                          -                                      
1496 FC2329 Hasi Mallick Hiland Greens - II 9-6A6 25-May-24 3,420,048                550,017              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,870,031                          -                                      
1497 FC0079 Himanshu Jaiswal Hiland Greens - II 7-14A5 11-Apr-24 4,012,442                554,078              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,458,364                          -                                      
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Annexure 2
Date of Commencement of CIRP : 3 April 2024 (Version 10: Pursuant to claims received and updated as on 27 January 2026)

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
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1498 FC0085 Hirak Mookherjee Hiland Greens - II 8-5A1 11-Apr-24 135,536                   929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1499 FC0941 Hironmoy Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 10-13A5 21-Apr-24 2,892,906                966,456              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,926,450                          -                                      
1500 FC0092 Imran Ahmed Hiland Greens - II 20-9B6 12-Apr-24 7,314,249                5,205,599           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,108,650                          -                                      
1501 FC1277 Indrani Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 3-10B3 07-May-24 2,204,060                1,735,681           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 468,379                             -                                      
1502 FC1173 Indranil Bandyopadhyay Hiland Greens - II 15-13B2 02-May-24 6,583,165                4,633,153           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,950,012                          -                                      
1503 FC0721 Indranil Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 7-11A5 17-Apr-24 3,955,301                793,423              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,161,878                          -                                      
1504 FC0520 Indranil Das Hiland Greens - II 18-4B1 30-Jun-24 6,247,309                5,276,553           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 970,756                             -                                      
1505 FC3309 Intelligent Money Managers Pvt Ltd Hiland Greens - II Multi 17-Apr-24 38,786,152              38,983,294         Homebuyer -             -        No 0.18% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1506 FC2004 Ishtiaque Ahmed Hiland Greens - II 6-6B6 11-Jun-24 643,573                   1,042,825           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1507 FC2137 Jagannath Basak Hiland Greens - II 4-8B4 11-Jun-24 1,842,458                1,313,046           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 529,412                             -                                      
1508 FC0210 Jagannath Behera Hiland Greens - II 16-8B5 14-Apr-24 7,134,916                4,959,704           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,175,212                          -                                      
1509 FC0517 Janaki Venkatramani Hiland Greens - II 16-7B1 18-Apr-24 6,759,760                4,583,849           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,175,911                          -                                      
1510 FC0042 Jatan Devi Kothari Hiland Greens - II 4-1B6 11-Apr-24 6,996,085                1,232,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 5,763,959                          -                                      
1511 FC1111 Jayanta Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 11-9A6 29-Apr-24 4,028,785                3,250,017           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 778,768                             -                                      
1512 FC0172 Jayanta Kumar Bal Hiland Greens - II 15-7B2 17-Apr-24 6,758,714                4,585,493           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,173,221                          -                                      
1513 FC3091 Jayanta Kumar Kundoo Hiland Greens - II 10-5A5 20-Aug-24 565,000                   966,456              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1514 FC1166 Jayanta Mondal Hiland Greens - II 16-11B3 24-May-24 4,500,000                5,337,652           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1515 FC3266 Jayashish Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 9-6A3 30-Aug-24 995,304                   953,581              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 41,723                               -                                      
1516 FC0156 Jeet Nahar Hiland Greens - II 20-12B3 12-Apr-24 3,561,154                4,641,243           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1517 FC0070 Jhuma Kundu Hiland Greens - II 8-7A3 07-Jun-24 3,424,833                526,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,898,810                          -                                      
1518 FC1656 Jhuma Sarkar Hiland Greens - II 8-5A4 02-Jun-24 5,470,093                1,047,379           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,422,714                          -                                      
1519 FC1405 Jhumpa Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - II 13-3A4 13-May-24 5,198,137                3,745,986           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,452,151                          -                                      
1520 FC0368 Jimmy Saini Hiland Greens - II 11-10A5 15-Apr-24 3,727,877                2,677,844           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,050,033                          -                                      
1521 FC3382 Jimut Baran Bagchi Hiland Greens - II 5-8B3 21-Mar-24 252,195                   706,600              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1522 FC1604 Joita Auddy Hiland Greens - II 12-9A1 25-Jun-24 3,650,948                3,062,650           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 588,298                             -                                      
1523 FC1087 Joyashree Choudhury Hiland Greens - II 8-8A2 17-Jun-24 4,044,795                542,834              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,501,961                          -                                      
1524 FC1339 Joydipta Roy Hiland Greens - II 3-14B1 11-May-24 4,186,066                1,610,191           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,575,875                          -                                      
1525 FC0474 Julekha Begum Hiland Greens - II 4-8B5 01-Jul-24 5,868,995                1,232,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,636,869                          -                                      
1526 FC0175 Jyoti Agrawal Hiland Greens - II 12-5A3 13-Apr-24 4,325,360                2,877,505           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,447,855                          -                                      
1527 FC0694 Jyotsna Saren Hiland Greens - II 16-9B6 17-Apr-24 6,752,418                4,584,849           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,167,569                          -                                      
1528 FC0877 Kaberi Mondal Hiland Greens - II 10-5A4 20-Apr-24 2,388,799                1,163,102           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,225,697                          -                                      
1529 FC0320 Kajal Choudhury Hiland Greens - II 14-11A1 16-Apr-24 2,540,397                2,871,276           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1530 FC1747 Kajal Sengupta Hiland Greens - II 3-12B3 01-Jul-24 1,104,426                1,273,502           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1531 FC1539 Kakali Dey Hiland Greens - II 16-9B3 26-May-24 4,527,182                4,917,599           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1532 FC0327 Kalyan Guha Hiland Greens - II 18-5B4 14-Apr-24 7,366,556                5,242,549           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,124,007                          -                                      
1533 FC1552 Kalyan Roychowdhury Hiland Greens - II 15-8B5 15-Apr-24 6,774,106                5,193,221           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,580,885                          -                                      
1534 FC0738 Kanta Modi Hiland Greens - II 16-6B2 17-Apr-24 707,378,256            4,583,849           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 702,794,407                      -                                      
1535 FC0243 Karabi Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 6-2B3 17-Apr-24 7,236,000                580,889              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 6,655,111                          -                                      
1536 FC0902 Kartick Malakar Hiland Greens - II 13-8A6 20-Apr-24 3,986,045                2,677,586           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,308,459                          -                                      
1537 FC0305 Karunesh Keshri Hiland Greens - II 14-6A2 14-Apr-24 4,956,296                3,515,421           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,440,875                          -                                      
1538 FC1402 Kausar Seikh Hiland Greens - II 19-10B1 28-Jun-24 6,232,853                3,682,928           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,549,925                          -                                      
1539 FC2278 Kaushik Basu Hiland Greens - II 13-9A3 11-Jun-24 3,154,086                2,939,075           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 215,011                             -                                      
1540 FC3107 Kaushik Saha & Tumpa Saha Hiland Greens - II 16-12B6 21-Aug-24 8,236,042                5,578,808           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 2,657,234                          -                                      
1541 FC1615 Kaushik Sarkar Hiland Greens - II 13-5A1 26-Jun-24 4,429,394                3,086,299           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,343,095                          -                                      
1542 FC0043 Keya Basu Hiland Greens - II 17-2B3 14-Apr-24 7,614,526                5,272,884           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,341,642                          -                                      
1543 FC0903 Khairul Bashar Khan Hiland Greens - II 8-3A2 20-Apr-24 3,131,947                929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,202,359                          -                                      
1544 FC0376 Khem Gaha Hiland Greens - II 4-3B1 15-Apr-24 6,717,826                1,232,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 5,485,700                          -                                      
1545 FC3185 Khirod Baran Hazra Hiland Greens - II 8-3A1 26-Aug-24 1,200,001                936,426              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 263,575                             -                                      
1546 FC1620 Kishore Sharma Hiland Greens - II 13-6A3 22-May-24 5,491,910                3,040,809           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,451,101                          -                                      
1547 FC0346 Kisor Kumar Naskar Hiland Greens - II 20-2B4 15-Apr-24 7,272,369                5,205,792           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,066,577                          -                                      
1548 FC0735 Kousik Das Hiland Greens - II 17-6B1 18-Apr-24 7,768,946                5,868,403           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 1,900,543                          -                                      
1549 FC1271 Koustav Das Mohanta Hiland Greens - II 12-4A4 07-May-24 4,537,789                3,061,059           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,476,730                          -                                      
1550 FC0050 Kowshik Bhattacharjee Hiland Greens - II 16-10B3 12-Apr-24 7,257,191                4,967,885           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,289,306                          -                                      
1551 FC0121 Krishna Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 18-13B3 14-Apr-24 8,088,252                5,804,193           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 2,284,059                          -                                      
1552 FC0958 Krishna Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 19-7B3 20-Jun-24 7,123,721                4,590,938           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,532,783                          -                                      
1553 FC1108 Krishna Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 9-14A2 29-Apr-24 506,885                   512,365              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1554 FC1990 Kshitij Shrivastava Hiland Greens - II 3-5B1 20-Jun-24 58,906,620              585,154              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 58,321,466                        -                                      
1555 FC0528 Kshudi Ram Mondal Hiland Greens - II 9-5A4 16-Apr-24 4,957,207                510,307              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,446,900                          -                                      
1556 FC3142 Kumar Vedanta & Raunit Singh Hiland Greens - II 9-12A3 26-Aug-24 678,775                   953,581              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1557 FC1646 Kundan Chandra Hiland Greens - II 9-14A6 02-Jul-24 4,349,137                528,082              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,821,055                          -                                      
1558 FC0589 Lata Jain Nominee Of Pankaj Kumar Jain Hiland Greens - II 20-12B6 16-Apr-24 5,487,514                4,583,609           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 903,905                             -                                      
1559 FC0151 Lily Chattopadhyay Hiland Greens - II 17-1B4 12-Apr-24 7,247,141                5,146,840           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,100,301                          -                                      
1560 FC1280 Lipika Maity Hiland Greens - II 6-7B5 09-May-24 5,668,415                4,489,709           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,178,706                          -                                      
1561 FC0723 Lipika Saha Hiland Greens - II 15-11B2 29-Apr-24 8,051,974                5,844,921           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 2,207,053                          -                                      
1562 FC0441 Madheshwar Singh Hiland Greens - II 18-7B4 15-Apr-24 6,757,786                4,535,236           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,222,550                          -                                      
1563 FC0028 Madhujit Ghose Hiland Greens - II 16-12B5 15-Apr-24 7,870,484                5,614,894           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 2,255,590                          -                                      
1564 FC0067 Madhulima Aitch Hiland Greens - II 14-7A2 16-Apr-24 5,455,682                4,555,122           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 900,560                             -                                      
1565 FC0384 Madhumita Dasgupta Hiland Greens - II 20-9B5 16-Apr-24 7,051,125                5,212,747           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,838,378                          -                                      
1566 FC1094 Madhuri Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 11-4A4 29-Apr-24 3,779,166                3,005,637           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 773,529                             -                                      
1567 FC2034 Mahammad Aslam Hiland Greens - II 4-9B6 11-Jun-24 1,116,060                553,627              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 562,433                             -                                      
1568 FC0102 Mahesh Kapoor Hiland Greens - II 18-7B2 12-Apr-24 6,701,740                4,586,628           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,115,112                          -                                      
1569 FC2210 Mahuya Santra Mukhopadhyay Hiland Greens - II 5-6B1 19-Jun-24 5,154,138                650,557              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,503,581                          -                                      
1570 FC0160 Maitreyi Basu Hiland Greens - II 4-6B1 13-Apr-24 5,905,132                1,232,125           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,673,007                          -                                      
1571 FC0572 Malabika Halder Hiland Greens - II 15-8B3 04-Jun-24 6,397,820                4,917,984           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,479,836                          -                                      
1572 FC1677 Malabika Mohury Hiland Greens - II 15-4B1 17-Jun-24 5,714,724                4,991,372           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 723,352                             -                                      
1573 FC1764 Malay Kanti Raychaudhuri Hiland Greens - II 17-5B3 27-Jun-24 5,337,731                5,063,717           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 274,014                             -                                      
1574 FC0660 Malindra Nath Samanta Hiland Greens - II 13-8A1 17-Apr-24 4,825,623                4,825,623           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1575 FC0434 Manabendra Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 10-3A5 & 

17-6B6
17-Apr-24 5,092,904                5,808,814           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      

1576 FC3025 Manas Banrejee Hiland Greens - II 12-4A2 16-Apr-24 4,282,505                2,743,081           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,539,424                          -                                      
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1577 FC0992 Manas Kumar Mandal Hiland Greens - II 12-5A5 24-Apr-24 4,542,681                3,061,059           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,481,622                          -                                      
1578 FC2063 Manashi Mondal Hiland Greens - II 4-14B3 28-Jun-24 1,847,668                1,363,009           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 484,659                             -                                      
1579 FC1505 Mandira Dasgupta Hiland Greens - II 13-9A1 19-May-24 4,016,197                4,016,197           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1580 FC0834 Manik Chandra Pramanik Hiland Greens - II 5-10B4 18-Apr-24 6,149,315                1,236,918           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,912,397                          -                                      
1581 FC1797 Manish Pathak Hiland Greens - II 5-9B3 09-Jun-24 6,332,166                1,236,918           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 5,095,248                          -                                      
1582 FC0574 Manjari Barman Hiland Greens - II 5-10B5 17-Apr-24 6,773,342                1,952,247           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,821,095                          -                                      
1583 FC3026 Manju Devi Dhelai Hiland Greens - II 4-13B1 01-Jul-24 8,870,067                924,495              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 7,945,572                          -                                      
1584 FC0473 Manoj Jha Hiland Greens - II 19-9B4 25-Apr-24 4,405,056                2,881,708           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,523,348                          -                                      
1585 FC3128 Manoj Kumar Mittal Hiland Greens - II 20-3B4 25-Aug-24 8,556,200                5,484,573           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 3,071,627                          -                                      
1586 FC2162 Manoranjan Baidya Hiland Greens - II 4-4B2 03-Jul-24 229,817                   637,433              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1587 FC3119 Mantu Bose Hiland Greens - II 18-11B4 21-Aug-24 4,373,000                4,579,583           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1588 FC0663 Masjud Ali Khan Hiland Greens - II 16-2B5 17-Apr-24 6,986,997                4,994,160           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,992,837                          -                                      
1589 FC1100 Md Anwar Ali Hiland Greens - II 14-3A2 02-May-24 4,679,789                3,321,394           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,358,395                          -                                      
1590 FC0673 Md Danish Hiland Greens - II 5-1B5 17-Apr-24 137,000                   415,435              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1591 FC0008 Md Khadim Hussain Hiland Greens - II 19-9B1 09-Apr-24 5,772,449                4,590,938           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,181,511                          -                                      
1592 FC0595 Md Khursid Alam Hiland Greens - II 18-5B6 17-Apr-24 7,554,098                4,628,753           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,925,345                          -                                      
1593 FC0362 Md Nurul Islam Hiland Greens - II 8-2A1 15-Apr-24 460,149                   526,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1594 FC1446 Md. Ali Qamar Hiland Greens - II 15-13B1 16-Jun-24 5,202,589                4,581,761           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 620,828                             -                                      
1595 FC0246 Md. Shahid Iqbal Hiland Greens - II 12-8A6 17-Apr-24 3,053,378                2,779,597           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 273,781                             -                                      
1596 FC3276 Md. Showkat Ali Ansari Hiland Greens - II 15-6B6 25-Aug-24 9,018,074                4,566,438           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 4,451,636                          -                                      
1597 FC3121 Micky Kedia Hiland Greens - II 8-10A3 20-Aug-24 168,574                   929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1598 FC1208 Milon Roy Hiland Greens - II 11-10A2 04-May-24 5,874,797                3,564,147           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,310,650                          -                                      
1599 FC1733 Minakshi Sarkar Hiland Greens - II 12-4A5 21-Jun-24 4,540,719                3,061,059           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,479,660                          -                                      
1600 FC1723 Mira Chatterjee Hiland Greens - II 19-3B4 25-May-24 7,726,356                5,234,241           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,492,115                          -                                      
1601 FC0298 Mita Trivedi Hiland Greens - II 15-12B3 15-Apr-24 5,840,959                4,561,794           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,279,165                          -                                      
1602 FC3380 Mitali Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 15-4B2 22-Sep-24 6,629,907                4,516,203           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,113,704                          -                                      
1603 FC0396 Mitali Mondal Hiland Greens - II 15-6B2 16-Apr-24 7,103,093                7,103,093           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1604 FC0995 Mitali Saha Hiland Greens - II 7-11A4 24-Apr-24 1,176,035                926,954              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 249,081                             -                                      
1605 FC2345 Mithu Roy Hiland Greens - II 3-8B4 02-Jul-24 142,459                   1,132,518           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1606 FC0593 Mohammed Jahangir Hiland Greens - II 11-7A2 16-Apr-24 3,987,239                2,821,049           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,166,190                          -                                      
1607 FC0753 Mohit Jagnani Hiland Greens - II 14-10A1 17-Apr-24 4,730,056                3,305,458           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,424,598                          -                                      
1608 FC1758 Moitrayee Chakrabarti Hiland Greens - II 4-10B2 24-Jun-24 9,627,276                1,563,470           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 8,063,806                          -                                      
1609 FC1924 Mollika Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 7-1A6 02-Jul-24 4,559,731                523,390              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,036,341                          -                                      
1610 FC1675 Monotosh Josh Hiland Greens - II 11-9A2 30-Jun-24 3,586,679                3,064,289           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 522,390                             -                                      
1611 FC0603 Mourani Sinha Hiland Greens - II 12-2A5 17-Apr-24 2,465,899                1,674,304           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 791,595                             -                                      
1612 FC0933 Mousumi Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 6-5B3 21-Apr-24 607,346                   550,703              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 56,643                               -                                      
1613 FC3105 Mousumi Saha Hiland Greens - II 11-3A4 21-Aug-24 4,409,357                3,352,117           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,057,240                          -                                      
1614 FC0252 Moutusi Misra Paul Hiland Greens - II 20-9B2 14-Apr-24 7,133,372                4,957,943           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,175,429                          -                                      
1615 FC0021 Mreetunjay Dey Hiland Greens - II & Hiland Greens - I 19-4B3 & 27-2A5 14-Apr-24 5,648,690                3,161,687           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,487,003                          -                                      
1616 FC3263 Mrinal Baidya Hiland Greens - II 14-13A1 26-Aug-24 4,000,000                3,063,208           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 936,792                             -                                      
1617 FC0386 Mrinal Barman Hiland Greens - II 6-9B1 15-Apr-24 6,901,987                282,703              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 6,619,284                          -                                      
1618 FC0416 Mrinal Bose Hiland Greens - II 10-8A3 15-Apr-24 5,660,000                562,891              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,097,109                          -                                      
1619 FC0964 Mrinmoy Sharma Hiland Greens - II 14-14A6 22-Apr-24 5,102,965                2,881,404           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,221,561                          -                                      
1620 FC1420 Mufaddal Bookwala Hiland Greens - II 13-14A4 14-May-24 3,661,680                3,202,789           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 458,891                             -                                      
1621 FC1841 Mukti Pada Dikshit Hiland Greens - II 19-8B3 02-Jun-24 6,164,723                4,933,983           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,230,740                          -                                      
1622 FC3320 Mukul Kishore Sinha Hiland Greens - II 17-GB4 26-Aug-24 2,518,930                3,405,217           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1623 FC1407 Mukul Rani Saha Hiland Greens - II 20-11B5 13-May-24 8,334,243                6,351,009           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 1,983,234                          -                                      
1624 FC0310 Musarrat Ara Hiland Greens - II 19-5B4 14-Apr-24 6,453,530                4,364,239           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,089,291                          -                                      
1625 FC0030 Muzammil Hassan Hiland Greens - II 13-1A3 13-Apr-24 4,925,371                3,694,534           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,230,837                          -                                      
1626 FC0367 Nanda Majumdar Hiland Greens - II 18-1B1 15-Apr-24 7,228,842                5,147,296           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,081,546                          -                                      
1627 FC1276 Nandini Dey Hiland Greens - II 17-7B6 08-May-24 464,183                   406,408              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 57,775                               -                                      
1628 FC0507 Nandini Sharma Hiland Greens - II 3-7B1 17-Apr-24 673,965                   1,242,581           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1629 FC0104 Nandita Biswas Hiland Greens - II 20-5B3 13-Apr-24 6,577,880                5,052,449           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,525,431                          -                                      
1630 FC0084 Narayan Roychoudhury Hiland Greens - II 17-6B4 04-May-24 5,774,209                4,936,297           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 837,912                             -                                      
1631 FC0459 Narayan Tatachari Hiland Greens - II 18-8B1 18-Apr-24 6,694,660                4,586,628           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,108,032                          -                                      
1632 FC0968 Nasim Ara Begum Hiland Greens - II 10-4A4 22-Apr-24 3,842,206                1,099,079           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,743,127                          -                                      
1633 FC0966 Naved Zia Hiland Greens - II 9-13A1 29-Apr-24 4,144,976                1,301,400           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,843,576                          -                                      
1634 FC2132 Neelanjan Datta Hiland Greens - II 13-1A5 18-Jun-24 3,939,677                3,086,632           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 853,045                             -                                      
1635 FC3115 Neeraj Singhvi  & Ekta Singhvi Hiland Greens - II 6-2B4 18-Aug-24 1,496,433                1,928,305           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1636 FC0381 Neyaz Alam Hiland Greens - II 15-10B4 05-May-24 4,716,697                4,811,509           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1637 FC0040 Niharendu Bhunia Hiland Greens - II 13-10A2 12-Apr-24 4,095,242                2,755,653           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,339,589                          -                                      
1638 FC2126 Nikhil Shah Hiland Greens - II 17-2B5 17-Jun-24 3,385,308                4,541,588           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1639 FC1693 Nilanjan Jana Hiland Greens - II 19-GB2 30-May-24 3,510,000                4,711,603           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1640 FC0007 Nilanjan Kumar Hiland Greens - II 19-6B4 10-Apr-24 7,207,055                4,923,159           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,283,896                          -                                      
1641 FC0139 Nilanjan Layek Hiland Greens - II 16-5B4 12-Apr-24 7,349,564                5,198,498           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,151,066                          -                                      
1642 FC0812 Nilanjan Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 15-13B4 18-Apr-24 6,716,881                5,255,549           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,461,332                          -                                      
1643 FC0488 Niranjan Sutar Hiland Greens - II 13-9A2 16-Apr-24 3,498,205                2,876,986           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 621,219                             -                                      
1644 FC0140 Nirmal Kumar Dutta Hiland Greens - II 11-2A3 16-Apr-24 5,017,185                2,752,764           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,264,421                          -                                      
1645 FC0222 Nirwan Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 5-3B1 15-Apr-24 5,431,121                1,752,001           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,679,120                          -                                      
1646 FC0058 Nitai Nandy Hiland Greens - II 17-2B4 11-Apr-24 6,905,754                6,905,754           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1647 FC3152 Nudrat Fatma Hiland Greens - II 10-10A6 26-Aug-24 6,422,913                1,052,916           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,369,997                          -                                      
1648 FC1954 Oindrila Banerjee Das Hiland Greens - II 5-6B6 10-Jun-24 311,805                   40,000                Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 271,805                             -                                      
1649 FC1254 Om Prasad Mishra Hiland Greens - II 15-1B2 15-May-24 6,729,503                4,485,049           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,244,454                          -                                      
1650 FC3282 Pabitra Nandi Hiland Greens - II 6-5B4 01-Sep-24 592,000                   1,262,619           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1651 FC0315 Palash Ray Hiland Greens - II 19-GB4 14-Apr-24 7,212,024                5,115,826           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,096,198                          -                                      
1652 FC3370 Pampa Dutta & Pushan Chandra Dutta Hiland Greens - II 3-11B3 17-Sep-24 100,000                   1,211,910           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1653 FC0558 Pampa Saha Hiland Greens - II 15-7B1 16-Apr-24 7,879,059                5,636,298           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 2,242,761                          -                                      
1654 FC0264 Pankaj Kanti Nandi Hiland Greens - II 19-5B6 15-Apr-24 6,934,602                4,591,937           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,342,665                          -                                      
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1655 FC0401 Papia Das Hiland Greens - II 4-1B1 25-Jun-24 1,385,320                580,123              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 805,197                             -                                      
1656 FC0091 Paramananda Sakhari Hiland Greens - II 15-13B5 13-Apr-24 7,354,955                4,970,977           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,383,978                          -                                      
1657 FC1005 Paramita Basu Hiland Greens - II 16-8B3 03-May-24 7,241,442                4,961,589           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,279,853                          -                                      
1658 FC1493 Paramita Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - II 18-12B4 02-Jul-24 6,680,829                4,708,672           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,972,157                          -                                      
1659 FC0932 Paramita Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 6-12B1 03-Jul-24 444,345                   567,436              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1660 FC1010 Parijat Biswas Das Hiland Greens - II 11-4A5 30-Apr-24 3,908,299                2,759,010           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,149,289                          -                                      
1661 FC3162 Parimal Kumar Hiland Greens - II 10-5A3 26-Aug-24 2,063,980                550,391              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,513,589                          -                                      
1662 FC0209 Partha Nundy Hiland Greens - II 16-12B3 15-Apr-24 7,453,032                5,255,611           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,197,421                          -                                      
1663 FC1112 Partha Prateem Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 19-9B6 01-May-24 7,117,610                4,973,893           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,143,717                          -                                      
1664 FC3029 Partha Pratim Pathak Hiland Greens - II 12-14A2 06-Aug-24 4,911,257                3,061,059           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,850,198                          -                                      
1665 FC0047 Pawan Kumar Singh Hiland Greens - II 3-12B5 17-Apr-24 577,655                   1,242,581           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1666 FC1400 Peyush Agarwal Hiland Greens - II 8-1A2 16-May-24 966,636                   929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 37,048                               -                                      
1667 FC0542 Phalguni Das Hiland Greens - II 18-12B5 16-Apr-24 6,937,956                4,878,333           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,059,623                          -                                      
1668 FC0579 Phalguni Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 8-4A3 16-Apr-24 4,425,398                1,040,477           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,384,921                          -                                      
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1669 FC1549 Pinaki Ranjan Gupta Hiland Greens - II 7-12A5 02-Jul-24 3,661,996                613,042              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,048,954                          -                                      
1670 FC3293 Pingala Venkat Raman Hiland Greens - II 19-7B4 08-Jun-24 5,195,019                3,977,362           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,217,657                          -                                      
1671 FC2041 Pintu Das Hiland Greens - II 3-1B4 28-May-24 4,689,577                697,004              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,992,573                          -                                      
1672 FC0527 Pintu Das Hiland Greens - II 6-3B4 16-Apr-24 825,519                   581,545              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 243,974                             -                                      
1673 FC0429 Piyali Sen Hiland Greens - II 3-9B2 15-Apr-24 2,689,434                2,031,492           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 657,942                             -                                      
1674 FC2243 Prabir Das Hiland Greens - II 5-2B4 25-Jun-24 215,820                   737,664              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1675 FC0470 Prabir Datta Hiland Greens - II 3-5B2 16-Apr-24 5,925,438                1,242,581           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,682,857                          -                                      
1676 FC0276 Prabir Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 6-10B5 14-Apr-24 1,137,169                1,262,619           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1677 FC0988 Prachi Agrawal Hiland Greens - II 8-11A3 06-May-24 4,532,921                929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,603,333                          -                                      
1678 FC1538 Pradip Kumar Rakshit Hiland Greens - II 6-12B2 03-Jul-24 7,026,815                1,433,968           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 5,592,847                          -                                      
1679 FC0256 Pradipta Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - II 15-7B5 14-Apr-24 6,749,606                4,583,849           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,165,757                          -                                      
1680 FC0013 Prahlad Basak Hiland Greens - II 10-12A4 14-Apr-24 4,454,460                1,093,867           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,360,593                          -                                      
1681 FC3259 Pranab Bhattacharyya Hiland Greens - II 12-5A4 29-Aug-24 3,456,814                2,877,829           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 578,985                             -                                      
1682 FC1373 Pranab Laik Hiland Greens - II 7-4A1 11-May-24 4,392,157                926,954              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,465,203                          -                                      
1683 FC3345 Pranesh Rudra Pal Hiland Greens - II 9-11A1 13-Sep-24 1,356,716                577,091              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 779,625                             -                                      
1684 FC0060 Prasanta Datta Hiland Greens - II 17-2B2 14-Apr-24 5,536,899                4,674,566           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 862,333                             -                                      
1685 FC3039 Prasanta Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 10-12A2 07-Aug-24 652,887                   824,163              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1686 FC1671 Pratibha Pal Hiland Greens - II 17-12B3 02-Jul-24 4,482,471                4,635,975           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1687 FC0174 Pratima Biswas Hiland Greens - II 18-3B5 14-Apr-24 6,728,932                4,532,595           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,196,337                          -                                      
1688 FC0944 Pratima Ganguly Hiland Greens - II 8-7A4 21-Apr-24 1,062,313                977,754              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 84,559                               -                                      
1689 FC0449 Preeti Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 10-9A5 15-Apr-24 1,061,911                661,038              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 400,873                             -                                      
1690 FC0495 Pritam Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 16-2B4 16-Apr-24 7,282,657                5,142,804           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,139,853                          -                                      
1691 FC1382 Prithwiraj Chanda Choudhury Hiland Greens - II 3-9B3 16-May-24 6,652,534                1,242,581           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 5,409,953                          -                                      
1692 FC2197 Priya Belwariar Hiland Greens - II 4-GB6 08-Jun-24 643,250                   1,232,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1693 FC0725 Priya Kumari Hiland Greens - II 13-6A4 17-Apr-24 3,762,516                2,566,096           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,196,420                          -                                      
1694 FC1167 Priyabrata Dawn Hiland Greens - II 10-GA2 02-May-24 3,347,052                562,891              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,784,161                          -                                      
1695 FC0821 Probal Sinha Hiland Greens - II 18-7B5 29-Jun-24 7,417,792                5,410,822           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,006,970                          -                                      
1696 FC0075 Probodh Chandra Pal Hiland Greens - II 16-13B6 11-Apr-24 7,357,249                5,734,603           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 1,622,646                          -                                      
1697 FC0187 Prodip Dutta Hiland Greens - II 11-13A1 15-Apr-24 4,457,303                3,170,343           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,286,960                          -                                      
1698 FC0359 Prosanto Kumar Dutta Hiland Greens - II 3-8B6 16-Apr-24 7,800,670                2,032,513           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 5,768,157                          -                                      
1699 FC3346 Pujan Sen & Riya Sen Hiland Greens - II 8-1A3 22-Aug-24 -                           -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1700 FC0559 R Shagi Nair Hiland Greens - II 20-8B5 16-Apr-24 7,454,000                4,638,750           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,815,250                          -                                      
1701 FC0041 Rabindranath Saha Hiland Greens - II/Usshar Phase 1A 17-5B4 & USST1313C 11-Apr-24 10,126,013              7,394,958           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 2,731,055                          -                                      
1702 FC2222 Raj Kumar Singh Hiland Greens - II 8-8A1 22-Jun-24 1,048,290                526,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 522,267                             -                                      
1703 FC3194 Raja Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - II 3-5B6 21-Aug-24 3,908,202                1,242,581           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,665,621                          -                                      
1704 FC0560 Rajalaxmi Swain Hiland Greens - II 6-13B2 16-Apr-24 1,207,705                1,262,619           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1705 FC1279 Rajani Rao Hiland Greens - II 18-2B1 10-May-24 6,672,523                4,560,515           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,112,008                          -                                      
1706 FC0862 Rajarshi Bhattacharyya Hiland Greens - II 10-7A2 09-Jul-24 2,336,921                1,093,693           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,243,228                          -                                      
1707 FC0196 Rajbinder Gill Hiland Greens - II 9-8A2 13-Apr-24 124,879                   953,581              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1708 FC0107 Rajdeep Karmakar Hiland Greens - II 19-2B2 12-Apr-24 370,560                   984,814              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1709 FC0344 Rajdeep Paul Hiland Greens - II 11-13A6 15-Apr-24 3,500,285                3,146,152           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 354,133                             -                                      
1710 FC0112 Rajdeep Santra Hiland Greens - II 18-9B6 13-Apr-24 6,730,079                4,586,628           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,143,451                          -                                      
1711 FC0373 Rajgeet Mazumdar Hiland Greens - II 8-5A2 15-Apr-24 1,252,357                929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 322,769                             -                                      
1712 FC1905 Rajib Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 7-6A4 02-Jul-24 4,860,062                926,954              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,933,108                          -                                      
1713 FC2301 Rajib Saha Hiland Greens - II 18-8B3 17-Jun-24 7,629,592                4,954,136           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,675,456                          -                                      
1714 FC0389 Raju Mondal Hiland Greens - II 18-13B1 17-Apr-24 8,080,782                5,378,843           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,701,939                          -                                      
1715 FC1433 Raju Sharma Hiland Greens - II 16-4B3 14-May-24 5,207,728                4,910,216           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 297,512                             -                                      
1716 FC0392 Rakesh Gupta Hiland Greens - II 11-2A2 07-May-24 3,413,181                2,764,304           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 648,877                             -                                      
1717 FC2276 Rakesh Kanoria Hiland Greens - II 11-10A1 29-Jun-24 3,207,000                2,677,844           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 529,156                             -                                      
1718 FC0250 Rakhi Das Hiland Greens - II 14-4A3 14-Apr-24 4,747,569                3,512,347           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,235,222                          -                                      
1719 FC0364 Ram Ayodhya Rai Hiland Greens - II 15-GB4 17-Apr-24 6,815,700                4,534,050           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,281,650                          -                                      
1720 FC0317 Ram Kumar Prasad Hiland Greens - II 9-7A5 16-Apr-24 4,683,017                953,581              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,729,436                          -                                      
1721 FC0412 Ramkrishna Sen Hiland Greens - II 17-2B1 17-Apr-24 8,394,693                8,287,797           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.04% -                                    -                                 106,896                             -                                      
1722 FC0771 Ranadip Das Hiland Greens - II 9-8A3 17-Apr-24 418,300                   550,017              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1723 FC3114 Ranavikram Roy Hiland Greens - II 9-8A5 17-Aug-24 275,000                   953,581              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1724 FC0244 Ranjan Ganguly Hiland Greens - II 7-6A5 13-Apr-24 974,789                   932,065              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 42,724                               -                                      
1725 FC0411 Ranjan Kumar Sarkar Hiland Greens - II 7-11A6 15-Apr-24 2,984,558                702,261              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,282,297                          -                                      
1726 FC0934 Ranjana Bhaduri Hiland Greens - II 5-14B3 21-Apr-24 168,442                   1,017,123           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1727 FC1527 Ranjeet Kumar Hiland Greens - II 10-3A1 27-Jun-24 3,624,012                850,775              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,773,237                          -                                      
1728 FC0269 Rashmi Dalmia Hiland Greens - II 7-13A5 15-Apr-24 742,922                   1,046,486           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1729 FC1327 Rashmi Garg Hiland Greens - II 3-5B3 09-May-24 178,834                   1,132,518           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1730 FC3286 Ratan Das Hiland Greens - II 12-3A3 29-Aug-24 3,605,791                3,670,073           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1731 FC1643 Ratan Paul Hiland Greens - II 13-4A5 25-Jun-24 4,835,205                2,958,368           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,876,837                          -                                      
1732 FC1809 Ratikant Sinha Hiland Greens - II 13-13A4 25-Jun-24 4,354,478                3,059,485           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,294,993                          -                                      
1733 FC0938 Ratna Chatterjee Hiland Greens - II 5-10B3 21-Apr-24 704,392                   1,017,123           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1734 FC0287 Ratna Shaw Hiland Greens - II 17-11B5 15-Apr-24 7,056,516                4,635,975           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,420,541                          -                                      
1735 FC0194 Ravi Dutt Sharma Hiland Greens - II 9-9A5 13-Apr-24 4,578,451                550,017              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,028,434                          -                                      
1736 FC1337 Rehana Begum Hiland Greens - II 8-14A4 10-May-24 4,077,265                703,592              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,373,673                          -                                      
1737 FC0504 Renu Lunia Hiland Greens - II 20-10B5 22-Apr-24 7,727,650                5,306,953           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,420,697                          -                                      
1738 FC0719 Renuka Thacker Hiland Greens - II 13-10A4 17-Apr-24 4,002,186                2,690,500           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,311,686                          -                                      
1739 FC1704 Rina Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 19-5B5 28-Jun-24 6,065,683                4,830,469           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,235,214                          -                                      
1740 FC3355  Rita Chakrabarti & Anup Datta Hiland Greens - II 18-4B3 18-Sep-24 4,010,000                5,142,509           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1741 FC1148 Ritwika Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 8-1A4 01-May-24 1,754,266                1,304,679           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 449,587                             -                                      
1742 FC0670 Rohit Mundra Hiland Greens - II 13-13A1 17-Apr-24 3,850,000                2,751,170           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,098,830                          -                                      
1743 FC3154 & FC3182 Romania Nath & Shila Nath Hiland Greens - II 12-8A4 26-Aug-24 4,142,984                3,387,037           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 755,947                             -                                      
1744 FC1907 Rosalind Dcruz Hiland Greens - II 10-7A5 02-Jun-24 3,350,637                562,891              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,787,746                          -                                      
1745 FC3160 Rounak Agarwal Hiland Greens - II 4-6B4 26-Aug-24 1,608,255                1,382,999           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 225,256                             -                                      
1746 FC1553 Rounak Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 15-11B5(dual claimed) 04-Jul-24 6,986,902                -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 6,986,902                          -                                      
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1747 FC0760 Rubi Sahoo Hiland Greens - II 4-2B6 17-Apr-24 3,400,254                1,232,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,168,128                          -                                      
1748 FC0242 Ruby Goswami Hiland Greens - II 13-3A1 14-Apr-24 3,353,316                2,754,474           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 598,842                             -                                      
1749 FC0931 Ruma Das Hiland Greens - II 7-13A1 26-Jun-24 3,354,682                926,954              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,427,728                          -                                      
1750 FC1414 Runa Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 9-10A6 16-May-24 2,201,895                550,017              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,651,878                          -                                      
1751 FC2249 Rupak Kanti Biswas Hiland Greens - II 8-14A3 25-Jun-24 2,249,842                1,040,850           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,208,992                          -                                      
1752 FC0164 Rupam Dutta Hiland Greens - II 11-4A6 16-Apr-24 4,065,564                2,752,764           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,312,800                          -                                      
1753 FC0628 Rupesh Kumar Hiland Greens - II 18-2B2 17-Apr-24 10,373,778              4,919,055           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 5,454,723                          -                                      
1754 FC0034 Rupinder Singh Hiland Greens - II 17-13B4 23-Apr-24 6,714,825                5,021,708           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,693,117                          -                                      
1755 FC0430 S M Shahnawaz Hiland Greens - II 15-2B6 15-Apr-24 6,618,844                4,598,500           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,020,344                          -                                      
1756 FC3045 S. S. Commosale (P) Ltd. Hiland Greens - II 9-13A6 11-Aug-24 13,941,626              727,585              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 13,214,041                        -                                      
1757 FC0614 Sabyasachi Mukhopadhyay Hiland Greens - II 16-4B4 17-Apr-24 7,193,715                5,087,418           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,106,297                          -                                      
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1758 FC0061 Sadhan Kumar Das Hiland Greens - II 11-1A3 11-Apr-24 3,952,653                2,677,893           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,274,760                          -                                      
1759 FC1651 Sadhana Chowdhury Hiland Greens - II 14-10A3 01-Jul-24 4,586,320                3,273,547           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,312,773                          -                                      
1760 FC3326 Safiya Banu Hiland Greens - II 7-10A3 26-Aug-24 2,477,132                1,374,861           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,102,271                          -                                      
1761 FC0571 Sagnik Bhattacharyya Hiland Greens - II 17-10B6 17-Apr-24 6,117,533                4,651,141           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,466,392                          -                                      
1762 FC0567 Sahadeb Maity Hiland Greens - II 13-1A2 16-Apr-24 3,902,063                2,976,184           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 925,879                             -                                      
1763 FC0226 Sahanaz Parveen Hiland Greens - II 13-2A3 11-May-24 3,393,000                2,857,186           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 535,814                             -                                      
1764 FC0173 Saheli Sinha Roy Hiland Greens - II 11-7A3 13-Apr-24 4,985,302                3,511,177           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,474,125                          -                                      
1765 FC1780 Saibal Sao Hiland Greens - II 6-4B3 20-Jun-24 5,471,219                728,992              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,742,227                          -                                      
1766 FC0548 Saidul Mondal Hiland Greens - II 7-5A3 03-May-24 414,190                   523,390              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1767 FC0003 Saikat Hira Hiland Greens - II 8-6A3 08-Apr-24 578,654                   929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1768 FC1719 Saikat Sarbajna Hiland Greens - II 4-9B1 29-Jun-24 6,660,178                1,232,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 5,428,052                          -                                      
1769 FC1367 Saikat Sen Hiland Greens - II 17-4B3 11-May-24 6,641,964                4,532,343           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,109,621                          -                                      
1770 FC0920 Saikat Sinha Hiland Greens - II 6-9B5 20-Apr-24 383,952                   748,992              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1771 FC0840 Sajjal Shukla Hiland Greens - II 11-7A5 18-Apr-24 4,508,777                3,064,208           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,444,569                          -                                      
1772 FC1182 Saket Agarwal Hiland Greens - II 14-11A4 03-May-24 4,359,353                3,063,208           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,296,145                          -                                      
1773 FC0227 Samar Kumar Das Hiland Greens - II 3-1B6 16-Apr-24 7,398,395                580,342              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 6,818,053                          -                                      
1774 FC3123 Samir Nandy Hiland Greens - II 16-10B1 23-Aug-24 4,828,997                4,983,179           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1775 FC0349 Sandeep Chanda Hiland Greens - II 11-12A6 15-Apr-24 4,796,611                3,375,759           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,420,852                          -                                      
1776 FC0064 Sandeep Das Hiland Greens - II 16-5B1 11-Apr-24 5,462,869                3,546,928           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,915,941                          -                                      
1777 FC2279 Sandeep Kumar Rajgaria Hiland Greens - II 5-12B4 28-May-24 10,910,210              1,414,095           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 9,496,115                          -                                      
1778 FC0621 Sandip Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 20-11B1 03-May-24 3,608,637                4,552,692           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1779 FC2139 Sandip Ray Hiland Greens - II 12-3A5 10-Jun-24 4,487,292                3,303,309           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,183,983                          -                                      
1780 FC1641 Sandipan Barman Hiland Greens - II 8-10A4 02-Jul-24 1,284,287                929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 354,699                             -                                      
1781 FC3279 Sanghamitra Bera Hiland Greens - II 17-7B4 24-Aug-24 5,073,763                5,155,577           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1782 FC0322 Sangram Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 6-10B3 16-Apr-24 6,362,210                1,262,619           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 5,099,591                          -                                      
1783 FC0635 Sanjay Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 10-6A5 17-Apr-24 5,150,795                1,110,318           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,040,477                          -                                      
1784 FC2273 Sanjay Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - II 11-11A6 17-Jun-24 3,672,756                3,058,450           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 614,306                             -                                      
1785 FC3186 Sanjay Kumar Hiland Greens - II 8-10A1 22-Aug-24 -                           526,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1786 FC0538 Sanjeev Chakrabarti Hiland Greens - II 12-11A1 16-Apr-24 4,357,575                3,043,431           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,314,144                          -                                      
1787 FC0855 Sanjib Chowdhury Hiland Greens - II 3-7B3 21-Apr-24 2,430,493                1,132,518           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,297,975                          -                                      
1788 FC0340 Sanjoy Kumar Mandal Hiland Greens - II 3-9B5 22-Jun-24 6,200,664                1,279,003           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,921,661                          -                                      
1789 FC0720 Sanjukta Mozumdar Hiland Greens - II 11-3A5 17-Apr-24 5,167,039                3,790,757           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,376,282                          -                                      
1790 FC3127 Sankar Haldar Hiland Greens - II 16-12B2 24-Aug-24 8,883,039                4,305,072           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 4,577,968                          -                                      
1791 FC0204 Sankhadeep Saha Hiland Greens - II 15-11B4 17-Apr-24 7,460,393                5,258,119           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,202,274                          -                                      
1792 FC0943 Santa Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 6-1B3 21-Apr-24 2,390,746                674,432              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,716,314                          -                                      
1793 FC0307 Santanu Barman Hiland Greens - II 6-14B3 19-May-24 1,266,403                1,373,132           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1794 FC3344 Santosh Kumar Hiland Greens - II 11-6A3 12-Sep-24 4,600,000                3,066,349           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,533,651                          -                                      
1795 FC1026 Saptarshi Kar Hiland Greens - II 11-9A1 27-Apr-24 4,310,491                3,020,430           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,290,061                          -                                      
1796 FC0323 Sarajit Dey Hiland Greens - II 19-2B1 17-Apr-24 7,132,604                5,149,904           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,982,700                          -                                      
1797 FC3024 Sarika Chowdhary Hiland Greens - II 20-6B2 01-Jul-24 8,457,996                4,612,252           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 3,845,744                          -                                      
1798 FC3011 Sarmee Bose Hiland Greens - II 7-8A6 22-Jul-24 505,720                   523,390              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1799 FC0810 Saswata Seal Hiland Greens - II 19-9B5 18-Apr-24 6,706,993                4,590,938           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,116,055                          -                                      
1800 FC0184 Saswati Dutta Gupta Hiland Greens - II 14-12A6 13-Apr-24 4,500,334                3,063,208           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,437,126                          -                                      
1801 FC1388 Satendra Kumar Singh Hiland Greens - II 8-11A2 14-May-24 2,570,058                526,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,044,035                          -                                      
1802 FC3332 Sathi Dhole Hiland Greens - II 10-8A6 06-Sep-24 148,260                   666,528              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1803 FC0867 Satinath Misra Hiland Greens - II 11-1A6 22-Apr-24 4,041,054                2,754,470           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,286,584                          -                                      
1804 FC0230 Satya Priya Das Hiland Greens - II 19-11B6 13-Apr-24 5,732,778                4,640,328           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,092,450                          -                                      
1805 FC0201 Satyajit Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 17-7B5 13-Apr-24 6,958,877                4,510,062           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,448,815                          -                                      
1806 FC1979 & FC1419 Sawar Lal Rajgaria & Anita Rajgaria Hiland Greens - II 5-12B5 02-Jul-24 4,344,166                1,411,642           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,932,524                          -                                      
1807 FC1915 Sawarmal Jhunjhunwala Hiland Greens - II 13-10A1 05-Jun-24 2,449,602                3,093,336           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1808 FC0803 Sayantan Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 5-13B6 18-Apr-24 570,000                   1,236,918           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1809 FC0588 Shahbaaz Khan Hiland Greens - II 9-12A1 17-Apr-24 1,148,799                545,479              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 603,320                             -                                      
1810 FC3189 Shahid Majid Hiland Greens - II 9-11A3 26-Aug-24 6,335,625                1,028,503           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,307,122                          -                                      
1811 FC1592 Shaik Ashadul Haque Hiland Greens - II 8-6A5 14-Jun-24 1,294,384                929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 364,796                             -                                      
1812 FC1036 Shakeeb Arzoo Hiland Greens - II 5-11B5 30-Jun-24 1,479,442                1,236,918           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 242,524                             -                                      
1813 FC0150 Shamic Ray Hiland Greens - II 5-7B1 13-Apr-24 5,874,857                949,286              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,925,571                          -                                      
1814 FC1215 Shampa Bhowmick Hiland Greens - II 8-6A6 04-May-24 1,435,033                861,508              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 573,525                             -                                      
1815 FC2048 & FC3017 Shankar Dasgupta & Sukanya Dasgupta Hiland Greens - II 3-14B3 04-Jun-24 3,935,361                1,411,498           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,523,863                          -                                      
1816 FC2090 Shankar Lal Jaiswal Hiland Greens - II 12-6A5 22-Jun-24 4,200,000                3,520,487           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 679,513                             -                                      
1817 FC2068 Shanta Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 7-10A4 26-Jun-24 1,088,067                523,390              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 564,677                             -                                      
1818 FC0245 Shantanu Sarkar Hiland Greens - II 16-10B5 14-Apr-24 6,922,319                4,684,936           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,237,383                          -                                      
1819 FC0892 Shaukat Heyat Hiland Greens - II 14-12A3 20-Apr-24 5,470,548                3,067,255           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,403,293                          -                                      
1820 FC1229 Sheike Rejaul Haque Hiland Greens - II 5-11B4 08-May-24 1,453,162                1,236,918           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 216,244                             -                                      
1821 FC1090 Sheli Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 4-3B6 28-Apr-24 6,919,543                1,286,964           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 5,632,579                          -                                      
1822 FC1796 Shib Narayan Das Hiland Greens - II 18-5B2 19-Jun-24 5,836,443                4,720,633           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,115,810                          -                                      
1823 FC0936 Shibarati Nandi Hiland Greens - II 6-2B6 05-May-24 4,067,975                1,262,619           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,805,356                          -                                      
1824 FC1109 Shila Biswas Hiland Greens - II 15-1B3 29-Apr-24 7,856,407                5,739,769           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 2,116,638                          -                                      
1825 FC0970 Shinjini Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 6-1B4 19-Jun-24 1,686,107                580,123              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,105,984                          -                                      
1826 FC0531 Shoumi Roy Hiland Greens - II 15-12B2 16-Apr-24 7,615,000                1,850,919           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 5,764,081                          -                                      
1827 FC3068 Shraddha Khaitan Hiland Greens - II 17-5B2 18-Aug-24 6,005,624                4,586,628           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,418,996                          -                                      
1828 FC1091 Shrawasti Ganguli Hiland Greens - II 6-7B3 28-Apr-24 7,424,199                1,262,619           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 6,161,580                          -                                      
1829 FC0598 Shreyasi Pal Hiland Greens - II 4-5B1 17-Apr-24 6,880,940                540,203              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 6,340,737                          -                                      
1830 FC0306 Shri Kishan Kandoi Hiland Greens - II/Hiland Greens - I 19-10B3 & 17-12A3 15-Apr-24 10,578,537              5,561,142           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 5,017,395                          -                                      
1831 FC1767 Shubhajit Mullick Hiland Greens - II 13-5A6 01-Jul-24 4,750,170                3,351,799           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,398,371                          -                                      
1832 FC0097 Shweta Jain Hiland Greens - II 11-3A2 13-Apr-24 2,633,739                2,677,844           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1833 FC1216 Shweta Sharma Hiland Greens - II 19-12B2 05-May-24 6,877,006                4,739,870           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,137,136                          -                                      
1834 FC3311 Shyam Bihari Mishra Hiland Greens - II 9-7A6 25-May-24 1,800,000                550,016              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,249,984                          -                                      
1835 FC1118 Shyam Narayan Sharma Hiland Greens - II 20-12B1 04-May-24 6,894,306                4,759,911           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,134,395                          -                                      
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1836 FC3161 Shyama Prashad Roy Hiland Greens - II 17-11B3 26-Aug-24 6,063,910                4,641,279           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,422,631                          -                                      
1837 FC1377 Shyamal Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 13-7A3 02-Jul-24 3,850,711                3,059,540           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 791,171                             -                                      
1838 FC1018 Sibani Sengupta Hiland Greens - II 4-2B2 27-Apr-24 1,509,025                1,232,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 276,899                             -                                      
1839 FC3273 Siddhartha Sankar Das Hiland Greens - II 11-11A2 01-Sep-24 5,068,467                3,441,383           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,627,084                          -                                      
1840 FC1637 Sikha Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 19-13B4 02-Jul-24 4,221,824                4,640,328           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1841 FC1705 Sikha Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 20-7B2 28-May-24 6,544,827                4,933,771           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,611,056                          -                                      
1842 FC0467 Sikha Dey Hiland Greens - II 12-12A2 16-Apr-24 3,387,060                3,061,604           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 325,456                             -                                      
1843 FC0207 Simran Gopalani Hiland Greens - II 13-7A4 13-Apr-24 3,195,139                2,674,730           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 520,409                             -                                      
1844 FC1037 Sipra Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 15-8B4 26-Apr-24 7,097,783                4,876,703           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,221,080                          -                                      
1845 FC0295 Sisir Kumar Bera Hiland Greens - II 20-6B5 14-Apr-24 3,509,934                4,590,938           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1846 FC0357 Siuli Roy Hiland Greens - II 13-5A2 15-Apr-24 4,387,004                3,079,400           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,307,604                          -                                      
1847 FC0326 Sk Hussain Hiland Greens - II 16-7B3 14-Apr-24 7,508,603                5,200,855           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,307,748                          -                                      
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1848 FC0980 Sk Rafique Hiland Greens - II 4-5B5 29-Jun-24 325,372                   498,704              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1849 FC0552 Sk Riazur Rahaman Hiland Greens - II 16-1B5 16-Apr-24 6,664,000                4,640,520           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,023,480                          -                                      
1850 FC1329 Sk. Mozammel Hossein Mondal Hiland Greens - II 17-3B3 09-May-24 5,724,974                4,538,236           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,186,738                          -                                      
1851 FC0747 Sneha Bagchi Hiland Greens - II 5-6B4 17-Apr-24 6,918,083                1,126,855           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 5,791,228                          -                                      
1852 FC3393 Sneha Dungarwal Hiland Greens - II 18-4B2 26-Sep-24 6,537,575                4,475,950           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,061,625                          -                                      
1853 FC2147 Sohini Chatterjee Hiland Greens - II 3-13B6 30-Jun-24 1,027,174                1,242,581           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1854 FC0499 Soma Das Hiland Greens - II 14-8A1 16-Apr-24 5,226,364                3,903,473           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,322,891                          -                                      
1855 FC1168 Soma Mitra Hiland Greens - II 6-13B3 08-May-24 6,152,758                1,042,825           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,109,933                          -                                      
1856 FC1123 Soma Pramanick Hiland Greens - II 4-2B3 03-May-24 5,125,697                1,393,509           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,732,188                          -                                      
1857 FC2100 Somik Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - II 8-13A4 02-Jul-24 1,585,000                929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 655,412                             -                                      
1858 FC0680 Somnath Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 6-4B5 17-Apr-24 4,742,721                5,313                  Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,737,408                          -                                      
1859 FC1102 Somnath Sengupta Hiland Greens - II 10-GA5 29-Apr-24 170,250                   498,159              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1860 FC0601 Sonali Dutta Hiland Greens - II 14-11A6 17-Apr-24 2,897,486                3,449,999           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1861 FC3130 Sontosh Kumar Shaw Hiland Greens - II 16-8B6 24-Aug-24 3,838,241                4,919,245           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1862 FC0137 Soumantee Mitra Hiland Greens - II 14-13A6 12-Apr-24 4,504,353                3,073,537           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,430,816                          -                                      
1863 FC0564 Soumen Bachhar Hiland Greens - II 19-2B6 16-Apr-24 6,883,846                4,870,410           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,013,436                          -                                      
1864 FC0859 Soumik Neogi Hiland Greens - II 14-4A2 19-Apr-24 3,982,528                3,123,208           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 859,320                             -                                      
1865 FC0236 Soumik Ray Hiland Greens - II 19-6B5 15-Apr-24 8,423,944                4,924,688           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 3,499,256                          -                                      
1866 FC0131 Soumitra Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 10-11A3 16-Apr-24 1,952,571                934,226              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,018,345                          -                                      
1867 FC3277 Soumitra Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 17-13B6 24-Aug-24 3,586,600                4,662,604           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1868 FC0551 Soumojit Das Hiland Greens - II 4-10B1 24-May-24 676,853                   1,232,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1869 FC1533 Soumojit Ganguly Hiland Greens - II 8-5A6 12-Jun-24 319,832                   526,023              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1870 FC0761 Soumya Chatterjee Hiland Greens - II 16-1B3 17-Apr-24 4,380,167                4,766,720           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1871 FC1603 Soumya Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 19-10B5 02-Jul-24 7,040,944                4,981,578           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,059,366                          -                                      
1872 FC0676 Soumya Majumdar Hiland Greens - II 18-3B4 03-May-24 6,520,365                4,484,515           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,035,850                          -                                      
1873 FC0177 Soumya Sakha Tripathy Hiland Greens - II 17-11B4 14-Apr-24 8,059,599                5,663,825           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 2,395,774                          -                                      
1874 FC1464 Sourav Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - II 12-8A2 29-Jun-24 4,294,200                3,702,591           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 591,609                             -                                      
1875 FC0351 Sourav Chatterjee Hiland Greens - II 12-12A3 17-Apr-24 5,027,022                3,066,059           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,960,963                          -                                      
1876 FC3392 Sourav Ganguly Hiland Greens - II 17-13B2 25-Sep-24 3,554,971                4,679,621           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1877 FC2152 Sourav Goswami Hiland Greens - II 20-8B4 22-Jun-24 7,132,157                5,016,577           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,115,580                          -                                      
1878 FC0518 Sourav Pal Hiland Greens - II 16-9B5 16-Apr-24 5,294,355                5,294,355           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1879 FC0737 Sourav Paul Hiland Greens - II 4-4B5 17-Apr-24 4,742,821                1,012,332           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,730,489                          -                                      
1880 FC0218 Souvik Roy Chowdhury Hiland Greens - II 19-11B1 16-Apr-24 7,286,592                4,970,829           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,315,763                          -                                      
1881 FC2078 Sovik Bromha Hiland Greens - II 5-13B3 26-Jun-24 5,180,498                1,017,123           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,163,375                          -                                      
1882 FC2173 Sreeja Vishwanathan Hiland Greens - II 20-GB1 30-Jun-24 2,995,337                2,507,631           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 487,706                             -                                      
1883 FC2305 Srikant Yadav Hiland Greens - II 15-6B4 10-Jun-24 4,960,984                4,584,338           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 376,646                             -                                      
1884 FC3120 Subeg Singh Hiland Greens - II 14-13A2 22-Aug-24 2,329,474                3,063,208           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1885 FC2242 Subhaankar Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 9-14A3 07-Jun-24 3,544,905                953,581              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,591,324                          -                                      
1886 FC0699 Subhadeep Halder Hiland Greens - II 19-11B5 18-Apr-24 8,194,717                4,640,328           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 3,554,389                          -                                      
1887 FC0330 Subhajit Datta Hiland Greens - II 15-9B4 15-Apr-24 5,820,260                4,585,638           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,234,622                          -                                      
1888 FC0484 Subhankar Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 16-11B2 16-Apr-24 6,324,766                5,049,954           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,274,812                          -                                      
1889 FC1206 Subhas Adhikary Hiland Greens - II 10-13A2 08-May-24 4,697,667                966,456              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,731,211                          -                                      
1890 FC0408 Subhas Chandra Bhowmick Hiland Greens - II 19-8B2 15-Apr-24 8,583,463                5,249,101           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 3,334,362                          -                                      
1891 FC0833 Subhash Baulia Hiland Greens - II 19-2B5 18-Apr-24 8,240,413                5,509,878           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,730,535                          -                                      
1892 FC1968 Subhash Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 10-2A6 30-Jun-24 3,618,266                1,167,976           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,450,290                          -                                      
1893 FC0063 Subhash Chandra Paul Hiland Greens - II 20-1B3 11-Apr-24 6,907,925                6,907,925           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1894 FC0940 Subhasis Chatterjee Hiland Greens - II 8-11A1 21-Apr-24 844,026                   929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1895 FC3278 Subhasis Maity Hiland Greens - II 17-3B2 23-Aug-24 4,749,588                5,130,391           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1896 FC0604 Subhasish Bhattacharyya Hiland Greens - II 17-10B5 17-Apr-24 6,045,447                4,641,522           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,403,925                          -                                      
1897 FC0109 Subhasish Chandra Sinha Hiland Greens - II 11-11A5 12-Apr-24 4,059,227                2,753,855           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,305,372                          -                                      
1898 FC0363 Subhasish Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 16-5B3 15-Apr-24 6,838,092                4,948,760           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,889,332                          -                                      
1899 FC0522 Subhasish Sannigrahi Hiland Greens - II 6-3B2 16-Apr-24 1,427,774                582,420              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 845,354                             -                                      
1900 FC1107 Subhra Ray Hiland Greens - II 20-6B3 29-Apr-24 6,682,030                4,590,938           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,091,092                          -                                      
1901 FC0297 Subhra Singha Roy Hiland Greens - II 6-7B4 16-Apr-24 5,592,003                1,262,619           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,329,384                          -                                      
1902 FC0282 Subir Debnath Hiland Greens - II 19-6B6 15-Apr-24 7,555,905                5,657,142           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 1,898,763                          -                                      
1903 FC0413 Subir Santra Hiland Greens - II 5-3B6 15-Apr-24 759,228                   1,003,803           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1904 FC1940 Subrata Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 19-9B2 02-Jun-24 3,911,741                4,590,938           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1905 FC3113 Subrata Bera (Jt) Manashi Bera Hiland Greens - II 7-13A3 22-Aug-24 569,410                   926,954              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1906 FC0069 Subrata Das Hiland Greens - II 11-9A4 11-Apr-24 5,100,674                3,350,092           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,750,582                          -                                      
1907 FC0458 Subrata Dasgupta Hiland Greens - II 9-2A2 16-Apr-24 198,642                   550,017              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1908 FC0149 Subrata Kumar Pal Hiland Greens - II 8-10A6 14-Apr-24 791,641                   929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1909 FC1690 Subrata Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 6-11B3 10-Jul-24 2,146,068                1,262,619           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 883,449                             -                                      
1910 FC1116 Subrata Nandy Hiland Greens - II 19-7B6 12-May-24 7,452,111                5,189,009           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,263,102                          -                                      
1911 FC1422 Subrata Naskar Hiland Greens - II 13-6A5 16-May-24 3,934,032                3,094,784           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 839,248                             -                                      
1912 FC0055 Subrata Paul Hiland Greens - II 18-3B3 12-Apr-24 8,666,319                5,072,633           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 3,593,686                          -                                      
1913 FC0802 Suchandra Mitra Hiland Greens - II 5-11B3 18-Apr-24 520,742                   1,236,918           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1914 FC0677 Sudeshna Datta Hiland Greens - II 3-9B1 17-Apr-24 1,580,272                1,242,581           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 337,691                             -                                      
1915 FC0234 Sudeshna Halder Hiland Greens - II 6-14B6 13-Apr-24 576,259                   1,262,619           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1916 FC3281 Sudip Dawn Hiland Greens - II 12-8A1 26-Aug-24 5,673,907                3,061,059           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,612,848                          -                                      
1917 FC0939 Sudip Kumar Bhattacharyya Hiland Greens - II 10-9A6 21-Apr-24 3,746,989                966,456              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,780,533                          -                                      
1918 FC0865 Sudip Kumar Chattopadhyay Hiland Greens - II 17-9B6 19-Apr-24 8,030,187                5,873,308           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 2,156,879                          -                                      
1919 FC0024 Sudip Mishra Hiland Greens - II 18-5B3 23-May-24 5,935,969                4,827,075           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,108,894                          -                                      
1920 FC0193 Sudipta Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 11-8A6 15-Apr-24 5,080,535                3,510,383           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,570,152                          -                                      
1921 FC0048 Sudipta Sanyal Hiland Greens - II 3-1B1 12-Apr-24 1,591,250                581,764              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,009,486                          -                                      
1922 FC2336 Sufal Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 18-10B4 20-Jun-24 7,024,627                4,635,975           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,388,652                          -                                      
1923 FC3322 Sugata Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 4-5B4 03-Sep-24 3,829,945                1,397,044           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,432,901                          -                                      
1924 FC1668 Sujata Dev Hiland Greens - II 18-13B4 28-Jun-24 4,544,608                4,632,862           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1925 FC1234 Sujay Kumar Saha Hiland Greens - II 8-1A5 05-May-24 4,234,569                929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,304,981                          -                                      
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1926 FC1824 Sujit Goswami Hiland Greens - II 5-12B1 06-Jun-24 2,022,611                1,399,249           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 623,362                             -                                      
1927 FC1133 Sujit Kumar Naskar Hiland Greens - II 18-5B5 03-May-24 6,643,031                5,201,884           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,441,147                          -                                      
1928 FC1602 Sujit Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 12-2A3 20-Jun-24 3,895,000                3,507,417           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 387,583                             -                                      
1929 FC3167 Sujoy Chatterjee Hiland Greens - II 5-7B5 26-Aug-24 4,087,323                -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,087,323                          -                                      
1930 FC3366 Sujoy Chattezuee & Amrita Chatterjee Hiland Greens - II 5-7B6 26-Aug-24 4,087,323                1,252,346           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,834,977                          -                                      
1931 FC0733 Sujoy Neogi Hiland Greens - II 18-2B4 17-Apr-24 7,078,472                4,761,229           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,317,243                          -                                      
1932 FC3313 Sukanya Das Hiland Greens - II 4-12B3 18-Jun-24 3,959,698                1,232,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,727,572                          -                                      
1933 FC0861 Suman Dasgupta Hiland Greens - II 7-3A5 02-May-24 5,277,013                926,954              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,350,059                          -                                      
1934 FC0088 Suman Datta Hiland Greens - II 3-5B4 13-Apr-24 6,106,276                1,242,581           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,863,695                          -                                      
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1935 FC0869 Suman Kalyan Ghorai Hiland Greens - II 17-7B3 20-Apr-24 7,892,158                5,662,105           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 2,230,053                          -                                      
1936 FC0464 Suman Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 20-11B6 16-Apr-24 7,862,259                7,692,912           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 169,347                             -                                      
1937 FC3166 Sumana Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 19-12B3 26-Aug-24 4,834,657                4,599,522           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 235,135                             -                                      
1938 FC0716 Sumana Ray Hiland Greens - II 10-3A2 17-Apr-24 4,183,871                910,818              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,273,053                          -                                      
1939 FC0382 Sumit Acharyya Bhaduri Hiland Greens - II 11-5A4 15-Apr-24 5,753,000                3,354,464           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,398,536                          -                                      
1940 FC1146 Sumit Halder Hiland Greens - II 20-3B1 22-May-24 5,445,152                4,538,230           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 906,922                             -                                      
1941 FC0791 Sumit Sudhanshu Hiland Greens - II 16-3B2 17-Apr-24 4,859,651                4,530,419           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 329,232                             -                                      
1942 FC0350 Sumita Pal Hiland Greens - II 16-3B6 16-Apr-24 6,596,187                4,474,425           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,121,762                          -                                      
1943 FC0475 Sumitra Gayen Hiland Greens - II 8-1A6 16-Apr-24 4,358,722                929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,429,134                          -                                      
1944 FC0633 Sunirmal Chaudhuri Hiland Greens - II 18-13B6 30-May-24 6,106,507                5,250,969           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 855,538                             -                                      
1945 FC1551 Supriyo Choudhury Hiland Greens - II 7-9A2 02-Jul-24 3,158,014                523,390              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,634,624                          -                                      
1946 FC1169 Surajit Saha Hiland Greens - II 17-12B2 02-May-24 7,209,170                5,017,834           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,191,336                          -                                      
1947 FC1119 Suranjana Kar Chowdhury Hiland Greens - II 11-12A5 01-May-24 4,035,078                2,752,764           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,282,314                          -                                      
1948 FC0482 Surojit Acharyya Hiland Greens - II 11-4A1 16-Apr-24 3,929,405                2,677,843           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,251,562                          -                                      
1949 FC1853 Sushil Kumar Hiland Greens - II  13-9A5 & 13-9A6 02-Jul-24 9,600,000                5,851,960           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 3,748,040                          -                                      
1950 FC3314 Susmita  Mukhopadhyay Hiland Greens - II 17-5B6 16-Apr-24 11,508,490              4,588,061           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 6,920,429                          -                                      
1951 FC0502 Susmita Das Podder Hiland Greens - II 12-12A1 01-May-24 5,064,939                3,498,646           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,566,293                          -                                      
1952 FC3280 Susmita Dutta & Rajesh Dutta Hiland Greens - II 17-5B1 25-Aug-24 3,336,980                4,586,628           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1953 FC1748 Sutapa Roy Hiland Greens - II 13-3A6 22-Jun-24 5,646,359                2,171,599           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,474,760                          -                                      
1954 FC0686 Sutirtha Sinha Hiland Greens - II 13-11A4 17-Apr-24 4,432,305                3,059,540           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,372,765                          -                                      
1955 FC0480 Suveer Mazumdar Hiland Greens - II 13-11A5 17-Apr-24 3,024,409                2,749,197           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 275,212                             -                                      
1956 FC1736 Swapan Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 9-11A4 04-Jul-24 1,709,644                953,581              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 756,063                             -                                      
1957 FC0078 Swapan Kumar Jana Hiland Greens - II 15-9B3 29-Jun-24 6,252,518                4,324,464           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,928,054                          -                                      
1958 FC1929 Swapan Kumar Sarkar Hiland Greens - II 4-6B6 15-Jun-24 394,825                   1,232,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1959 FC0086 Swapan Pain Hiland Greens - II 9-2A3 17-Apr-24 4,340,981                1,079,979           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,261,002                          -                                      
1960 FC0465 Swapan Pan Hiland Greens - II 19-4B1 16-Apr-24 6,597,190                4,541,615           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,055,575                          -                                      
1961 FC1537 Swapan Samanta Hiland Greens - II 19-5B3 01-Jul-24 7,676,728                5,611,135           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 2,065,593                          -                                      
1962 FC0597 Swapan Sarkar Hiland Greens - II 17-6B5 17-Apr-24 3,840,374                4,923,082           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1963 FC0366 Swarupendra Nath Bagchi Hiland Greens - II 3-5B5 15-Apr-24 1,416,258                1,131,382           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 284,876                             -                                      
1964 FC0090 Swati Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - II 19-6B2 13-Apr-24 6,099,454                4,534,219           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,565,235                          -                                      
1965 FC0491 Swati Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 7-2A2 17-Apr-24 2,679,603                490,713              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,188,890                          -                                      
1966 FC0076 Taha Rashidi Hiland Greens - II 18-7B1 11-Apr-24 6,713,143                4,586,712           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,126,431                          -                                      
1967 FC0356 Tamal Kumar Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 5-13B1 16-Apr-24 1,036,921                1,238,536           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1968 FC1281 Tandra Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 15-2B3 18-May-24 5,434,179                4,462,780           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 971,399                             -                                      
1969 FC0277 Tandra Sinha Hiland Greens - II 6-3B1 15-Apr-24 713,966                   633,605              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 80,361                               -                                      
1970 FC1827 Tania Kundu Hiland Greens - II 18-10B6 09-Jun-24 1,750,568                4,639,111           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1971 FC0935 Tanmoy Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 9-10A4 28-Apr-24 4,048,166                550,017              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,498,149                          -                                      
1972 FC1019 Tanmoy Roy Hiland Greens - II 13-12A6 26-Apr-24 4,929,407                3,860,133           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,069,274                          -                                      
1973 FC1896 Tanuja Kumari Hiland Greens - II 10-3A6 07-Jul-24 3,527,145                824,163              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,702,982                          -                                      
1974 FC0337 Tanushree Pal Hiland Greens - II 8-9A3 15-Apr-24 1,500,354                929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 570,766                             -                                      
1975 FC0221 Tapan Desai Hiland Greens - II 16-1B2 13-Apr-24 6,590,337                4,473,220           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,117,117                          -                                      
1976 FC0080 Tapan Kumar Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 19-11B3 13-Apr-24 6,417,531                5,020,870           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,396,661                          -                                      
1977 FC0674 Tapan Kumar De Hiland Greens - II 17-7B2 17-Apr-24 7,188,776                5,549,464           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,639,312                          -                                      
1978 FC0125 Tapan Kumar Ghosal Hiland Greens - II 20-7B5 14-Apr-24 6,802,331                5,372,218           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,430,113                          -                                      
1979 FC0844 Tapan Saha Hiland Greens - II 11-6A6 02-Jul-24 3,745,732                2,980,827           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 764,905                             -                                      
1980 FC0398 Tapas Kumar Saha Hiland Greens - II 11-14A2 15-Apr-24 5,092,603                3,547,853           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,544,750                          -                                      
1981 FC0975 Tapash Mullick Hiland Greens - II 7-4A5 04-May-24 4,093,267                1,164,397           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,928,870                          -                                      
1982 FC1353 Tapasi Roy Chowdhury Hiland Greens - II 8-5A5 11-May-24 3,324,990                1,047,593           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,277,397                          -                                      
1983 FC0874 Taraknath Haldar Hiland Greens - II 3-13B5 12-May-24 7,595,001                1,327,381           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 6,267,620                          -                                      
1984 FC1784 Tarun Kumar Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 20-1B2 28-May-24 5,011,090                4,762,503           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 248,587                             -                                      
1985 FC3315 Tarun Kumar Sarkar Hiland Greens - II 5-1B1 25-May-24 350,000                   580,451              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1986 FC0497 Tathagata Karmakar Hiland Greens - II 4-8B6 16-Apr-24 975,237                   1,129,232           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1987 FC1676 Toslima Khan Hiland Greens - II 8-6A2 30-Jun-24 4,294,013                782,837              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,511,176                          -                                      
1988 FC0099 Trina Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 12-6A6 12-Apr-24 4,472,912                3,494,472           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 978,440                             -                                      
1989 FC2294 Tuhin Kumar Guha Hiland Greens - II 7-2A4 27-Jun-24 656,762                   926,954              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1990 FC1220 Tushar Kanti Chanda Hiland Greens - II 15-5B5 & 15-5B6 10-May-24 14,695,762              10,397,081         Homebuyer -             -        No 0.05% -                                    -                                 4,298,681                          -                                      
1991 FC0446 Tutul Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 4-6B5 16-Apr-24 1,591,371                1,232,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 359,245                             -                                      
1992 FC0035 Uday Nandan Goswami Hiland Greens - II 16-13B3 12-Apr-24 6,314,545                5,204,962           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,109,583                          -                                      
1993 FC0178 Uday Narain Singh Hiland Greens - II 13-8A5 16-Apr-24 4,639,608                2,976,730           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,662,878                          -                                      
1994 FC3116 Ujjal Sengupta Hiland Greens - II 18-8B5 18-Aug-24 4,394,264                4,530,236           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
1995 FC0062 Utpal Kumar Saha Hiland Greens - II 7-5A5 15-Apr-24 5,189,173                1,528,007           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,661,166                          -                                      
1996 FC1644 Uttam Agarwal Hiland Greens - II 6-8B6 30-Jun-24 1,959,744                1,262,619           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 697,125                             -                                      
1997 FC0154 Uttam Kumar Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 17-8B5 16-Apr-24 6,363,841                4,591,628           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,772,213                          -                                      
1998 FC0292 Vandana Gupta Hiland Greens - II 17-11B2 15-Apr-24 7,056,516                4,635,975           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,420,541                          -                                      
1999 FC3044 Vijay Kumar Shreevastava Hiland Greens - II 4-13B4 11-Aug-24 5,861,620                1,232,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,629,494                          -                                      

2000 FC0799 Vikash Kumar Singh Hiland Greens - II 4-9B4 17-Apr-24 40,000                     1,232,126           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      

2001 FC1389 Zafar Ghani Iqbal Hiland Greens - II 13-7A1 12-May-24 4,311,160                2,861,209           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,449,951                          -                                      

2002 FC0348 Rajdeep Dutta Hiland Greens - II/ LakeTown 3-11B1 & 
7-4B7

17-Apr-24 5,723,167                3,310,130           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,413,037                          -                                      

2003 FC1524 Sabyasachi Mitra Hiland River 2-11A 01-Jul-24 1,184,795                839,373              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 345,422                             -                                      
2004 FC0547 Aparna Ray Hiland River 2-6A 16-Apr-24 1,302,568                1,157,189           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 145,379                             -                                      
2005 FC3246 Bani Dey Hiland River 1-22B3 28-Aug-24 2,050,416                2,050,416           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2006 FC0978 Dhruba Bhattacharyya Hiland River 1-18B2 25-Apr-24 5,206,225                5,206,225           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2007 FC0494 Indranil Basu Hiland River 2-A2 18-Apr-24 1,088,216                1,088,216           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2008 FC0505 Pradeep Paul Hiland River 1-22A3 16-Apr-24 2,302,599                2,302,599           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2009 FC1616 Prithwijeet Banerjee Hiland River 1-7B3 08-Jun-24 3,934,184                3,445,449           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 488,735                             -                                      
2010 FC3359 Prodyot Mazumder & Madhumita Majumdar Hiland River 1-21B3 18-Sep-24 1,036,246                1,036,246           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2011 FC0274 Sayak Bose Hiland River 1-12K 16-Apr-24 642,268                   642,268              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
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2012 FC2312 Somnath Mitra Hiland River 1-12B3 03-Jun-24 5,501,887                4,089,718           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,412,169                          -                                      
2013 FC3272 Suman Chattopadhyay & Rupa Chatterjee Hiland River 1-15A3 & 1-19A3 26-Aug-24 5,383,782                2,741,888           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,641,894                          -                                      
2014 FC3316 Swapna Roy Hiland River 2-15A 08-Jun-24 1,337,818                984,839              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 352,979                             -                                      
2015 FC0188 Bratati Biswas LakeTown 6B-4B5 16-Apr-24 1,658,124                1,915,988           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2016 FC1244 Danvir Pratap Singh LakeTown 7-8CDX4 05-May-24 2,922,776                2,948,801           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2017 FC0599 Debjani Saha Poddar LakeTown 7-8CDX3 17-Apr-24 12,389,164              2,452,515           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 9,936,649                          -                                      
2018 FC1134 Gautam Adhya LakeTown 7-A10 01-May-24 3,162,478                1,652,120           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,510,358                          -                                      
2019 FC0781 Indrajit Sardar LakeTown 6-2B5 18-Apr-24 14,636,997              2,021,068           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 12,615,929                        -                                      
2020 FC2084 Jayashree Mukherjee LakeTown 1-1B9 02-Jul-24 3,862,383                1,647,864           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,214,519                          -                                      
2021 FC0764 Kasturi Roy Choudhury LakeTown 7-2A10 05-May-24 9,599,023                1,322,337           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 8,276,686                          -                                      
2022 FC0783 Madhuchhanda Chatterjee LakeTown 4B-2A8/B 18-Apr-24 29,000,000              1,652,120           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 27,347,880                        -                                      
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2023 FC0352 Mahalingam G LakeTown 6DBX3/a 17-Apr-24 7,061,681                2,576,862           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 4,484,819                          -                                      
2024 FC0254 Mayank Verma LakeTown I-BDX5 29-Jun-24 2,509,108                2,230,817           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 278,291                             -                                      
2025 FC0180 Monalisa Bhattacharya LakeTown 4-2B11 15-Apr-24 5,676,034                2,081,867           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,594,167                          -                                      
2026 FC0235 Nishant Sinha LakeTown 2B8 20-May-24 21,195,209              1,990,312           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 19,204,897                        -                                      
2027 FC0044 Partha Saha Poddar LakeTown 6-5A5 17-Apr-24 2,052,000                1,501,212           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 550,788                             -                                      
2028 FC0780 Pradip Maity LakeTown 1-A3 18-Apr-24 11,088,634              1,475,994           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 9,612,640                          -                                      
2029 FC0566 Rabishankar Gupta LakeTown I-7B9 12-May-24 11,142,119              1,839,695           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 9,302,424                          -                                      
2030 FC0575 Rolli Saxena LakeTown 2B9 16-Apr-24 2,338,521                1,906,099           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 432,422                             -                                      
2031 FC0763 Ruma Gayen LakeTown Shop 3 17-Apr-24 4,358,920                297,463              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,061,457                          -                                      
2032 FC3317 Sabita Mahapatra LakeTown 6-1B5 08-Jun-24 224,000                   246,519              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2033 FC1925 Samir Kumar Ghosh LakeTown 1-4B9 29-Jun-24 4,457,690                1,647,864           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,809,826                          -                                      
2034 FC0701 Subrata Sarkar LakeTown 1B2/b 17-Apr-24 1,779,716                1,835,274           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2035 FC0961 Sumeet Chatterjee LakeTown 6-2A5/b 22-Apr-24 27,879,448              1,568,789           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 26,310,659                        -                                      
2036 FC0354 Sumita Basu LakeTown 5-GCDX2 15-Apr-24 19,893,864              2,951,921           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 16,941,943                        -                                      
2037 FC0374 Vikas Chadda LakeTown 4-Flat1B6 15-Apr-24 14,582,464              2,023,271           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 12,559,193                        -                                      
2038 FC2160 Jayanta Satpati Mandeville VIIG-CV7 05-Jun-24 12,228,423              310,236              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 11,918,187                        -                                      
2039 FC3260 S. Parekh & Co Mandeville VIG-CV4 26-Aug-24 1,845,368                279,746              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,565,622                          -                                      
2040 FC2195 Shalini Patherya Mandeville VIIG-CV8 23-May-24 3,099,096                207,055              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,892,041                          -                                      
2041 FC3085 Sunil Kumar Tainwala Mandeville VI-CV9 07-Aug-24 8,742,989                279,746              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 8,463,243                          -                                      
2042 FC3109 Thekken N Gunaseelan & Mrs Rama R Setty Mandeville VI-CV3 22-Aug-24 1,840,960                1,840,960           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2043 FC3305 Araventhan S E NA NESL 10-Apr-24 111,000                   -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 111,000                             -                                      
2044 FC0714 Aditi Sen Tripathi Prinsep Tower 15B7 Core B 06-May-24 204,750                   343,449              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2045 FC0858 Amar Kanti Kar Prinsep Tower 12A5 Core A 24-Apr-24 134,600                   217,219              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2046 FC0580 Amit Biswas Prinsep Tower Apt 19B6 28-Apr-24 162,600                   245,219              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2047 FC0750 Ananya Bose Prinsep Tower 26PH6 22-Apr-24 365,800                   520,022              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2048 FC0570 Animesh Biswas Prinsep Tower 5B7(b) 04-May-24 155,750                   238,369              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2049 FC0879 Anirban Roy Prinsep Tower 15B7(a) 28-Apr-24 205,750                   343,449              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2050 FC0672 Arunabha Gangopadhyay Prinsep Tower 12ADX1 23-Apr-24 170,000                   252,619              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2051 FC0583 Avik Konar Prinsep Tower 7B7(b) 25-Apr-24 155,750                   238,369              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2052 FC0692 Barun Kumar Das Prinsep Tower 10B8 23-Apr-24 171,000                   253,619              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2053 FC0615 Bibhas Nag Prinsep Tower 20A5(a) 01-May-24 147,256                   217,219              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2054 FC0889 Bidisha Kundu Prinsep Tower 15B2 02-May-24 224,550                   362,249              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2055 FC0805 Bikramjit Sengupta Prinsep Tower 5B6(b) 13-Apr-24 162,600                   245,219              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2056 FC1471 Bonnah Ghosh Prinsep Tower 14B3 18-May-24 180,200                   262,819              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2057 FC0713 Buddhadev Ghosh Prinsep Tower 8B 1B Core D 23-Apr-24 224,450                   362,149              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2058 FC3350 Chaitali Jaykumar Prinsep Tower 17B7(b) 14-Sep-24 155,750                   238,369              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2059 FC1352 Devasis Rudra Prinsep Tower 1-9B 02-Jul-24 13,412,768              1,859,691           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 11,553,077                        -                                      
2060 FC0949 Devasish Tarapada Mukherjee Prinsep Tower 8A5(b) 22-Apr-24 134,600                   217,219              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2061 FC0718 Dipankar Dey Prinsep Tower 2A5(a) 17-Apr-24 2,530,480                217,219              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,313,261                          -                                      
2062 FC0774 Ela Chaudhury Prinsep Tower 9B7(b) 29-Apr-24 155,750                   238,369              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2063 FC0576 Jayanta Chattopadhyay Prinsep Tower 10B 1(a) 29-Apr-24 224,450                   362,149              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2064 FC1243 Kaushik Dhar Prinsep Tower 12A5 17-May-24 186,600                   322,299              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2065 FC3379 Madhumita Mohanty Prinsep Tower 12B1/a 22-Sep-24 174,450                   257,069              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2066 FC0790 Manika Mallick Prinsep Tower 8A5(a) 06-May-24 184,600                   322,299              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2067 FC1186 Meenakshi Kejriwal Prinsep Tower 18B2 03-May-24 10,162,837              1,861,402           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 8,301,435                          -                                      
2068 FC0766 Nikhil Bhatia Prinsep Tower 4B3 23-Apr-24 180,200                   262,819              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2069 FC0776 Niloy Ghosh Prinsep Tower 10BDX4 23-Apr-24 236,250                   324,377              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2070 FC0743 Partha Chandra Prinsep Tower 12BDX7(b) 22-Apr-24 225,600                   363,299              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2071 FC3368 Partha Prakas Nandi Prinsep Tower 13B1/a 16-Sep-24 174,450                   257,069              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2072 FC0706 Partha Roy Choudhury Prinsep Tower 3B1/B 02-May-24 2,625,645                257,069              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,368,576                          -                                      
2073 FC0838 Pijush Roychowdhury Prinsep Tower 22B3 26-Apr-24 180,200                   262,819              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2074 FC1218 Pinky Chakraborty Hore Prinsep Tower 14BDX7(b) 20-Jun-24 175,600                   258,219              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2075 FC0563 Prabal Kumar Sen Prinsep Tower 19B8 23-Apr-24 171,000                   253,619              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2076 FC0836 Pradip Chakrabarty Prinsep Tower 21B1/b 30-Jun-24 224,450                   362,149              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2077 FC3240 Pradip Kumar Sinha Prinsep Tower 1-11B8 28-Aug-24 734,738                   358,699              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 376,039                             -                                      
2078 FC1009 Prateek Das Prinsep Tower 5B2 Core D 25-Apr-24 174,550                   257,169              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2079 FC3354 Pritikana Bhaumik & Ratan Bhaumik Prinsep Tower 13B7(a) 16-Sep-24 155,750                   238,369              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2080 FC1716 Priyanka Chatterjee Prinsep Tower 19B7(a) 20-Jun-24 155,750                   238,369              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2081 FC0700 Ratan Samadder Prinsep Tower 11B6 03-May-24 322,600                   371,315              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2082 FC0851 Ratna Gupta Prinsep Tower 5b8 23-Apr-24 171,000                   253,619              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2083 FC0818 Ratna Moitra Prinsep Tower 7B1/b 14-May-24 174,450                   257,069              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2084 FC0745 Ratnabali Bose Prinsep Tower 4A5(a) 05-May-24 134,600                   217,219              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2085 FC1597 Ravi Prabhkar Prinsep Tower 4B1/b 01-Jun-24 614,328                   1,030,118           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2086 FC3348 Riddhik Dutta Prinsep Tower 16CDX1 13-Sep-24 339,973                   326,727              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 13,246                               -                                      
2087 FC0506 Sagnik Goswami Prinsep Tower 16B2 21-Apr-24 224,550                   362,249              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2088 FC3394 Saibal Banerjee Prinsep Tower 17B7(a) 27-Sep-24 155,750                   238,369              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2089 FC0850 Sangram Kumar Roy Prinsep Tower 9B8 25-Apr-24 171,000                   253,619              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2090 FC0846 Sanjoy Mitra Prinsep Tower 19B3 13-May-24 230,200                   367,899              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2091 FC0730 Sarbendu Sanyal Prinsep Tower 8ADX1 05-May-24 170,000                   252,619              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2092 FC0624 Satarupa Banerjee Prinsep Tower 4A5(b) 02-May-24 134,600                   217,219              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2093 FC1288 Satyajit Kar Prinsep Tower 24PH5(d) 08-May-24 224,550                   312,677              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2094 FC0778 Sheela Mukherjee Prinsep Tower 15B8 22-Apr-24 171,000                   253,619              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2095 FC1247 Shyamal Bandyopadhyay Prinsep Tower 4BDX5 06-May-24 305,250                   442,949              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2096 FC0784 Siddharthya Swapan Kumar Roy Prinsep Tower 14A5(b) 27-Apr-24 134,600                   217,219              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2097 FC0722 Sipra Banerji Prinsep Tower 14BDX4 26-Apr-24 231,250                   313,869              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2098 FC3353 Sougata Chatterjee Prinsep Tower 20A5(b) 16-Sep-24 134,600                   217,219              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2099 FC0768 Soumen Sen Prinsep Tower 23B5 21-Apr-24 164,500                   247,119              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2100 FC0650 Soumitra Das Prinsep Tower 24PH4(c) 26-Apr-24 284,200                   438,422              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2101 FC0625 Soumitra Sinha Prinsep Tower 22B6 23-Apr-24 162,600                   245,219              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      

RDPL_List of Creditors Version  10 ( Date - 27-01-2026) Page 33



 Name of Corporate Debtor : Riverbank Developers Private Limited

Date of Receipt Amount claimed
Amount of claim 

Admitted
Financial 

Debt

Amount 
Covered by 

Security 
Interest

Amount 
Covered 

by 
Guarant

ee

Whether 
Related 
party?

% of voting 
share in COC 
if applicable

Annexure 2
Date of Commencement of CIRP : 3 April 2024 (Version 10: Pursuant to claims received and updated as on 27 January 2026)

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)

Sl.No FC No Name of creditor Project Unit No

Details of claim received Details of claim Admitted

Amount of Contingent 
claim

Amount of any mutual 
dues that mey be set 

off

Amount of claim not 
admitted

Amount of claim under 
verification

Remarks, If any

2102 FC0582 Subhas Sircar Prinsep Tower 16BDX4 28-Apr-24 281,250                   418,949              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2103 FC0816 Subhro Sengupta Prinsep Tower 10BDX7(b) 30-Jun-24 175,600                   258,219              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2104 FC0990 Subir Kumar Dutta Prinsep Tower 11 B1 (B) Core D 30-Apr-24 174,450                   257,069              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2105 FC0682 Subrat Sen Prinsep Tower 8B5 02-May-24 164,500                   247,119              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2106 FC0629 Subrata Banerjee Prinsep Tower 14B4 02-May-24 200,100                   282,719              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2107 FC0705 Suman Dasbarman Prinsep Tower 18ADX1 04-May-24 170,000                   252,619              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2108 FC0724 Surajit Dutta Prinsep Tower 9B7(a) 24-Apr-24 155,750                   238,369              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2109 FC0647 Surmit De Prinsep Tower 16B1A, Core C 01-May-24 502,564                   383,165              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 119,399                             -                                      
2110 FC0876 Suvro Choudhury Prinsep Tower 3B6 06-May-24 162,600                   245,219              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2111 FC1205 Vandeep Kalra Prinsep Tower 22BDX5 03-May-24 305,250                   442,949              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
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2112 FC1582 Ranita Uppal Usshar Phase - 1A  USST1243A & 
USST2292B 

29-Jun-24 4,823,236                4,055,388           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 767,848                             -                                      

2113 FC0888 Abhijit Mitra Usshar Phase - 1A USST1283C 20-Apr-24 987,050                   764,408              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 222,642                             -                                      
2114 FC1413 Abhinav Behera Usshar Phase - 1A USST1103B 13-May-24 4,032,348                3,513,949           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 518,399                             -                                      
2115 FC0916 Abhishek Datta Usshar Phase - 1A USST2292A 20-Apr-24 2,952,596                2,429,829           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 522,767                             -                                      
2116 FC1237 Abhishek Swami Usshar Phase - 1A USST12182C 05-May-24 2,052,558                1,738,008           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 314,550                             -                                      
2117 FC1567 Abinash More Usshar Phase - 1A USST2083C 26-Jun-24 3,593,776                2,941,889           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 651,887                             -                                      
2118 FC1378 Abul Minhaz Usshar Phase - 1A USST12283E 11-May-24 2,718,192                2,288,728           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 429,464                             -                                      
2119 FC0726 Aditya Dhali Usshar Phase - 1A USST1152C 27-Apr-24 329,588                   321,986              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 7,602                                 -                                      
2120 FC1291 Adrijit Goswami Usshar Phase - 1A USST12143E 08-May-24 2,597,570                2,202,360           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 395,210                             -                                      
2121 FC1071 Afreen Ali Usshar Phase - 1A USST2123B 27-Apr-24 2,614,922                2,205,081           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 409,841                             -                                      
2122 FC1579 Alok Kumar Sharma Usshar Phase - 1A USST1173A 01-Jul-24 383,877                   370,145              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 13,732                               -                                      
2123 FC1843 Amal Kumar Agarwala Usshar Phase - 1A USST2053C 01-Jul-24 3,497,393                2,904,068           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 593,325                             -                                      
2124 FC0594 Amal Kumar Raybarman Usshar Phase - 1A USST12282D 24-Jun-24 2,117,890                1,786,488           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 331,402                             -                                      
2125 FC1180 Amrit Pal Sidhu Usshar Phase - 1A USST1183B 02-May-24 3,005,246                2,242,350           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 762,896                             -                                      
2126 FC1126 Ananya Bhattacharya Usshar Phase - 1A USST12203E 02-May-24 2,569,642                2,239,374           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 330,268                             -                                      
2127 FC1359 Anil Halder Usshar Phase - 1A USST2273A 11-May-24 2,682,454                2,282,560           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 399,894                             -                                      
2128 FC1006 Anirban Bakshi Usshar Phase - 1A USST12113G 24-Apr-24 2,523,227                2,183,856           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 339,371                             -                                      
2129 FC1285 Anirban Chandra Usshar Phase - 1A USST12082A 08-May-24 2,012,018                1,709,930           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 302,088                             -                                      
2130 FC0809 Anirban Mukhopadhyay Usshar Phase - 1A USST1253B 18-Apr-24 3,781,821                3,108,015           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 673,806                             -                                      
2131 FC0605 & FC0549 Anita Lohia & Binod Kumar Lohia Usshar Phase - 1A USST1212A 17-Apr-24 1,748,170                1,748,172           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2132 FC1454 Anjan Goswami Usshar Phase - 1A USST1262C 16-May-24 2,831,324                1,742,610           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,088,714                          -                                      
2133 FC0895 Ankita Biswas Usshar Phase - 1A USST12283F 20-Apr-24 2,750,454                2,402,633           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 347,821                             -                                      
2134 FC1189 Ankita Mondal Usshar Phase - 1A USST1292A 03-May-24 2,117,813                1,786,859           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 330,954                             -                                      
2135 FC1452 Anuj More Usshar Phase - 1A USST1283A 16-May-24 2,747,488                2,313,976           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 433,512                             -                                      
2136 FC1565 Anup Sikari Usshar Phase - 1A USST12233E 24-Jun-24 2,679,113                2,257,884           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 421,229                             -                                      
2137 FC0900 Anupam Sardar Usshar Phase - 1A USST12123G 20-Apr-24 3,999,162                3,789,357           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 209,805                             -                                      
2138 FC1287 Anurag Sonthalia Usshar Phase - 1A USST2312A 08-May-24 703,800                   544,297              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 159,503                             -                                      
2139 FC2286 Anwar Hossain Usshar Phase - 1A USST12073E 21-Jun-24 2,551,161                2,149,926           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 401,235                             -                                      
2140 FC0881 Anwesha Kirtania Chandra Usshar Phase - 1A USST12163E 20-Apr-24 2,598,870                2,214,699           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 384,171                             -                                      
2141 FC1051 Archana Gupta Usshar Phase - 1A USST1292C 27-Apr-24 2,024,568                1,757,172           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 267,396                             -                                      
2142 FC1698 Archana Singha Usshar Phase - 1A USST2182A 24-Jun-24 2,916,460                2,357,494           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 558,966                             -                                      
2143 FC1204 Archita Mukherjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST2083B 03-May-24 2,614,693                2,199,277           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 415,416                             -                                      
2144 FC1572 Arindam Chakraborty Usshar Phase - 1A USST1112A 27-Jun-24 1,980,381                1,699,810           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 280,571                             -                                      
2145 FC1240 Arindam Chatterjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST12193E 05-May-24 3,708,907                3,036,789           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 672,118                             -                                      
2146 FC0911 Arindam Nandi Usshar Phase - 1A USST2272C 20-Apr-24 3,341,679                2,425,763           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 915,916                             -                                      
2147 FC1050 Arindam Saha Usshar Phase - 1A USST12152D 27-Apr-24 2,111,199                1,820,424           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 290,775                             -                                      
2148 FC1065 Arunava Sastri Usshar Phase - 1A USST2143A 27-Apr-24 2,610,180                2,202,360           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 407,820                             -                                      
2149 FC1434 Arup Kumar Roy Usshar Phase - 1A USST2092C 25-May-24 2,010,452                1,694,064           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 316,388                             -                                      
2150 FC3103 Asfak Alam Usshar Phase - 1A USST12213E 21-Aug-24 374,281                   374,281              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2151 FC1343 Asha Jhajharia Usshar Phase - 1A USST2213C 11-May-24 2,657,471                2,249,955           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 407,516                             -                                      
2152 FC0545 Ashis Mishra Usshar Phase - 1A USST1073C 13-May-24 2,567,241                2,154,147           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 413,094                             -                                      
2153 FC1064 Ashish Kumar Sen Usshar Phase - 1A USST12133E 27-Apr-24 3,571,106                2,986,455           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 584,651                             -                                      
2154 FC1566 Ashish More Usshar Phase - 1A USST1053A 29-Jun-24 3,540,478                2,898,374           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 642,104                             -                                      
2155 FC1443 Ashok Kumar Mohindra Usshar Phase - 1A USST2162B 15-May-24 2,052,187                1,728,312           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 323,875                             -                                      
2156 FC1485 Atanu Sarkar Usshar Phase - 1A USST1153B 18-May-24 2,629,860                2,223,720           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 406,140                             -                                      
2157 FC1239 Avijit Adhikary Usshar Phase - 1A USST1202A 05-May-24 2,045,220                1,743,334           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 301,886                             -                                      
2158 FC1460 Avik Chakraborty Usshar Phase - 1A USST12062B 17-May-24 1,992,900                1,670,136           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 322,764                             -                                      
2159 FC0904 Ayan Saha Usshar Phase - 1A USST1252A 20-Apr-24 2,334,741                1,759,486           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 575,255                             -                                      
2160 FC1470 Bharati Majumdar Usshar Phase - 1A USST1293A 18-May-24 2,727,246                2,320,142           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 407,104                             -                                      
2161 FC1868 Biplab Roy Banik Usshar Phase - 1A USST1182B 06-Jul-24 2,061,881                1,738,008           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 323,873                             -                                      
2162 FC1318 Bismad Singh Usshar Phase - 1A USST2223A 09-May-24 2,655,941                2,251,716           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 404,225                             -                                      
2163 FC1178 Biswadeb Roy Usshar Phase - 1A USST1263A 02-May-24 2,714,588                2,276,388           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 438,200                             -                                      
2164 FC1319 Biswadeb Saha Usshar Phase - 1A USST12252A 09-May-24 2,102,755                1,771,944           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 330,811                             -                                      
2165 FC1576 Chameli De Usshar Phase - 1A USST2102B 30-May-24 1,953,949                1,699,224           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 254,725                             -                                      
2166 FC1070 Chandana Guha Majumdar Usshar Phase - 1A USST2252C 27-Apr-24 2,114,105                1,774,164           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 339,941                             -                                      
2167 FC1308 Chandrani Mahalanobis Usshar Phase - 1A USST1232C 08-May-24 2,050,002                1,728,047           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 321,955                             -                                      
2168 FC1052 Chandrima Chakrabarti Usshar Phase - 1A USST12113E 27-Apr-24 2,519,210                2,183,856           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 335,354                             -                                      
2169 FC1293 Debashis Das Usshar Phase - 1A USST1233A 08-May-24 2,666,635                2,257,885           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 408,750                             -                                      
2170 FC0393 Debashis Mitra Usshar Phase - 1A USST12153E 27-Apr-24 2,625,682                2,208,529           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 417,154                             -                                      
2171 FC1283 Debasis Barman Usshar Phase - 1A USST2292C 08-May-24 2,130,834                1,793,579           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 337,255                             -                                      
2172 FC1371 Debasis Majumdar Usshar Phase - 1A USST1113B 11-May-24 3,628,279                2,990,099           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 638,180                             -                                      
2173 FC1188 Debasish Mukherjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST12093E 03-May-24 2,552,760                2,168,430           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 384,330                             -                                      
2174 FC1472 Debasree Mukherjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST12243G 18-May-24 109,629                   105,000              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,629                                 -                                      
2175 FC1694 Debdiptya Roy Usshar Phase - 1A USST12063E 26-Jun-24 2,537,301                2,140,668           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 396,633                             -                                      
2176 FC1355 Dharmendra Kumar Ravi Usshar Phase - 1A USST12092B 11-May-24 1,651,471                1,409,960           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 241,511                             -                                      

2177 FC1488 Dilip Banerjee  Usshar Phase - 1A &
Hiland River 

 USST12263E &
1-27A3 

28-Jun-24 4,577,799                4,189,278           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 388,521                             -                                      

2178 FC1269 Dipankar Chakraborty Usshar Phase - 1A USST1222A 07-May-24 2,882,321                2,383,797           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 498,524                             -                                      
2179 FC1501 Dipankar Majumder Usshar Phase - 1A USST12082D 18-May-24 2,615,987                2,290,884           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 325,103                             -                                      
2180 FC1699 Dipanwita Singha Usshar Phase - 1A USST12172C 03-Jul-24 2,092,533                1,758,410           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 334,123                             -                                      
2181 FC1697 Diya Banerjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST1252C 02-Jul-24 2,953,802                2,363,056           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 590,746                             -                                      
2182 FC1560 Dwaipayan Samanta Usshar Phase - 1A USST1213C 21-Jun-24 2,670,982                2,249,955           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 421,027                             -                                      
2183 FC0554 Edwin David Usshar Phase - 1A USST12043E 17-Apr-24 2,675,353                2,122,164           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 553,189                             -                                      
2184 FC1272 Ellora Chakraborty Usshar Phase - 1A USST12302C 07-May-24 2,123,426                1,796,184           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 327,242                             -                                      
2185 FC0749 Giriraj Ratan Damani Usshar Phase - 1A USST12303F 27-Apr-24 2,750,722                2,317,274           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 433,448                             -                                      
2186 FC0863 Gopal Krishna Sharan Usshar Phase - 1A USST1313B 19-Apr-24 2,868,004                2,323,104           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 544,900                             -                                      
2187 FC1320 Gouri Roy Usshar Phase - 1A USST12172D 09-May-24 2,924,524                2,356,807           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 567,717                             -                                      
2188 FC1190 Goutam Kumar De Usshar Phase - 1A USST2072C 03-May-24 2,818,920                2,283,847           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 535,073                             -                                      
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2189 FC1059 Haimanti Guha Chakraborty Usshar Phase - 1A USST1083B 27-Apr-24 2,578,213                2,174,028           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 404,185                             -                                      
2190 FC3169 Himanshu Mohta Usshar Phase - 1A USST1203B 26-Aug-24 1,904,227                2,280,023           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2191 FC0908 Hrishita Banerjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST1163A 20-Apr-24 2,631,544                2,214,699           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 416,845                             -                                      
2192 FC1374 Imran Ahmed Usshar Phase - 1A USST12162D 11-May-24 2,046,161                1,728,312           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 317,849                             -                                      
2193 FC1238 Indrani Ghosh Usshar Phase - 1A USST1222C 05-May-24 2,108,013                1,820,274           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 287,739                             -                                      
2194 FC1570 Indranil Chattyopadhyay Usshar Phase - 1A USST1282C 05-Jul-24 2,059,818                1,753,318           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 306,500                             -                                      
2195 FC1024 Indranil Mukherji Usshar Phase - 1A USST12203F 25-Apr-24 2,658,205                2,230,575           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 427,630                             -                                      

2196 FC1480 Jahura Begum Usshar Phase - 1A  USST1162B & 
USST12143G 

18-May-24 1,871,930                1,337,780           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 534,150                             -                                      

2197 FC0471 Jai Agarwalla Usshar Phase - 1A USST1123C 16-Apr-24 3,730,565                2,983,917           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 746,648                             -                                      
2198 FC1069 Jashavant Kumar Jayant Usshar Phase - 1A USST12183E 27-Apr-24 2,533,858                2,227,035           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 306,823                             -                                      
2199 FC0432 Jokhan Shaw Usshar Phase - 1A USST12163G 11-May-24 22,556,340              2,214,698           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 20,341,642                        -                                      
2200 FC1376 Joyita Dutta Usshar Phase - 1A USST12262D 11-May-24 2,116,612                1,776,792           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 339,820                             -                                      
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2201 FC0910 Jyoti Kumari Usshar Phase - 1A USST12173F 20-Apr-24 629,454                   436,529              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 192,925                             -                                      
2202 FC3076 Kajal Kumar Bhowmik Usshar Phase - 1A USST1203A 16-Aug-24 2,239,374                2,239,374           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2203 FC1814 Kalachand Sikdar Usshar Phase - 1A USST2232A 02-Jul-24 2,095,144                1,757,841           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 337,303                             -                                      
2204 FC1700 Kapil Dev Hazra Usshar Phase - 1A USST12112C 30-Jun-24 2,017,651                1,703,572           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 314,079                             -                                      
2205 FC1574 Kaushik Chakraborty Usshar Phase - 1A USST1273B 05-Jun-24 2,644,710                2,298,253           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 346,457                             -                                      
2206 FC1316 Kaushilya Rai Usshar Phase - 1A USST12052D 09-May-24 1,986,434                1,662,864           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 323,570                             -                                      
2207 FC1341 Kausik Sudhansu Pal Usshar Phase - 1A USST12072D 11-May-24 2,079,879                1,677,408           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 402,471                             -                                      
2208 FC1499 Kaustav Pal Usshar Phase - 1A USST12223F 18-May-24 2,652,157                2,242,866           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 409,291                             -                                      
2209 FC0918 Kazi Afzaluddin Usshar Phase - 1A USST2302A 20-Apr-24 2,968,370                2,436,406           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 531,964                             -                                      
2210 FC0909 Kesab Chandra Das Usshar Phase - 1A USST12243E 20-Apr-24 2,688,705                2,264,052           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 424,653                             -                                      
2211 FC0886 Koustoov Majumdar Usshar Phase - 1A USST1282A 20-Apr-24 2,181,220                1,832,521           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 348,699                             -                                      
2212 FC1375 Krishanu Goswami Usshar Phase - 1A USST12212D 11-May-24 2,092,888                1,752,552           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 340,336                             -                                      
2213 FC1002 Lake Gardens Saha Education Society Usshar Phase - 1A Multi 24-Apr-24 14,124,261              11,978,851         Homebuyer -             -        No 0.05% -                                    -                                 2,145,410                          -                                      
2214 FC0442 Madhumita Sen Usshar Phase - 1A USST1262A 23-Apr-24 2,125,479                1,772,349           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 353,130                             -                                      
2215 FC1821 Madhumita Sen Dasgupta Usshar Phase - 1A USST12102A 02-Jul-24 2,745,544                2,310,661           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 434,883                             -                                      
2216 FC1025 Madhurbain Singh Anand Usshar Phase - 1A USST2223B 25-Apr-24 2,663,557                2,267,196           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 396,361                             -                                      
2217 FC1325 Mahi Sonthalia Usshar Phase - 1A USST2312B 09-May-24 768,526                   600,172              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 168,354                             -                                      
2218 FC1014 Mala Goswami Usshar Phase - 1A USST12183F 26-Apr-24 3,782,335                3,016,501           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 765,834                             -                                      
2219 FC1298 Malay Kumar Goswami Usshar Phase - 1A USST12203G 08-May-24 2,584,580                2,239,374           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 345,206                             -                                      
2220 FC0894 Manab Sarkar Usshar Phase - 1A USST2282C 20-Apr-24 3,013,452                2,432,363           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 581,089                             -                                      
2221 FC1492 Manashi Mukherjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST1302C 18-May-24 2,178,491                1,859,106           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 319,385                             -                                      
2222 FC1007 Manisha Kharbanda Usshar Phase - 1A USST12253E 24-Apr-24 2,697,800                2,270,220           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 427,580                             -                                      
2223 FC1030 Manjusha Chakraborty Usshar Phase - 1A USST12222A 25-Apr-24 2,084,336                1,757,400           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 326,936                             -                                      
2224 FC1847 Manoj Kumar Agarwala Usshar Phase - 1A USST1293B 30-Jun-24 61,978                     50,000                Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 11,978                               -                                      
2225 FC1483 Mayureena Bera Usshar Phase - 1A USST2173B 18-May-24 459,305                   372,190              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 87,115                               -                                      
2226 FC0923 Md Salim Usshar Phase - 1A USST2103A 20-Apr-24 2,581,370                2,177,688           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 403,682                             -                                      
2227 FC1558 Md.Saimul Islam Usshar Phase - 1A USST2272A 29-Jun-24 106,313                   101,000              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,313                                 -                                      
2228 FC2107 Mithu Koley Usshar Phase - 1A USST12202B 26-Jun-24 831,398                   582,568              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 248,830                             -                                      
2229 FC0508 Mohua Ghosal Usshar Phase - 1A USST12293F 27-Apr-24 3,873,063                3,108,419           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 764,644                             -                                      
2230 FC1369 Mohua Misra Usshar Phase - 1A USST2312C 11-May-24 2,151,825                1,803,287           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 348,538                             -                                      
2231 FC1200 Monica Chowdhury Usshar Phase - 1A USST1192A 03-May-24 2,073,107                1,738,498           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 334,609                             -                                      
2232 FC1058 Monu Mehra Usshar Phase - 1A USST12112B 27-Apr-24 2,140,646                1,704,072           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 436,574                             -                                      
2233 FC1765 Moumita Mitra Usshar Phase - 1A USST12242A 02-Jul-24 2,104,001                1,767,096           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 336,905                             -                                      
2234 FC1415 Mr. Goutam Sen Usshar Phase - 1A USST2242A 13-May-24 2,097,547                1,762,677           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 334,870                             -                                      
2235 FC1416 Mr. Soujatya Sen Usshar Phase - 1A USST12242C 13-May-24 2,037,316                1,716,596           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 320,720                             -                                      
2236 FC1179 Mrs. Saleha Naz Akhtary Usshar Phase - 1A USST2172A 02-May-24 2,056,574                1,728,826           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 327,748                             -                                      
2237 FC0999 Ms. Shrabani Dasgupta Nandy Usshar Phase - 1A USST2222B 24-Apr-24 2,098,740                1,757,401           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 341,339                             -                                      
2238 FC1056 Ms. Shweta Mahnoori Usshar Phase - 1A USST12142A 27-Apr-24 2,840,356                2,337,031           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 503,325                             -                                      

2239 FC1202 Ms. Traders And Engineers Private Limited Usshar Phase - 1A  USST12092A & 
USST12093G 

03-May-24 4,565,503                3,860,382           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 705,121                             -                                      

2240 FC1381 Ms. Vineeta Ganeriwala Gupta Usshar Phase - 1A USST12182B 11-May-24 2,139,557                1,763,258           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 376,299                             -                                      
2241 FC1792 Murari Lal Agrawal Usshar Phase - 1A USST1143B 02-Jul-24 3,172,016                2,217,504           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 954,512                             -                                      
2242 FC1584 Narayan Chandra Dutta Banik Usshar Phase - 1A USST12173E 30-Jun-24 2,579,143                2,220,866           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 358,277                             -                                      
2243 FC1342 Naresh Kumar Jhajharia Usshar Phase - 1A USST12263F 11-May-24 2,665,774                2,267,448           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 398,326                             -                                      
2244 FC1491 Neha Agarwal Usshar Phase - 1A USST2063A 18-May-24 2,529,395                2,140,668           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 388,727                             -                                      
2245 FC1357 Neptune Holidays Private Limited Usshar Phase - 1A USST12113F 11-May-24 2,890,649                2,175,276           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 715,373                             -                                      
2246 FC1360 Neptune Tours And Travels Private Limited Usshar Phase - 1A USST12133G 11-May-24 2,594,739                2,196,192           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 398,547                             -                                      
2247 FC0734 Nilanjan Sengupta Usshar Phase - 1A USST12182D 17-Apr-24 2,620,507                2,363,402           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 257,105                             -                                      
2248 FC1368 Nirmalya Sinha Roy Usshar Phase - 1A USST12273F 11-May-24 2,683,953                2,273,592           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 410,361                             -                                      
2249 FC1726 Nitish Sinha Usshar Phase - 1A USST2083A 18-Jun-24 2,544,495                2,159,178           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 385,317                             -                                      
2250 FC1585 Obaidur Rahman Usshar Phase - 1A USST1213A 09-Jun-24 1,881,209                1,497,032           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 384,177                             -                                      
2251 FC1321 Pabani Sengupta Usshar Phase - 1A USST12302A 09-May-24 2,136,616                1,796,184           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 340,432                             -                                      
2252 FC1063 Pankaj Kumar Usshar Phase - 1A USST12202D 27-Apr-24 2,080,424                1,747,704           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 332,720                             -                                      
2253 FC1372 Pankaj Saha Usshar Phase - 1A USST12253G 11-May-24 2,749,392                2,393,604           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 355,788                             -                                      
2254 FC1822 Papia Roy Usshar Phase - 1A USST12293G 30-Jun-24 3,110,233                2,612,068           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 498,165                             -                                      
2255 FC1844 Paramita Das Usshar Phase - 1A USST1232B 02-Jun-24 2,139,640                1,820,000           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 319,640                             -                                      
2256 FC1366 Paromita Chatterjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST2122A 11-May-24 1,956,710                1,704,646           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 252,064                             -                                      
2257 FC0581 Partha Pratim Basu Choudhury Usshar Phase - 1A USST2243B 15-May-24 2,545,608                2,279,622           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 265,986                             -                                      
2258 FC1820 Payal Ray Usshar Phase - 1A USST2103B 02-Jul-24 3,634,633                2,981,652           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 652,981                             -                                      
2259 FC1475 Pearson Drums And Barrels Private Limited Usshar Phase - 1A USST1242A 18-May-24 2,054,308                1,800,503           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 253,805                             -                                      
2260 FC1315 Pijush Kumar Dutta Usshar Phase - 1A USST12092D 09-May-24 1,991,143                1,691,952           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 299,191                             -                                      
2261 FC1583 Piku Ghosh Usshar Phase - 1A USST1253A 29-Jun-24 2,700,296                2,270,220           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 430,076                             -                                      
2262 FC1062 Pinaki Basu Usshar Phase - 1A USST2122B 27-Apr-24 2,089,694                1,784,912           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 304,782                             -                                      
2263 FC1365 Poonam Gupta Usshar Phase - 1A USST2142C 11-May-24 2,076,676                1,746,019           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 330,657                             -                                      
2264 FC1181 Poulami Kanta Usshar Phase - 1A USST1142B 02-May-24 2,031,825                1,718,616           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 313,209                             -                                      
2265 FC1268 Prahlad Dey Usshar Phase - 1A USST1143C 07-May-24 2,658,581                2,231,936           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 426,645                             -                                      
2266 FC1028 Prakash Ranka Usshar Phase - 1A USST1172A 25-Apr-24 2,064,644                1,728,825           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 335,819                             -                                      
2267 FC1412 Pralay Pal Usshar Phase - 1A USST2253B 13-May-24 2,700,569                2,285,832           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 414,737                             -                                      
2268 FC1176 Pranati Saha Usshar Phase - 1A USST12303E 02-May-24 2,739,701                2,301,066           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 438,635                             -                                      

2269 FC1854 Pranatosh Biswas Usshar Phase - 1A  USST12272D & 
USST12273E 

28-Jun-24 1,121,906                677,399              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 444,507                             -                                      

2270 FC0905 Pratip Dutta Usshar Phase - 1A USST12253F 20-Apr-24 2,626,704                2,261,304           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 365,400                             -                                      
2271 FC1324 Preeti Sonthalia Usshar Phase - 1A USST2313A 09-May-24 3,603,029                3,137,456           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 465,573                             -                                      
2272 FC0887 Prerona Sengupta Usshar Phase - 1A USST1092B 20-Apr-24 2,002,715                1,691,952           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 310,763                             -                                      
2273 FC1364 Priyanka Saha Usshar Phase - 1A USST12182A 11-May-24 2,813,922                2,363,401           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 450,521                             -                                      
2274 FC0643 Rachana Rungta Usshar Phase - 1A USST12132D 02-Jul-24 2,004,949                1,713,768           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 291,181                             -                                      
2275 FC1772 Rachna Bansal Usshar Phase - 1A USST1113C 22-Jun-24 3,158,672                2,188,143           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 970,529                             -                                      
2276 FC0885 Rahul Kumar Singh Usshar Phase - 1A USST2282B 20-Apr-24 1,515,044                1,352,592           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 162,452                             -                                      
2277 FC1203 Rahul Singha Usshar Phase - 1A USST12172A 03-May-24 2,049,073                1,733,160           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 315,913                             -                                      
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2278 FC1496 Raj Agarwal Usshar Phase - 1A USST12312A 18-May-24 3,137,477                2,752,089           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 385,388                             -                                      
2279 FC1487 Raj Kumar Singh Usshar Phase - 1A USST2133A 18-May-24 2,608,207                2,196,192           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 412,015                             -                                      

2280 FC1323 Rajendra Kumar Sonthalia & Manju Sonthalia Usshar Phase - 1A  USST2313C & 
USST2313B 

09-May-24 7,232,950                6,302,650           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% -                                    -                                 930,300                             -                                      

2281 FC1370 Rajendra Prasad Jaiswal Usshar Phase - 1A USST12272B 11-May-24 2,096,227                1,781,640           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 314,587                             -                                      
2282 FC1363 Ramesh Kumar Chitlangia Usshar Phase - 1A USST1123B 11-May-24 2,509,776                2,205,079           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 304,697                             -                                      
2283 FC3059 Rashed Hossain & Faiz Hossain Usshar Phase - 1A USST1183A 12-Aug-24 3,443,511                3,028,401           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 415,110                             -                                      
2284 FC1067 Raunak Banerjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST2142A 27-Apr-24 2,035,743                1,714,313           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 321,430                             -                                      
2285 FC0591 Rekha Paul Usshar Phase - 1A USST12222B 19-Apr-24 3,827,488                2,389,771           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,437,717                          -                                      
2286 FC1701 Ria Ghosh Usshar Phase - 1A USST1233B 28-Jun-24 2,739,405                2,397,636           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 341,769                             -                                      
2287 FC1361 Rinku Jaiswal Usshar Phase - 1A USST1262B 11-May-24 1,146,410                888,396              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 258,014                             -                                      
2288 FC1004 Rita Daswani Usshar Phase - 1A USST12213G 24-Apr-24 2,657,446                2,245,548           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 411,898                             -                                      
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2289 FC1727 Ritwika Banerjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST12033E 20-Jun-24 387,266                   367,240              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 20,026                               -                                      
2290 FC1046 Rupsa Sengupta Usshar Phase - 1A USST2162A 27-Apr-24 2,056,572                1,723,987           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 332,585                             -                                      
2291 FC1053 Sagar Ghosh Usshar Phase - 1A USST2093B 27-Apr-24 3,596,794                2,968,983           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 627,811                             -                                      
2292 FC1728 Sahabuddin Usshar Phase - 1A USST12232A 27-Jun-24 3,237,129                3,040,383           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 196,746                             -                                      
2293 FC1484 Saibal Bhaduri Usshar Phase - 1A USST2133C 18-May-24 2,615,436                2,200,506           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 414,930                             -                                      
2294 FC1305 Saibal Chatterjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST12132B 08-May-24 2,029,823                1,713,768           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 316,055                             -                                      
2295 FC1813 Saikat Bose Usshar Phase - 1A USST12282A 30-Jun-24 2,185,427                2,028,888           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 156,539                             -                                      
2296 FC1495 Saileyee Ghosh Usshar Phase - 1A USST1232A 18-May-24 1,990,076                1,757,838           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 232,238                             -                                      
2297 FC1561 Samadul Ali Khan Usshar Phase - 1A USST12313E 23-May-24 2,732,542                2,303,427           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 429,115                             -                                      
2298 FC0490 Sambeet Mohanty Usshar Phase - 1A USST1063A 25-Apr-24 2,531,949                2,140,668           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 391,281                             -                                      
2299 FC1581 Sandeep Uppal Usshar Phase - 1A USST2213B 26-Jun-24 2,687,332                2,260,986           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 426,346                             -                                      
2300 FC1187 Sanjay Shaw Usshar Phase - 1A USST2062A 03-May-24 1,978,806                1,665,963           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 312,843                             -                                      
2301 FC1474 Sanjeev Kumar Sinha Usshar Phase - 1A USST1313A 18-May-24 108,406                   105,000              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,406                                 -                                      
2302 FC1241 Sanjeev Ojha Usshar Phase - 1A USST2263B 05-May-24 3,873,424                3,116,797           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 756,627                             -                                      
2303 FC1356 Sanjib Das Usshar Phase - 1A USST1112B 11-May-24 2,013,797                1,704,072           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 309,725                             -                                      
2304 FC1766 Sanjit Kumar Choudhury Usshar Phase - 1A USST1163B 27-May-24 3,553,317                3,032,331           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 520,986                             -                                      
2305 FC1029 Sankar Banerjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST12292A 25-Apr-24 2,127,584                1,791,330           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 336,254                             -                                      
2306 FC0562 Sarmistha Sarma Usshar Phase - 1A USST12303G 17-Apr-24 2,731,621                2,301,066           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 430,555                             -                                      
2307 FC1302 Saurav Bhattacharya Usshar Phase - 1A USST1202C 08-May-24 1,948,667                1,713,486           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 235,181                             -                                      
2308 FC1346 Saurav Chatterjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST1212C 11-May-24 2,010,922                1,815,420           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 195,502                             -                                      
2309 FC2295 Saurav Majumder Usshar Phase - 1A USST1293C 01-Jun-24 2,999,197                2,299,404           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 699,793                             -                                      
2310 FC1489 Savitri Singh Usshar Phase - 1A USST2183B 18-May-24 2,668,757                2,242,350           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 426,407                             -                                      

2311 FC1047 Sayak Paul Usshar Phase - 1A  USST12272A & 
USST12273G 

27-Apr-24 4,794,630                4,188,922           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 605,708                             -                                      

2312 FC1851 Shanuzzaman Khan Usshar Phase - 1A USST12192A 20-Jun-24 333,063                   330,876              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 2,187                                 -                                      
2313 FC0906 Shatabdi Chakraborty Usshar Phase - 1A USST1173B 20-Apr-24 2,660,681                2,236,140           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 424,541                             -                                      
2314 FC2288 Shaud Alam Usshar Phase - 1A USST12212A 11-Jun-24 338,126                   332,492              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 5,634                                 -                                      
2315 FC1557 Shibani Sarkar Usshar Phase - 1A USST1193A 24-Jun-24 2,641,594                2,233,207           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 408,387                             -                                      
2316 FC0927 Shilpa Dugar Usshar Phase - 1A USST1223A 27-Jun-24 2,644,781                2,251,716           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 393,065                             -                                      
2317 FC0469 Shilpa Jana Usshar Phase - 1A USST12062C 27-Apr-24 1,990,368                1,670,136           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 320,232                             -                                      
2318 FC0882 Shomit Basu Roy Usshar Phase - 1A USST12302D 20-Apr-24 2,225,056                2,036,965           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 188,091                             -                                      
2319 FC0535 Shree Sonthalia Usshar Phase - 1A USST1272A 02-May-24 3,004,612                2,416,677           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 587,935                             -                                      
2320 FC1061 Shreya Dham Usshar Phase - 1A USST12192D 27-Apr-24 2,072,547                1,742,856           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 329,691                             -                                      
2321 FC1201 Shuvam Pramanik Usshar Phase - 1A USST12103G 03-May-24 2,565,204                2,177,688           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 387,516                             -                                      
2322 FC1060 Shyamal Kumar Chakraborty Usshar Phase - 1A USST2283C 27-Apr-24 2,731,074                2,293,224           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 437,850                             -                                      
2323 FC0912 Shyamali Sanyal Usshar Phase - 1A USST2073A 20-Apr-24 2,554,476                2,149,926           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 404,550                             -                                      
2324 FC1273 Sima Verma Usshar Phase - 1A USST12312B 07-May-24 1,829,190                1,500,860           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 328,330                             -                                      
2325 FC1586 Sk Alishah Jaman Usshar Phase - 1A USST2182C 29-Jun-24 2,036,015                1,740,185           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 295,830                             -                                      
2326 FC0896 Sk Mozahidul Islam Usshar Phase - 1A USST12112D 20-Apr-24 2,000,039                1,704,072           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 295,967                             -                                      
2327 FC0924 Sk Sajed Ali Usshar Phase - 1A USST2123A 20-Apr-24 2,598,103                2,190,024           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 408,079                             -                                      
2328 FC1380 Sk. Humayun Usshar Phase - 1A USST12233F 11-May-24 637,006                   442,915              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 194,091                             -                                      
2329 FC1562 Sneha Ganguly Usshar Phase - 1A USST12223E 02-Jul-24 2,658,548                2,251,716           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 406,832                             -                                      
2330 FC1497 Sohini Basu Usshar Phase - 1A USST1182C 18-May-24 2,023,370                1,703,778           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 319,592                             -                                      

2331 FC1317 Soma Banerjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST12053E 09-May-24 3,930,316                3,419,778           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 510,538                             -                                      

2332 FC1344 Somak Das Usshar Phase - 1A USST1153A 11-May-24 2,641,700                2,331,912           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 309,788                             -                                      
2333 FC1348 Somnath Ghosh Usshar Phase - 1A USST1223B 11-May-24 3,826,366                3,083,010           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 743,356                             -                                      

2334 FC0466 Somnath Mukherjee Usshar Phase - 1A  USST1283B &
USST2283B 

17-Apr-24 4,942,429                4,608,928           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 333,501                             -                                      

2335 FC1479 Somu Bose Usshar Phase - 1A USST1213B 18-May-24 2,683,175                2,260,988           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 422,187                             -                                      

2336 FC1379 Soumajit Basak  Usshar Phase - 1A ,
Hiland Greens-I & Esplanade 

 USST12313F, 
41-5A4 & G49 

11-May-24 5,674,812                2,962,056           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,712,756                          -                                      

2337 FC1349 Soumalika Basu Usshar Phase - 1A USST1272C 11-May-24 2,355,163                2,038,708           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 316,455                             -                                      
2338 FC0437 Soumya Bhattacharya Usshar Phase - 1A USST1303B 20-Apr-24 2,744,795                2,316,888           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 427,907                             -                                      
2339 FC0921 Sourav Panjal Usshar Phase - 1A USST12262A 20-Apr-24 2,031,219                1,776,792           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 254,427                             -                                      
2340 FC1354 Srabanti Banerjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST2113B 11-May-24 3,677,219                2,990,098           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 687,121                             -                                      
2341 FC1387 Srimanti Mukherjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST1162A 12-May-24 1,609,047                1,723,990           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2342 FC0917 Subhasis Bisi Usshar Phase - 1A USST1303C 20-Apr-24 2,699,447                2,367,395           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 332,052                             -                                      
2343 FC1702 Subhasish Bhattacharya Usshar Phase - 1A USST2183A 08-Jun-24 2,654,890                2,227,035           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 427,855                             -                                      

2344 FC0741 Subhendu Gayen  Usshar Phase - 1A &
Laketown, laketown Shop 

 USST1193B ,
USST1203C, 
V2B1 & 002 

17-Apr-24 16,217,821              8,407,275           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.04% -                                    -                                 7,810,546                          -                                      

2345 FC0709 Subhojit Ghosh Usshar Phase - 1A USST1142C 06-Jun-24 2,007,226                1,684,356           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 322,870                             -                                      
2346 FC1055 Subir Guha Roy Usshar Phase - 1A USST12283G 27-Apr-24 2,722,875                2,288,727           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 434,148                             -                                      

2347 FC0656 Sudip Nayak Usshar Phase - 1A USST1272B 18-Apr-24 2,389,621                1,781,640           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 607,981                             -                                      

2348 FC0457 Sudip Roy Usshar Phase - 1A USST12313G 20-Apr-24 2,738,694                2,307,234           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 431,460                             -                                      
2349 FC1265 Suman Bhattacharya Usshar Phase - 1A USST1242C 07-May-24 2,065,888                1,732,902           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 332,986                             -                                      
2350 FC1846 Sumanjit Singh Ahluwalia Usshar Phase - 1A  USST1172C & 

USST2063C 
04-Jul-24 2,395,573                2,071,104           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 324,469                             -                                      

2351 FC1477 Sumit Kumar Banik Usshar Phase - 1A USST2232C 18-May-24 1,112,159                882,228              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 229,931                             -                                      
2352 FC0897 Supravat Dey Usshar Phase - 1A USST12103E 20-Apr-24 2,570,329                2,177,688           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 392,641                             -                                      
2353 FC1808 Supriya Bagchi Usshar Phase - 1A USST1192C 27-Jun-24 2,753,271                2,323,450           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 429,821                             -                                      
2354 FC1481 Supriya Bhattacharya Usshar Phase - 1A USST1162C 18-May-24 1,125,114                847,032              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 278,082                             -                                      
2355 FC0919 Supriya Roy Usshar Phase - 1A USST1263B 20-Apr-24 2,640,748                2,292,042           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 348,706                             -                                      
2356 FC0534 Suresh Baralia Usshar Phase - 1A USST1102B 02-Jul-24 3,036,602                2,310,662           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 725,940                             -                                      
2357 FC0915 Suryanu Sanyal Usshar Phase - 1A USST2163C 20-Apr-24 2,636,065                2,219,052           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 417,013                             -                                      
2358 FC1722 Sushmita Soren Usshar Phase - 1A USST1273A 26-Jun-24 2,718,694                2,282,558           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 436,136                             -                                      
2359 FC1197 Susmita Sarkar Usshar Phase - 1A USST12063G 03-May-24 2,553,313                2,140,668           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 412,645                             -                                      
2360 FC1068 Susmita Sarker Usshar Phase - 1A USST2143C 27-Apr-24 3,828,804                3,199,698           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 629,106                             -                                      
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2361 FC1199 Susnata Roy Usshar Phase - 1A USST12223G 03-May-24 2,681,446                2,251,716           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 429,730                             -                                      
2362 FC1132 Swagata Mukherjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST1033C 30-Apr-24 2,520,092                2,117,064           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 403,028                             -                                      
2363 FC1266 Swagata Shaw Usshar Phase - 1A USST12183G 07-May-24 1,665,715                1,429,318           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 236,397                             -                                      
2364 FC1198 Swapan Sen Usshar Phase - 1A USST1302A 03-May-24 2,112,177                1,791,694           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 320,483                             -                                      
2365 FC1453 Swarnendu Sengupta Usshar Phase - 1A USST2282A 16-May-24 1,216,358                891,012              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 325,346                             -                                      
2366 FC1575 Swati Ghosh Usshar Phase - 1A USST12202A 27-Jun-24 2,104,337                1,844,664           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 259,673                             -                                      
2367 FC1578 Sweta Agarwal Usshar Phase - 1A USST2252A 13-Jun-24 2,934,441                2,403,526           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 530,915                             -                                      
2368 FC1469 Syed Firoz Ahmed Usshar Phase - 1A USST2072A 18-May-24 1,992,718                1,673,214           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 319,504                             -                                      
2369 FC0878 Tanmay Kumar Patra Usshar Phase - 1A USST1282B 20-Apr-24 2,127,660                1,786,488           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 341,172                             -                                      
2370 FC1023 Tanveer Singh Usshar Phase - 1A USST1062A 25-Apr-24 1,954,023                1,665,957           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 288,067                             -                                      
2371 FC1345 Tarique Siddique Usshar Phase - 1A USST12233G 11-May-24 2,693,420                2,257,884           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 435,536                             -                                      
2372 FC1486 Tarun Roy Usshar Phase - 1A USST1243B 18-May-24 2,693,078                2,279,589           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 413,489                             -                                      
2373 FC3318 Topsel Private Limited Usshar Phase - 1A USST12222D 24-Jun-24 1,902,546                1,757,400           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 145,146                             -                                      
2374 FC3319 Topsel Services  Private Limited Usshar Phase - 1A USST1252B 16-Apr-24 1,908,347                1,771,944           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 136,403                             -                                      
2375 FC0996 Tulika Basu Usshar Phase - 1A USST12173G 24-Apr-24 1,753,527                2,220,877           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
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2376 FC1490 Tuneer Mukherjee Usshar Phase - 1A USST1312C 18-May-24 2,183,788                1,863,960           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 319,828                             -                                      
2377 FC3075 Vijayashree Panda Usshar Phase - 1A USST2113A 16-Aug-24 2,568,213                2,183,856           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 384,357                             -                                      

2378 FC1482 Vikash Jaiswal Usshar Phase - 1A  USST1312A & 
USST12083G 

18-May-24 6,664,682                5,379,103           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 1,285,579                          -                                      

2379 FC2287 Vina Sikaria Usshar Phase - 1A USST2102C 26-May-24 463,889                   283,559              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 180,330                             -                                      
2380 FC1577 Vishal Kumar Agarwal Usshar Phase - 1A USST12292D 29-Jun-24 2,976,686                2,435,918           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 540,768                             -                                      
2381 FC1459 Yamini Jalan Usshar Phase - 1A USST2222C 17-May-24 2,099,197                1,759,602           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 339,595                             -                                      
2382 FC3434 Aditya Malakar Cancelled Cancelled 13-Oct-24 50,000                     50,000                Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2383 FC3436 Vinita Sinha Hiland Elgin 1-14A2 14-Nov-24 780,834                   -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 780,834                             -                                      
2384 FC3453 Enakshi Banerjee & Subhasis Banerjee Hiland Esplanade F75 14-Jan-25 76,951                     58,844                Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 18,107                               -                                      
2385 FC3448 Angshuman Bhattacharya Hiland Greens - I 3-14A1 & 3-14A2 07-Jan-25 350,400                   452,189              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2386 FC3444 Anup Kumar Dutta Hiland Greens - I 37-12A1 07-Dec-24 3,951,809                901,261              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,050,548                          -                                      
2387 FC3429 Bodhisatwa Guha & Pompi Paul. Hiland Greens - I 35-14A6 06-Oct-24 3,872,382                401,970              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,470,412                          -                                      
2388 FC3426 Bulbul Dey Hiland Greens - I 5-6A4 14-Nov-24 4,206,312                606,783              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,599,529                          -                                      
2389 FC3425 Dibendu Moulick & Sapan Jobanputra Moulick Hiland Greens - I 36-14A5 14-Nov-24 2,432,636                916,388              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,516,248                          -                                      
2390 FC3449 Kamal Krishna Bej Hiland Greens - I 29-1A1 07-Jan-25 893,773                   834,041              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 59,732                               -                                      
2391 FC3450 Khokan Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 20-13A6 10-Jan-25 1,013,550                696,403              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 317,147                             -                                      
2392 FC3442 Mustak Ali Hiland Greens - I 29-13A2 05-Dec-24 206,572                   596,542              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2393 FC3433 Parbati Sen & Isita Sen Hiland Greens - I 37-3A6 01-Nov-24 301,054                   902,225              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2394 FC3428 Pradeep Kumar Gupta Hiland Greens - I 33-8A2 16-Nov-24 1,303,402                539,342              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 764,060                             -                                      
2395 FC3456 Pradip Dutta Hiland Greens - I 15-GA6 21-Jan-25 1,780,075                -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,780,075                          -                                      
2396 FC3454 Rabindra Nath Kundu Hiland Greens - I 43-12A4 15-Jan-25 372,513                   316,108              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 56,405                               -                                      
2397 FC3443 Sanghamitra Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 9-3A3 08-Dec-24 1,167,400                476,017              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 691,383                             -                                      
2398 FC3432 Sanjib Saha Hiland Greens - I 45-11A2 30-Oct-24 2,239,606                1,139,100           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,100,506                          -                                      
2399 FC3431 Shourav Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 17-8A6 25-Oct-24 530,000                   528,989              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,011                                 -                                      
2400 FC3430 Sudip Kumar Ghosh and Somrik Ghosh Hiland Greens - I 18-11A4 (Cancelled) 05-Oct-24 883,060                   883,060              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 0                                        -                                      
2401 FC3455 Sunita Shaw Hiland Greens - I 14-12A4 (Cancelled) 19-Jan-25 5,259,051                1,421,365           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 3,837,686                          -                                      
2402 FC3446 Susmita Karar Hiland Greens - I 42-3A2 08-Dec-24 169,568                   237,978              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2403 FC3411 Allauddin Khan Hiland Greens - II 15-10B1 19-Oct-24 4,152,390                5,360,729           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2404 FC3415 Ananya Mandal Hiland Greens - II 12-2A4 22-Oct-24 4,559,424                3,075,970           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,483,454                          -                                      
2405 FC3409 Arindam Das Hiland Greens - II 12-2A6 14-Oct-24 3,680,496                2,877,505           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 802,991                             -                                      
2406 FC3414 Arun Mondal Hiland Greens - II 12-13A2 21-Oct-24 2,569,856                3,507,716           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2407 FC0476 Ataur Rahaman & Chaitali Rahaman Hiland Greens - II 5-11B1 30-Sep-24 1,559,310                -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,559,310                          -                                      
2408 FC3423 Jaya Maskara Hiland Greens - II 8-6A1 29-Oct-24 4,464,254                1,837,498           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 2,626,756                          -                                      
2409 FC3419 Jayanta Bagchi Hiland Greens - II 10-6A1 03-Oct-24 4,272,629                1,013,699           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,258,930                          -                                      
2410 FC3422 Lakshmi Kumari Rai Hiland Greens - II  9-5A4cancelled 23-Oct-24 257,160                   260,314              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2411 FC3439 Mainak Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 13-14A5 27-Nov-24 4,013,364                3,155,142           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 858,222                             -                                      
2412 FC3416 Mallika Das Neogi Hiland Greens - II 17-9B2 11-Nov-24 8,000,000                4,592,785           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 3,407,215                          -                                      
2413 FC3427 Manas Ray Hiland Greens - II 7-3A4 15-Nov-24 329,300                   523,390              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2414 FC3410 Rajesh V Pai & Dinesh V Pai Hiland Greens - II 13-2A4 09-Oct-24 4,146,634                3,007,779           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 1,138,855                          -                                      
2415 FC3418 Ranen Mallik Hiland Greens - II 10-1A1 30-Sep-24 161,773                   200,694              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2416 FC3413 Sabari Sen Hiland Greens - II 20-7B6 21-Oct-24 6,712,983                4,590,938           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 2,122,045                          -                                      
2417 FC3412 Sabeena Yasmeen Khan Hiland Greens - II 15-10B2 19-Oct-24 4,152,390                5,360,729           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2418 FC3420 Safiqur Rahaman Hiland Greens - II 4-3B5 03-Oct-24 240,695                   595,435              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2419 FC3417 Samarendra Nath Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 8-8A6 23-Oct-24 3,862,969                570,932              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 3,292,037                          -                                      
2420 FC3421 Sarojendu Majumdar Hiland Greens - II 10-11A6 04-Oct-24 998,468                   966,456              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 32,012                               -                                      
2421 FC3451 Shweta Jain Hiland Greens - II 11-3A2 17-Jan-25 676,701                   -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 676,701                             -                                      
2422 FC3440 Snigdha Datta & Chakradhar Datta Hiland Greens - II 11-8A1 26-Nov-24 2,873,798                3,566,569           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2423 FC3441 Sourav Paul Hiland Greens - II 10-1A4 05-Dec-24 2,400,000                580,883              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 1,819,117                          -                                      
2424 FC3424 Subrata Mondal Hiland Greens - II 11-11A3 07-Nov-24 3,074,589                3,013,411           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                    -                                 61,178                               -                                      
2425 FC3447 Suman Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 20-11B6 29-Dec-24 638,903                   -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 638,903                             -                                      
2426 FC3166 Sumana Mukherjee Hiland Greens - II 19-12B3 16-Oct-24 4,834,657                -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 4,834,657                          -                                      
2427 FC3452 Tripti Banerjee & Samarendra Nath Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 8-14A6 23-Dec-24 698,808                   709,101              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2428 FC3435 Sumit Ghosal Hiland River 1-26M 09-Oct-24 401,405                   401,405              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 -                                     -                                      
2429 FC3445 Neelanjana Basu Chacko Prinsep Tower 8BDX5 28-Nov-24 305,250                   125,000              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 180,250                             -                                      
2430 FC3437 Topsel Pvt Ltd Usshar Phase - 1A USST12222D 20-Nov-24 897,065                   -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 897,065                             -                                      
2431 FC3438 Topsel Services  Private Limited Usshar Phase - 1A USST1252B 20-Nov-24 897,731                   -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                    -                                 897,731                             -                                      
2432 FC3457 Ashim Pramanick Hiland Elgin  II-9B2/II-10B11 25-Aug-24 265,560                   697,168              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2433 FC3458 Avishek Bhaumick Hiland Elgin I-12A7 18-Aug-24 92,547                     -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 92,547                               -                                      
2434 FC3459 Malabika Kar Hiland Elgin II-3A1 21-Aug-24 123,576                   -                      Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 123,576                             -                                      
2435 FC3460 Rita Paul Hiland Elgin II-7A5 20-Aug-24 382,426                   489,374              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2436 FC3461 Shaikh Sabbir Hiland Elgin II-1A1 26-Aug-24 465,776                   168,115              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 297,661                             -                                      
2437 FC3462 Amit Kumar Das Hiland Greens - I 18-1A2 10-Aug-24 1,355,833                1,278,771           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% 77,062                               -                                      
2438 FC3463 Ankur rathi Hiland Greens - I 40-8A5 08-Sep-24 5,360,577                945,470              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 4,415,107                          -                                      
2439 FC3464 Debashis Dey Hiland Greens - I 26-14A1 26-Aug-24 2,400,000                721,584              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 1,678,416                          -                                      
2440 FC3465 Dhriti Sarkar & Nirupam Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 39-2A1 26-Aug-24 2,376,214                735,136              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 1,641,078                          -                                      
2441 FC3466 Manjula Poddar Hiland Greens - I 23-9A3 10-Jul-24 2,267,188                837,647              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 1,429,541                          -                                      
2442 FC3467 Parmeet Soni Hiland Greens - I 36-6A5 26-Aug-24 617,231                   846,731              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2443 FC3468 Subrata Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 37-2A5 26-Aug-24 1,947,947                183,717              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 1,764,230                          -                                      
2444 FC3469 Sukriti Kumar Saha Hiland Greens - I 18-11A6 22-Jul-24 3,354,988                490,109              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 2,864,879                          -                                      
2445 FC3470 Suresh Kumar Hiland Greens - I 37-1A1 07-Aug-24 426,596                   212,006              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 214,590                             -                                      
2446 FC3471 Tanmoy Chakraborty Hiland Greens - II 13-6A6 21-Aug-24 2,191,842                2,714,695           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                     -                                      
2447 FC3472 Digesh Ranjan Maharana Hiland Greens - II 9-3A4 26-Aug-24 6,400,000                953,581              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 5,446,419                          -                                      
2448 FC3473 Gour Gopal Ray Hiland Greens - II 10-4A3 25-Aug-24 2,472,949                752,173              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 1,720,776                          -                                      
2449 FC3474 Jaydeep Pramanick Hiland Greens - II 5-7B4 25-Aug-24 1,796,329                1,236,918           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% 559,411                             -                                      
2450 FC3475 Mohammad Alauddin Ansari Hiland Greens - II 7-1A5 26-Aug-24 968,566                   1,086,904           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2451 FC3476 Nihar Ranjan Sarkar Hiland Greens - II 19-8B4 26-Aug-24 2,866,913                4,602,539           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                     -                                      
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2452 FC3477 Siddhartha Datta Gupta Hiland Greens - II 5-7B3 27-Aug-24 6,201,411                1,403,591           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% 4,797,820                          -                                      
2453 FC3478 Tapan Kumar Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 7-3A3 26-Aug-24 2,287,654                1,050,493           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 1,237,161                          -                                      
2454 FC3479 Vineeta Saha Hiland Greens - II 18-GB4 26-Aug-24 3,451,321                4,536,198           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                     -                                      
2455 FC3480 Sonali Maitra Hiland Greens - I 43-8A5 15-Feb-24 1,619,286                576,146              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 1,043,140                          -                                      
2456 FC3481 Deboshree Jaiswal Hiland Greens - I 21-2A3 15-Feb-24 4,653,730                929,524              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 3,724,206                          -                                      
2457 FC3482 Krishna Das & Sounak Kumar Das Hiland Greens - II 16-9B2 24-Jan-25 6,934,801                4,516,011           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% 2,418,790                          -                                      
2458 FC3483 Pravanjan Bhattacharjee Hiland Greens - II 16-2B3 26-Jan-25 8,311,020                5,142,569           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% 3,168,451                          -                                      
2459 FC3484 Babul Sur & Paramita Sur Hiland Greens - II 19-12B6 11-Feb-25 6,969,886                4,640,328           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% 2,329,558                          -                                      
2460 FC3485 Mausumi Bhattacharya & Buddadev Bhattacharjee Hiland Greens - II 16-8B4 12-Feb-25 6,106,517                4,606,602           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% 1,499,915                          -                                      
2461 FC3486 Rekha Dutta Hiland Greens - II 7-4A4 12-Feb-25 408,914                   619,425              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2462 FC3487 Suman Banerjee & Ajanta Guha Biswas Hiland River  1-24M 06-Feb-25 695,407                   695,407              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2463 FC3488 Aparajita Ghosh Hiland Greens - I  30-6A2(cancelled) 24-Feb-25 1,618,060                1,618,060           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                     -                                      
2464 FC3489 Arunava Saha Hiland Greens - II 20-5B2 22-Feb-25 6,785,186                4,592,881           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% 2,192,305                          -                                      
2465 FC3490 Abhijit Mitra & Shaswati Mitra Hiland Greens - II 20-13B5 02-Mar-25 4,151,627                4,749,080           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                     -                                      
2466 FC3491 Biswanath Paul Chowdhury Hiland Greens - II 17-9B1 01-Mar-25 12,442,948              4,902,100           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% 7,540,848                          -                                      
2467 FC3492 Sabarna Mukhopadhyay Hiland Greens - I 34-12A5 (cancelled) 19-Mar-25 1,952,783                1,263,027           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% 689,756                             -                                      
2468 FC3493 Barnali Bose Hiland Elgin 1-13B13 (cancelled) 12-Mar-25 1,429,752                1,892,327           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                     -                                      

2469 FC3494 Dipendra Nath Mukhopadhyay  Hiland Greens - I &
Hiland River 

  34-12A6 (cancelled)
1-15B1 & 1-15B2 

19-Mar-25 4,052,783                8,175,509           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.04% -                                     -                                      

2470 FC3495 Rajarshi Dhar Hiland Greens - I 7-8A5 04-Apr-25 3,123,364                813,920              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 2,309,444                          -                                      
2471 FC3496 Debasis basu Hiland River 1-11A3 05-Apr-25 100,000                   159,419              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2472 FC3497 Rita Chatterjee Hiland Greens - I 17-6A3 13-Apr-25 758,306                   846,844              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2473 FC3498 Amrita Bagchi Chowdhuri and Kaustav Narayan Choudhury Hiland Greens - II 6-1B5 29-May-25 4,836,255                1,817,554           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% 3,018,701                          -                                      
2474 FC3499 Bappa Dey Hiland Greens - I 8-2A1 21-May-25 396,000                   582,497              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2475 FC3500 Barnali Mandal Hiland Greens - I 13-9A6 13-May-25 1,007,572                971,102              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 36,470                               -                                      
2476 FC3501 Bimala Mondal Hiland River 1-18B3 21-May-25 1,390,005                2,049,151           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                     -                                      
2477 FC3502 Bipul Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 11-8A4 12-May-25 3,766,041                2,752,758           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% 1,013,283                          -                                      
2478 FC3503 Brajaraj Bishai Hiland Greens - II 16-10B6 24-Apr-25 7,025,138                6,295,267           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.03% 729,871                             -                                      
2479 FC3504 Deepanwita Das Hiland Greens - II 15-7B6 20-May-25 3,600,000                4,527,457           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% -                                     -                                      
2480 FC3505 Jagadish Chandra Pal Hiland Greens - I 13-3A6 20-May-25 997,626                   537,377              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 460,249                             -                                      
2481 FC3506 Jayashree Pal & Jayanta Paul Hiland Esplanade F12 16-Apr-25 240,000                   282,508              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2482 FC3507 Kanai Mallick and Aparna Mallick Hiland Greens - II 8-2A5 25-Apr-25 959,737                   929,588              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% 30,149                               -                                      
2483 FC3508 Mayank Khem Hiland Greens - II  5-11B6(cancelled) 07-May-25 3,925,046                3,041,015           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% 884,031                             -                                      
2484 FC3509 MD Nayeem Ansari Hiland Greens - II 12-7A3 25-Apr-25 4,435,662                3,153,088           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% 1,282,574                          -                                      
2485 FC3510 Meghna Chhinkwani and Sarla Chhinkwani Hiland Greens - II 11-10A4 20-May-25 1,967,484                2,677,843           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                     -                                      
2486 FC3511 Mira Dey Hiland Greens - I 20-1A5 30-May-25 291,135                   814,361              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2487 FC3512 Papiya Sinha Jaiswal Hiland Greens - II 19-3B3 28-May-25 7,312,772                4,563,276           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% 2,749,496                          -                                      
2488 FC3513 Partha Chattopadhyay and Kakoli Chattopadhyay Hiland Greens - II 11-12A3 26-May-25 2,829,841                2,936,503           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.01% -                                     -                                      
2489 FC3514 Sanjib Kumar Banerjee & Sangita Banerjee Hiland Greens - II 19-13B5 01-May-25 8,067,677                5,260,132           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.02% 2,807,545                          -                                      
2490 FC3515 Santanu Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 29-3A3 20-May-25 67,299                     176,402              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2491 FC3516 Sudeepa Banerjee Hiland Greens - I 40-13A4 21-May-25 397,548                   418,615              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2492 FC3517 Sumit Ganguly Hiland Greens - II 9-13A3 20-May-25 639,900                   1,048,241           Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2493 FC3518 Tumpa Khatun Hiland Greens - I 24-6A5 12-May-25 725,300                   962,067              Homebuyer -             -        No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2494 FC3519 Godhuli Mukherjee Hiland Greens - I 14-6A3 17-Apr-24 817,987                   835,013              Homebuyer No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2495 FC3520 Jyotirmoy Neogi Hiland Greens - I 38-14A2 09-Aug-25 3,488,658                186,827              Homebuyer No 0.00% 3,301,831                          -                                      
2496 FC3521 Kashinath Sardar Hiland Greens - II 18-8B6 11-Aug-25 8,619,826                5,743,243           Homebuyer No 0.03% 2,876,583                          -                                      
2497 FC3522 Debojyoti Ghosh Hiland Greens - II 4-7B2 19-Aug-25 377,000                   1,232,126           Homebuyer No 0.01% -                                     -                                      
2498 FC3523 Bipul Saha Mondal Hiland Greens - II 6-6B1 31-Dec-25 1,504,275                1,262,619           Homebuyer No 0.01% 241,656                             -                                      
2499 FC3524 Shila Shasmal Hiland Greens - II 9-2A5 31-Dec-25 4,072,631                739,299              Homebuyer No 0.00% 3,333,332                          -                                      
2500 FC3525 Guncha Alam Hiland Greens - II 18-GB6 09-Jan-26 3,439,184                4,555,510           Homebuyer No 0.02% -                                     -                                      
2501 FC3526 Bijoy Kumar Hiland Greens - I 22-3A4 13-Jan-26 2,506,166                931,865              Homebuyer No 0.00% 1,574,301                          -                                      
2502 FC3527 Anupam Charit Hiland Greens - II 15-12B1 17-Jan-26 6,824,528                4,719,628           Homebuyer No 0.02% 2,104,900                          -                                      
2503 FC3528 Siladri Sengupta Hiland Riverfront 1-8A3 19-Jan-26 1,052,730                1,052,730           Homebuyer No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2504 FC3529 Lila De Hiland Riverfront 2-14F 19-Jan-26 779,444                   779,444              Homebuyer No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2505 FC3530 Tirtha Mauli Sarkar Hiland Greens - I 20-13A3 19-Jan-26 188,800                   806,881              Homebuyer No 0.00% -                                     -                                      
2506 FC3531 Roshnii Manoj Hiland Greens - I 7-12A2 19-Jan-26 3,712,732                813,920              Homebuyer No 0.00% 2,898,812                          -                                      
2507 FC3532 Mrinalkanti Basu & Manobendra M. Bose Hiland Greens - II 10-6A2 20-Jan-26 457,200                   606,917              Homebuyer No 0.00% -                                     -                                      

Total          9,099,951,474     3,942,136,187                  -                  -             -   17.74%                                       -                                      -                      5,344,106,196                                         -   
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